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Clam  Bo y  ro le  es gn

ro le  Ins e Surface w t  Tens on Clearance

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube Copper Tube (2 Clamp Halves) (mm/in)

Ø D1 Pipe ASTM B88

(mm) (in) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 H S min. Width

1 0

6 106-

28 9,5 27 0,4 30

6,4 1/4 106.4-

8 5/16 108-

9,5 3/8 1/4 109.5- 1.10 .37 1.06 .02 1.18

10 1/8 110-

12 112-

1A 1

6 106A-

37 20 27 0,4 30

6,4 1/4 106.4A-

8 5/16 108A-

9,5 3/8 1/4 109.5A- 1.46 .79 1.06 .02 1.18

10 1/8 110A-

12 112A-

2 2

12,7 1/2 3/8 212.7-

42 26 33 0,6 30

13,5 1/4 213.5-

14 214-

15 215-
1.65 1.02 1.30 .02 1.18

16 5/8 1/2 216-

17,2 3/8 217.2-

18 218-

3 3

19 3/4 319-

50 33 36 0,6 30

20 320-

21,3 1/2 321.3-

22 7/8 3/4 322- 1.97 1.30 1.42 .02 1.18

25 325-

25,4 1 325.4-

4 4

26,9 3/4 426.9-

59 40 42 0,6 30
28 428-

28,6 1 428.6-
2.32 1.57 1.65 .02 1.18

30 430-

32 432-

5 5

32 1-1/4 532-

71 52 58 0,8 30

33,7 1 533.7-

35 1-1/4 535-

38 1-1/2 538-
2.80 2.05 2.28 .03 1.18

40 540-

41,3 1-1/2 541.3-

42 1-1/4 542-

6 6

44,5 1-3/4 644.5-

86 66 66 0,8 3048,3 1-1/2 648.3-

50,8 2 650.8- 3.39 2.60 2.60 .03 1.18

54 2 654-

7 7

57,2 2-1/4 757.2-

121 94 93 0,8 30

60,3 2 760.3-

63,5 2-1/2 763.5-

70 2-3/4 770- 4.76 3.70 3.66 .03 1.18

73 2-1/2 (ANSI B 36-10) 773-

76,1 3 2-1/2 (DIN EN 10220) 776.1-

8 8
88,9 3 888.9- 147 120 118 0,8 30

102 4 3-1/2 8102L- 5.79 4.72 4.65 .03 1.18

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

  oly ro ylene

BK

  olyam e

A

  T ermo last c Elastomer

SA

  Alum n um

AL 

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E   UL  an  many more .

See ages    for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

  

  

  

  

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * *
Clam  Bo y  STAUFF Grou  A * * A *

*
*
*

L1

H

10 L 2

ø D 1

S

L 2

ø D 1
L 1

S

H

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * * H
Clam  Bo y  STAUFF Grou  A * * A * H

*  

*  

*  H

Clam  Bo y  Ty e H

Smoot  Ins e Surface w t out Tens on Clearance

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

H

  oly ro ylene

H BK

  olyam e

A H

  T ermo last c Elastomer

SA H

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E   UL  an  many more .

See ages    for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

  

  

Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Hose (2 Clamp Halves) (mm/in)

Ø D1

(mm) (in) ( -H = Material) L1 L2 H Width

1 0

6 106- -H

28 9,5 26 30

6,4 1/4 106.4- -H

8 5/16 108- -H

9,5 3/8 109.5- -H 1.10 .37 1.02 1.18

10 110- -H

12 112- -H

1A 1

6 106A- -H

37 20 26 30

6,4 1/4 106.4A- -H

8 5/16 108A- -H

9,5 3/8 109.5A- -H 1.46 .79 1.02 1.18

10 110A- -H

12 112A- -H

2 2

12,7 1/2 212.7- -H

42 26 32 30

13,5 213.5- -H

14 214- -H

15 215- -H
1.65 1.02 1.26 1.18

16 5/8 216- -H

17,2 217.2- -H

18 218- -H

3 3

19 3/4 319- -H

50 33 35,5 30

20 320- -H

21,3 321.3- -H

22 7/8 322- -H 1.97 1.30 1.40 1.18

25 325- -H

25,4 1 325.4- -H

4 4

26,9 426.9- -H

59 40 41,5 3028 428- -H

30 430- -H 2.32 1.57 1.63 1.18

32 432- -H

5 5

32 1-1/4 532- -H

71 52 56,5 30

33,7 533.7- -H

35 535- -H

38 1-1/2 538- -H 2.80 2.05 2.22 1.18

40 540- -H

42 542- -H

6 6

44,5 1-3/4 644.5- -H

86 66 64,5 3048,3 648.3- -H

50,8 2 650.8- -H 3.39 2.60 2.54 1.18

54 654- -H

7 7

57,2 2-1/4 757.2- -H

121 94 92 30

60,3 760.3- -H

63,5 2-1/2 763.5- -H

70 2-3/4 770- -H 4.76 3.70 3.62 1.18

73 773- -H

76,1 3 776.1- -H

8 8
88,9 888.9- -H 147 120 116 30

102 4 8102L- -H 5.79 4.72 4.57 1.18

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

L1

H

10 L 2

øD1

L2

ø
D

1

L1

H

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Clam  Bo y w t  Elastomer Insert

Ty e I

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Assembly  *4* *

*  4

*  

*  

Clam  Bo y  *4 *

*   4

*  

Elastomer Insert * I * *4 4S

*  Insert  I

*  

*  4 4S

 S

Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes ( R = Clamp Body Material) Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube / Hose Clamp Assembly Clamp Body Insert * (mm/in)

Ø D (Clamp Body +

(mm) (in) Insert) (2 Clamp Halves) Ø D1 L1 L2 H Width

4 4

6 406- -R

4- -R 

RI-06-4/4S

25 59 40 41,2 30

8 5/16 408- -R RI-08-4/4S

10 410- -R RI-10-4/4S

12 412- -R RI-12-4/4S

12,7 1/2 412.7- -R RI-12.7-4/4S

14 414- -R RI-14-4/4S
.98 2.32 1.57 1.62 1.18

15 415- -R RI-15-4/4S

16 5/8 416- -R RI-16-4/4S

17,2 417.2- -R RI-17.2-4/4S

18 418- -R RI-18-4/4S

19 3/4 419- -R RI-19-4/4S

6 6

20 620- -R

6- -R

RI-20-6/5S

38 86 66 64,5 30

21,3 621.3- -R RI-21.3-6/5S

22 7/8 622- -R RI-22-6/5S

25 625- -R RI-25-6/5S

26,9 626.9- -R RI-26.9-6/5S 1.50 3.39 2.60 2.54 1.18

28 628- -R RI-28-6/5S

30 630- -R RI-30-6/5S

32 1-1/4 632- -R RI-32-6/5S

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

  olyam e

A

  T ermo last c Elastomer

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages    for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

L2

L1

H

øD
øD1

Clamp Body

Elastomer Insert 

with Film Hinge

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 

Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube Clamp Assembly Clamp Body NRC Insert (mm/in)

Ø D1 (Clamp Body +

(mm) (in) NRC Insert) (2 Clamp Halves) (2 Insert Halves) ØD2 ØD3 L1 L2 H Width

2 2

6 206-PP-NRC

2-PP-NRC

RI-NRC-6-2

25 26 42 26 32 30

8 5/16 208-PP-NRC RI-NRC-8-2

10 210-PP-NRC RI-NRC-10-2
.98 1.02 1.65 1.02 1.26 1.18

12 212-PP-NRC RI-NRC-12-2

12,7 1/2 212.7-PP-NRC RI-NRC-12.7-2

3 3

14 314-PP-NRC

3-PP-NRC

RI-NRC-14-3

28 29 50 33 35,5 30
15 315-PP-NRC RI-NRC-15-3

1.10 1.14 1.97 1.30 1.40 1.18

16 5/8 316-PP-NRC RI-NRC-16-3

4 4
18 418-PP-NRC

4-PP-NRC
RI-NRC-18-4 34 35 59 40 41,5 30

20 420-PP-NRC RI-NRC-20-4 1.34 1.38 2.32 1.57 1.63 1.18

5 5

21,3 521.3-PP-NRC

5-PP-NRC

RI-NRC-21.3-5

49 50 71 52 56,5 30

22 7/8 522-PP-NRC RI-NRC-22-5

25 525-PP-NRC RI-NRC-25-5

26,9 526.9-PP-NRC RI-NRC-26.9-5
1.93 1.97 2.80 2.05 2.22 1.18

28 528-PP-NRC RI-NRC-28-5

30 530-PP-NRC RI-NRC-30-5

32 1-1/4 532-PP-NRC RI-NRC-32-5

6 6

33,7 633.7-PP-NRC

6-PP-NRC

RI-NRC-33.7-6

60 61 86 66 64,5 30

35 635-PP-NRC RI-NRC-35-6

38 1-1/2 638-PP-NRC RI-NRC-38-6
2.36 2.40 3.39 2.60 2.54 1.18

40 640-PP-NRC RI-NRC-40-6

42 642-PP-NRC RI-NRC-42-6

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Assembly * * * C

*
*
* C

C Clam  Bo y * * C

*
* C

C Elastomer Insert * I C * *

* I C

*
*

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

C

  T ermo last c Elastomer

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof 

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng 

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s 

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages    for mater al ro ert es 

an  tec n cal nformat on.

 

o se e uct on Clam

Ty e C

L1
H

ro uct Features
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Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 

Group Nominal ØD  (mm/in) Ordering Codes (  = Material) Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Size Cable Clamp Assembly Clamp Body CHC-Insert (mm/in)

Conduit (Clamp Body +

Hose Insert) (2  Halves) (2  Halves) ØD1 ØD2 t L1 L2 H Width

2 2
10

6 ... 8
210-

13 11 0,5 42 26 32 30
.24 ... .31 .51 .43 .02 1.65 1.02 1.26 1.18

12
8 ... 10

212-
16 13,5 0,5 42 26 32 30

.31 ... .39 .63 .53 .02 1.65 1.02 1.26 1.18

3 3 17

7 ... 10
317-7/10- - 317- RI-CHC-7/10-3-

21,5 18 0,7 50 33 35,5 30.28 ... .39

10 ... 14
317-10/14- - 317- RI-CHC-10/14-3-

.85 .71 .03 1.97 1.30 1.40 1.18

.39 ... .55

4 4 23

14 ... 18
423-14/18- - 423- RI-CHC-14/18-4-

29 24,5 0,7 59 40 41,5 30.55 ... .71 

18 ... 20
423-

1.14 .96 .03 2.32 1.57 1.63 1.18

.71 ... .79

5 5

29
20 ... 26,9

529-
35 30,5 1,0 71 52 56,5 30

.79 ... 1.06 1.38 1.20 .04 2.80 2.05 2.22 1.18

36
26,9 ... 33,7

536-
43 38,5 1,0 71 94 92 30

1.06 ... 1.33 1.69 1.52 .04 2.80 2.05 2.22 1.18

6 6 48
33,7 ... 42

648-
55 49,5 1,0 86 66 64,5 30

1.33 ... 1.65 2.17 1.95 .51 3.39 2.60 2.54 1.18

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Assembly

* * * 4 * A CHC*SA VO

*
*
* 4

* A CHC

* SA VO

CHC Clam  Bo y

* * * A CHC

*
*
* A CHC

CHC Elastomer Insert

* I CHC * 4* *SA V

* I CHC

* 4

*
* SA VO

Mater als

  olyam e

A CHC

  re roof clam  bo y mater al

  ma e of olyam e

A V CHC BK

  T ermo last c Elastomer 

SA

  re roof clam  bo y mater al ma e of

  T ermo last c Elastomer 

SA VO

See ages 4   for mater al ro ert es 

an  tec n cal nformat on.

Clam  Bo y for Con u t Hoses an  Cable Inserts

Ty e CHC

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

ecommen e  Bolt Lengt s (Socket Cap Screw IS)

Group

Metric ISO threadSTAUFF DIN

2 2 M6 x 25 1/4–20 UNC x 1

3 3 M6 x 30 1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/8

4 4 M6 x 35 1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8

5 5 M6 x 50 1/4–20 UNC x 2

6 6 M6 x 60 1/4–20 UNC x 2-1/2

without Cover Plate DP with Weld Plate SP, Hexagon Rail Nut SM and Channel Rail Adaptor CRA

t

L2

H
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Clam  Bo y  Com act es gn

Ty e CC

ro uct Features

  

 

 

 

 

Group Outside Diameter Outside Diameter Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Regular Hose Compact Hose (2 Clamp Halves)

Ø D1 Ø D2 H

(mm) (in) (mm) (in) ( -  = Material) L1 L2 Regular Hose Compact Hose B

3 3

19 .75 17,4 .69 319- - -CC-BK

50 33 35,5 34 30
22,2 .87 20,6 .81 322.2- - -CC-BK

1.97 1.30 1.40 1.34 1.18

25,4 1.00 23,7 .93 325.4- - -CC-BK

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y  * * * H CC BK

*   

*  

*  H CC BK

 
Clam  Bo y  ectangular es gn

Ty e VK

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages    for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y                  4 4 VK
ectangular es gn w t  a s uare of  

4  mm  4  mm  .  n  .  n

Clam  Bo y                  4 VK
ectangular es gn w t  a s uare of  

4  mm   mm  .  n  .4  n

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

H CC BK

For Use w t  egular Hose

For Use w t  Com act Hose

H

L2

L1
B

Ø D1 H

L2

L1
B

Ø D2

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 B S H ØD (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 31,5 10 30 3 6,5 12 SP-1-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 1.24 0.39 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-1-U-W2

1A 1
M6 36 20 30 3 6,5 12 SP-1A-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 1.42 0.79 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-1A-U-W2

2 2
M6 42 26 30 3 6,5 12 SP-2-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 1.65 1.02 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-2-U-W2

3 3
M6 50 33 30 3 6,5 12 SP-3-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 1.97 1.30 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-3-U-W2

4 4
M6 60 40 30 3 6,5 12 SP-4-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 2.36 1.57 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-4-U-W2

5 5
M6 71 52 30 3 6,5 12 SP-5-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 2.80 2.05 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-5-U-W2

6 6
M6 88 66 30 3 6,5 12 SP-6-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 3.46 2.60 1.18 .12 .26 .47 SP-6-U-W2

7 7
M6 122 94 30 5 6,5 12 SP-7-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 4.80 3.70 1.18 .20 .26 .47 SP-7-U-W2

8 8
M6 148 120 30 5 6,5 12 SP-8-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 5.83 4.72 1.18 .20 .26 .47 SP-8-U-W2

S ngle Wel  late

Ty e S

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *S * *M *W

*   S

*   

*  M

   U

*  W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

  

   
W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 58 24,5 44 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-1-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 2.28 .96 1.73 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-1-U-W2

1A 1
M6 64 20 50 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-1A-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 2.52 .79 1.97 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-1A-U-W2

2 2
M6 70 26 56 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-2-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 2.76 1.02 2.20 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-2-U-W2

3 3
M6 78 33 64 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-3-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 3.07 1.30 2.52 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-3-U-W2

4 4
M6 87 40 73 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-4-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 3.43 1.57 2.87 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-4-U-W2

5 5
M6 100 52 86 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-5-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 3.94 2.05 3.39 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-5-U-W2

6 6
M6 115 66 100 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-6-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 4.53 2.60 3.94 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-6-U-W2

7 7
M6 150 94 136 30 5 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-7-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 5.91 3.70 5.35 1.18 .20 .26 .47 .26 SPV-7-U-W2

8 8
M6 178 120 162 30 5 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-8-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 7.01 4.72 6.38 1.18 .20 .26 .47 .26 SPV-8-U-W2

Elongate  Wel  late

Ty e S V

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *S V * *M *W

*  S V

*   

*  M

   U

*  W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
  

W

ø D

B

L1

L 2SH

ø D

B

L 2

SH

L 1

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

ø D
 2

B

L1
L 2

SH

ø D
 1

L 3

ø D
 2

B

L 2

SH

ø D
 1 L 3 L  1

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

Thread G

Thread G

Thread G

Thread G

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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B

L 2

SH

ø D

23
,5

.9
3

L  1

L 3

Tw n Wel  late  

for  Clam  Bo es

Ty e S

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 87 40 40 30 3 6.5 12 DSP-1-40-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 3.43 1.57 1.57 1.18 .12 .26 .47 DSP-1-40-U-W2

1
77 DSP-1A-37-M-W2

DSP-1A-37-U-W2

2 2
M6 86 26 44 30 3 6.5 12 DSP-2-44-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 3.39 1.02 1.73 1.18 .12 .26 .47 DSP-2-44-U-W2

3 3
M6 102 33 52 30 3 6.5 12 DSP-3-52-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 4.02 1.30 2.05 1.18 .12 .26 .47 DSP-3-52-U-W2

4 4
M6 120 40 60 30 3 6.5 12 DSP-4-60-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 4.72 1.57 2.36 1.18 .12 .26 .47 DSP-4-60-U-W2

5 5
M6 145 52 75 30 3 6.5 12 DSP-5-75-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 5.71 2.05 2.95 1.18 .12 .26 .47 DSP-5-75-U-W2

6 6
M6 178 66 90 30 3 6.5 12 DSP-6-90-M-W2

1/4–20 UNC 7.01 2.60 3.54 1.18 .12 .26 .47 DSP-6-90-U-W2

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   * S * *4 *M *W

*  S

*   

*  4

*  M

   U

*  W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Grou  Wel  late  

for  or  Clam  Bo es

Ty e A

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 314 31 31 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-1-31-10-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 12.36 1.22 1.22 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-1-31-10-U-W1

1A 1
M6 373 20 37 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-1A-37-10-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 14.69 .79 1.46 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-1A-37-10-U-W1

2 2
M6 442 26 44 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-2-44-10-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 17.40 1.02 1.73 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-2-44-10-U-W1

3 3
M6 521 33 52 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-3-52-10-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 20.51 1.30 2.05 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-3-52-10-U-W1

4 4
M6 300 40 60 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-4-60-5-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 11.81 1.57 2.36 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-4-60-5-U-W1

5 5
M6 378 52 75 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-5-75-5-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 14.88 2.05 2.95 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-5-75-5-U-W1

6 6
M6 450 66 90 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-6-90-5-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 17.72 2.60 3.54 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-6-90-5-U-W1

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   * A * * * *M *W

*  A

*   

*  

*  

*  M

   U

*  W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

B

L 2

SH

ø D

L 3 L 1

L 2

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

B

L 2

SH

ø D

L 3

L 1

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

Thread G

Thread G

Thread G

Thread G

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 



A

22

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 B1 B2 S H ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 30 14 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-1-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.18 .55 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-1-U-W1

1A 1
M6 36 20 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-1A-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.26 .79 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-1A-U-W1

2 2
M6 42 26 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-2-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.65 1.02 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-2-U-W1

3 3
M6 50 33 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-3-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.97 1.30 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-3-U-W1

4 4
M6 60 40 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-4-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 2.36 1.57 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-4-U-W1

5 5
M6 70 52 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-5-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 2.76 2.05 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-5-U-W1

6 6
M6 88 66 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-6-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 3.46 2.60 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-6-U-W1

Angle  Wel  late

Ty e WS

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *WS * *M *W

*  WS

*  

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Br ge Wel  late

Ty e BS

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 B S H1 H2 ØD (Standard Options)

1A 1
M6 48 20 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-1A-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.89 .79 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-1A-U-W1

2 2
M6 54 26 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-2-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 2.13 1.02 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-2-U-W1

3 3
M6 62 33 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-3-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 2.44 1.30 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-3-U-W1

4 4
M6 71 40 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-4-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 2.80 1.57 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-4-U-W1

5 5
M6 85 52 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-5-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 3.35 2.05 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-5-U-W1

6 6
M6 98 66 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-6-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 3.86 2.60 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-6-U-W1

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *BS * A *M *W

*  BS

*   A

*  M

   U

*  W

 W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

L 2
Sø D 2

B 1

B 2

ø D
 1

L 1

H

L 2
Sø D 2

B 1

B 2

ø D
 1 L 1

H

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

B

L
2

S

H2

ø
D

L
1

H1

Thread G

Thread G

Thread G
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Mult Grou  Wel  late 

for Clam  Bo y S es  an   Ty e MG

Ty e A MG

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late      * A MG * * *M *W

*  A MG

*   

*  

   4

   

   

   

   

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W

Number of Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

Weld Nuts Thread G L3 L4 B S H ØD (Standard Options)

6
M6 26 156 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-156-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.02 6.14 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-156-U-W1

9
M6 26 234 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-234-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.02 9.21 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-234-U-W1

12
M6 26 312 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-312-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.02 12.28 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-312-U-W1

15
M6 26 390 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-390-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.02 15.35 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-390-U-W1

20
M6 26 520 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-520-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.02 20.47 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-520-U-W1

27
M6 26 700 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-700-M-W1

1/4–20 UNC 1.02 27.55 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-700-U-W1

L3
L3

L3
L3

L3

L4

B

S

H

Ø
D

Thread G

Clam  Bo y for Mult Grou  Wel  late

Ty e MG

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * * MG

*   

*  

*  MG

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

MG

  olyam e

A MG

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube Copper Tube (2 Clamp (mm/in)

Ø D Pipe ASTM B88 Halves)

STAUFF DIN (mm) (in) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 L3 H S min. Width

5 5

20 520- -MGR

71 52 26 58 0,8 30

21,3 1/2 521.3- -MGR

22 3/4 522- -MGR

23 523- -MGR

25 525- -MGR

26,9 3/4 526.9- -MGR

28 528- -MGR

30 530- -MGR 2.80 2.05 1.02 2.28 .03 1.18

32 1-1/4 532- -MGR

33,7 1 533.7- -MGR

35 1-1/4 535- -MGR

38 1-1/2 538- -MGR

40 540- -MGR

42 1-1/4 542- -MGR

STAUFF Grou  

L2

L1

L3 L3

Ø
 D

H

S

Multi-Group Weld Plate RAP-MGR-25-312-M-W1

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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He agon a l ut 

for Use w t  Mount ng a l TS

Ty e SM  SMG

Mount ng a l

for Use w t  He agon a l ut SM  SMG

Ty e TS

Or er ng Co es

He agon a l ut *SM * *M *W  

*   
    
     SM

  SMG

*

* M

  U

* W

  

  
W4

  

  
W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L B H1 H2 ØD (Standard Options)

1 0

M6 25,5 10,4 14,2 5,5 12 SM-1-8/1D-M-W3

1A 1

2 2

3 3

4 4
1/4–20 UNC 1.00 .41 .56 .22 .47 SM-1-8/1D-U-W3

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Mount ng a l TS Mount ng a l TS 4 Mount ng a l TS

Or er ng Co es

Mount ng a l  *TS * * M *W

*   TS

*
  4

  

* M

  M

  

  

* W
  
  W

  

  
W4

  

  
W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes (Standard Options)

STAUFF DIN B1 B2 S Length of Rail: 1m / 3.28ft Length of Rail: 2m / 6.56ft 

1 0

28 11 2

Height 11 mm / .43 in 
TS-11-1M-W1

Height 11 mm / .43 in
TS-11-2M-W1

1A 1

2 2

3 3

Height 14 mm / .55 in 
TS-14-1M-W1

Height 14 mm / .55 in
TS-14-2M-W1

4 4
1.10 .43 .08

5 5

6 6

Height 30 mm / 1.18 in
TS-30-1M-W1

Height 30 mm / 1.18 in
TS-30-2M-W1

7 7

8 8

S

B1

11 .4
3

B2

B1

B2

S
14 .5

5

S

B1

30 1.
18

B2

L

B

G

H1

H2

ØD

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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C annel a l A a tor

for Use w t  Var ous C annel a ls

Ty e C A

Or er ng Co es

A a tor  *C A * *M *W

*  C A

*  

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W

Com at b l ty w t  C annel a ls

HALFEN HILTI UNISTRUT® STAUFF (Cushion Clamp Series)

HM 41/41 MQ-21, MQ-41, MQ-52, MQ-72 P1000, P1000T, P1000V, P1000VT, P1001 SCS-048-1-PL, SCS-048-1-GR

HZA 41/22 MQ-21U, MQ-41U, MQ-72U P2000, P2000T SCS-120-1-PL, SCS-120-1-GR

HZM 41/41 MQ-21D, MQ-41D, MQ-52-72D P3003, P3003T, P3300V, P3300VT, P3301 See page 149 for technical information.

HZM 41/22 P4000, P4000T

HL 41/41, HL 41/B2 P5000, P5000T, P5001, P5500, P5500T, P5501

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (Standard Options)

1 0

M6 21 35 40 16 19 6 5,5 20,5 CRA-1-8/1D-M-W3

1A 1

2 2

3 3

4 4
1/4–20 UNC .83 1.38 1.57 .63 .75 .24 .22 .81 CRA-1-8/1D-U-W3

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

     

Bas c mens onal re u rements for c annel ra ls  

to be use  w t  STAUFF C annel a l A a tors  ty e C A

min. 22
(min. .87)
max. 28

(max. 1.10)

m
in

. 2
0

(m
in

. .
79

)

6 
...

 7
,5

(.2
4.

.. .
30

)
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (Standard Options)

1 0
28 9,5 30 3 7

DP-1-W3
1.10 .37 1.18 .12 .28

1A 1
34 20 30 3 7

DP-1A-W3
1.34 .79 1.18 .12 .28

2 2
40,5 26 30 3 7

DP-2-W3
1.59 1.02 1.18 .12 .28

3 3
48 33 30 3 7

DP-3-W3
1.89 1.30 1.18 .12 .28

4 4
57 40 30 3 7

DP-4-W3
2.24 1.57 1.18 .12 .28

5 5
70 52 30 3 7

DP-5-W3
2.76 2.05 1.18 .12 .28

6 6
86 66 30 3 7

DP-6-W3
3.39 2.60 1.18 .12 .28

7 7
118 94 30 5 7

DP-7-W3
4.65 3.70 1.18 .20 .28

8 8
144 120 30 5 7

DP-8-W3
5.67 4.72 1.18 .20 .28

Cover late

Ty e 

Or er ng Co es

Cover late   * * *W

*   

*   

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

   W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 x 30 AS-M6x30-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/4 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-1/4-W3

1A 1
M6 x 30 AS-M6x30-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/4 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-1/4-W3

2 2
M6 x 35 AS-M6x35-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3

3 3
M6 x 40 AS-M6x40-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/2 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-1/2-W3

4 4
M6 x 45 AS-M6x45-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-7/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-7/8-W3

5 5
M6 x 60 AS-M6x60-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 2-3/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx2-3/8-W3

6 6
M6 x 70 AS-M6x70-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 2-3/4 AS-1/4-20UNCx2-3/4-W3

7 7
M6 x 100 AS-M6x100-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 4 AS-1/4-20UNCx4-W3

8 8
M6 x 125 AS-M6x125-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 4-7/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx4-7/8-W3

Or er ng Co es

He agon Hea  Bolt *AS *M *W

* 

 AS
  

*  M

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

He agon Hea  Bolt

for Use w t  Cover late 

Ty e AS

L 2

S

ø D

L 1

B

L 2

S

ø D

B

L 1

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou  A to 

L

G

He agon Hea  Bolt AS 

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 



A

27

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN ØD1 B ØD2 L R S (Standard Options)

1 to 8 0 to 8
6,4 7 19 18 4 0,5

SI-6.4-DIN93-W3
.25 .28 .75 .71 .16 .02

Safety Was er

for Use w t  He agon Hea  Bolt AS   

Ty e SI I  

Or er ng Co es

Safety Was er *SI * .4 * I *W

* 
  
   

SI .4 I

*  W

  
  
 
   

W

Safety Was er

for Use w t  He agon Hea  Bolt AS  

Ty e SI I  4

Or er ng Co es

Safety Was er *SI * .4 * I 4 *W

* 
 
   

SI .4 I 4

*  W

  
 
   

W

Safety Was er SI 

 

Radius R

Ø
D1L

ØD2

B

S

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN ØD1 B ØD2 L1 L2 R S (Standard Options)

1 to 8 0 to 8
6,4 7 12 18 9 4 0,5

SI-6.4-DIN463-W3
.25 .28 .47 .71 .35 .16 .02

Safety Was er SI

 

Radius R

Ø
D1

L1

ØD2

B

S
L2

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes (Standard Options)

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L Socket Cap Screws Slotted Head Screws

1 0
M6 x 20 IS-M6x20-W3 LI-M6x20-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 3/4 IS-1/4-20UNCx3/4-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx3/4-W3

1A 1
M6 x 20 IS-M6x20-W3 LI-M6x20-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 3/4 IS-1/4-20UNCx3/4-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx3/4-W3

2 2
M6 x 25 IS-M6x25-W3 LI-M6x25-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1 IS-1/4-20UNCx1-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx1-W3

3 3
M6 x 30 IS-M6x30-W3 LI-M6x30-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/8 IS-1/4-20UNCx1-1/8-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx1-1/8-W3

4 4
M6 x 35 IS-M6x35-W3 LI-M6x35-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8 IS-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3

5 5
M6 x 50 IS-M6x50-W3 LI-M6x50-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 2 IS-1/4-20UNCx2-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx2-W3

6 6
M6 x 60 IS-M6x60-W3 LI-M6x60-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 2-1/2 IS-1/4-20UNCx2-1/2-W3 LI-1/4-20UNCx2-1/2-W3

7 7
M6 x 90 IS-M6x90-W3

ON REQUEST ONLY
1/4–20 UNC x 3-3/8 IS-1/4-20UNCx3-3/8-W3

8 8
M6 x 110 IS-M6x110-W3

ON REQUEST ONLY
1/4–20 UNC x 4-3/8 IS-1/4-20UNCx4-3/8-W3

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 x 27 AS-M6x27-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-1/8-W3

1A 1
M6 x 27 AS-M6x27-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-1/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-1/8-W3

2 2
M6 x 32 AS-M6x32-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3

3 3
M6 x 35 AS-M6x35-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3

4 4
M6 x 42 AS-M6x42-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-5/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-5/8-W3

5 5
M6 x 57 AS-M6x57-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 2-3/8 AS-1/4-20UNC-2-3/8-W3

6 6
M6 x 65 AS-M6x65-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 2-3/4 AS-1/4-20UNCx2-3/4-W3

7 7
M6 x 95 AS-M6x95-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 4 AS-1/4-20UNCx4-W3

8 8
M6 x 118 AS-M6x118-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 4-3/4 AS-1/4-20UNCx4-3/4-W3

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN D1 D2 H ES H EP (Standard Options)

1 to 8 0 to 8
11,8 6,5 7,8 8,6

ES-W3 EP
.46 .26 .31 .34

Soc et Ca  Screw IS Slotte  Hea  Screw LI 

L

G

He agon Hea  Bolt AS

H

D1

D2

Soc et Ca  Screw

Ty e IS

Slotte  Hea  Screw

Ty e LI

Or er ng Co es

Soc et Ca  Screw *IS *M *W

Slotte  Hea  Screw *LI *M *W

* 

   
IS

 
LI

 

 

*  M

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Insert

Ty e ES  E

He agon Hea  Bolt

Ty e AS

Or er ng Co es

He agon Hea  Bolt *AS *M *W

* 

 AS

  
 

*  M

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

L

G

L

G
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (Standard Options)

1 0
16 32 11,2 1

SIG-1-W3
.63 1.26 .44 .04

1A 1
33 28 11,2 1

SIG-1A-W3
1.30 1.10 .44 .04

2 2
39 28 11,2 1

SIG-2-W3
1.54 1.10 .44 .04

3 3
47 28 11,2 1

SIG-3-W3
1.85 1.10 .44 .04

4 4
56 28 11,2 1

SIG-4-W3
2.20 1.10 .44 .04

5 5
69 28 11,2 1

SIG-5-W3
2.72 1.10 .44 .04

6 6
85 28 11,2 1

SIG-6-W3
3.35 1.10 .44 .04

7 7
117 28 11,2 1

SIG-7-W3
4.61 1.10 .44 .04

8 8
143 28 11,2 1

SIG-8-W3
5.63 1.10 .44 .04

Safety Loc ng late

for Use w t  Stac ng Bolt AF

Ty e SIG

Or er ng Co es

Safety Loc ng late *SIG * *W

*  SIG

*   

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Stac ng Bolt  *AF * A *M *W

* 

 AF

*   

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Stac ng Bolt

for Use w t  Safety Loc ng late SIG

 Ty e AF

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (Standard Options)

1 0
M6 34 20 12 11 AF-1/1A/1D-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.34 .79 .47 .43 AF-1/1A/1D-U-W3

1A 1
M6 34 20 12 11 AF-1/1A/1D-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.34 .79 .47 .43 AF-1/1A/1D-U-W3

2 2
M6 40 25 12 11 AF-2-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.57 .98 .47 .43 AF-2-U-W3

3 3
M6 44 30 12 11 AF-3-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.73 1.18 .47 .43 AF-3-U-W3

4 4
M6 49 35 12 11 AF-4-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.93 1.38 .47 .43 AF-4-U-W3

5 5
M6 64 50 12 11 AF-5-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 2.52 1.97 .47 .43 AF-5-U-W3

6 6
M6 74 60 12 11 AF-6-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 2.91 2.36 .47 .43 AF-6-U-W3

7 7
M6 99 85 12 11 AF-7-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 3.90 3.35 .47 .43 AF-7-U-W3

8 8
M6 124 110 12 11 AF-8-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 4.88 4.33 .47 .43 AF-8-U-W3

B2

B1

S

L

STAUFF Grou  

S
B 2B 1

L

STAUFF Grou  A to 

L 2

SW

L 3

L 1

G

GThread G Hex

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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S       A            AS      M      W       K

� Ty e of Installat on

�

none

Installat on on Wel  late

S

S V

S

A

WS

BS

Installat on on Mount ng  C annel a l

SM 

 SMG

C A

� Grou  S e & ameter

�

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

STAUFF P / T / H

(DIN) (mm) Design Type H Type RI Code

5
(5)

32 532

33,7 533.7

35 535

38 538

40 540

41,3 541.3

42 542

6
(6)

20 620

21,3 621.3

22 622

25 625

26,9 626.9

28 628

30 630

32 632

44,5 644.5

48,3 648.3

50,8 650.8

54 654

7
(7)

57,2 757.2

60,3 760.3

63,5 763.5

70 770

73 773

76,1 776.1

8
(8)

88,9 888.9

102 8102L

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

STAUFF P / T / H

(DIN) (mm) Design Type H Type RI Code

1
(0)

6 106

6,4 106.4

8 108

9,5 109.5

10 110

12 112

1A
(1)

6 106A

6,4 106.4A

8 108A

9,5 109.5A

10 110A

12 112A

2
(2)

12,7 212.7

13,5 213.5

14 214

15 215

16 216

17,2 217.2

18 218

3
(3)

19 319

20 320

21,3 321.3

22 322

25 325

25,4 325.4

4
(4)

6 406

8 408

10 410

12 412

12,7 412.7

14 414

15 415

16 416

17,2 417.2

18 418

19 419

26,9 426.9

28 428

28,6 428.6

30 430

32 432

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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� Clam  Bo y es gn & Mater al

�

�

ro le  es gn

BK

A

SA

AL

Ty e H Smoot

H

H BK

A H

SA H

Ty e I w t  Elastomer Insert

A

� Mount ng & F tt ng Comb nat on

�

Installat on w t  Cover late an  Bolts

AS

Cover Plate DP with 

Socket Cap Screws IS*

IS

Installat on w t  Loc ng late an  Bolts

SIG AF

Installat on w t  Inserts an  Bolts

E AS

ES AS

Installat on w t  Bolts only

IS

LI

 

 

� Mater al & Surface F n s ng

� 

W

W4

W

W

� Assembl ng & K tt ng

Com onents su l e  se arately 

none

Com onents assemble  

A

Com onents ac e  n ts

K

� T rea  Ty e

�

M

U

Please see pages 32 and 33 with detailed order examples for some of the most popular Standard Series clamp assemblies.

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 



A

32

Or er Co e

S . AS M W

W  

Or er Co e

S . IS M W

W  

Or er Co e

S . LI M W

W  

Or er Co e

S V . AS M W

W

Or er Co e

S V . IS M W

W

Or er Co e

S V . LI M W

W  

Or er Co e 

SM . AS M W

W

Or er Co e 

SM . IS M W

W

Or er Co e

SM . LI M W

W

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

S ngle Wel  late

Soc et Ca  Screw

with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

S ngle Wel  late

Slotte  Hea  Screw

with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

S ngle Wel  late

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

Elongate  Wel  late

Soc et Ca  Screw

with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

Elongate  Wel  late

Slotte  Hea  Screw

with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

Elongate  Wel  late

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

He agon a l ut 

Soc et Ca  Screw

with Washer 

Clam  Bo y 

He agon a l ut 

Slotte  Hea  Screw

with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

He agon a l ut 
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Or er Co e

. AS M W

W

Or er Co e

. IS M W

W  

Or er Co e

. LI M W

W  

T rea  co es

M

U

Mater al co es 

W

W4

W

W

Tec n cal otes

Or er Co e

. SIG AF M W

W  

Or er Co e*

S IS M W

W

Or er Co e

S . E AS M W

W

Or er Co e

S V . E AS M W

W

Stan ar  Ser es accor ng to I   art 

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

Soc et Ca  Screw

 with Washer 

 Clam  Bo y

Slotte  Hea  Screw

 with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

Stac ng Bolt

Safety Loc ng late

 Clam  Bo y

Soc et Ca  Screw

 with Washer 

Clam  Bo y

S ngle Wel  late

He agon Hea  Bolt

Insert

 Clam  Bo y

 S ngle Wel  late

He agon Hea  Bolt

Insert

 Clam  Bo y

Elongate  Wel  late
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Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 

Clam  Bo y 

Clam  Bo y 

Clam  Bo y w t  Elastomer Insert

Wel  late for S ngle Clam s 

4

Wel  late for ouble Clam s

4

Elongate  Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

4

Elongate  Wel  late for ouble Clam s

4

Mount ng a l ut

4

Mount ng a l

4

C annel a l A a tor 

4

Cover late for S ngle Clam s

44

Cover late for ouble Clam s

44

He agon Hea  Bolt

4

Soc et Ca  Screw

4

Safety Was er I  

4

Safety Was er I  4

4

Safety Loc ng late

47

Stac ng Bolt

47

Clam  Assembl es 4
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Clam  Bo y  ro le  es gn
ro le  Ins e Surface w t  Tens on Clearance

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

  oly ro ylene

BK

  olyam e

A

  T ermo last c Elastomer 

SA

  Alum n um

AL

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages   7 for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

 

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * *

* 1st  

*  

*  

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube Copper Tube (2 Clamp

Ø D1 Pipe ASTM B88 Halves) L1 L1

(mm) (in) (in) (in) (  = Material) PP/ PA/SA AL L2 H S min. Width

3S 1

6 3006-

55 56 33 32 0,6 30,5

6,4 1/4 3006.4-

8 5/16 3008-

9,5 3/8 1/4 3009.5-

10 1/8 3010-

12 3012-

12,7 1/2 3/8 3012.7-

13,5 1/4 3013.5- 2.16 2.20 1.30 1.26 .02 1.20

14 3014-

15 3015-

16 5/8 1/2 3016-

17,2 3/8 3017.2-

18 3018-

20 3020-

4S 2

19 3/4 4019-

70 70 45 48 0,6 30,5

20 4020-

21,3 1/2 4021.3-

22 7/8 3/4 4022-

25 4025-
2.76 2.76 1.77 1.89 .02 1.20

25,4 1 4025.4-

26,9 3/4 4026.9-

28 4028-

30 4030-

5S 3

30 5030-

85 85 60 60 0,6 30.5

32 1-1/4 5032-

33,7 1 5033.7-

35 1-1/4 5035-

38 1-1/2 5038- 3.35 3.35 2.36 2.36 .02 1.20

40 5040-

41,3 1-1/2 5041.3-

42 1-1/4 5042-

6S 4

38 1-1/2 6038-

115 120 90 89 2 45

42 1-1/4 6042-

44,5 1-3/4 6044.5-

48,3 1-1/2 6048.3-

50,8 2 6050.8-

54 2 6054-

55 6055-
4.53 4.72 3.54 3.50 .08 1.77

57 6057-

57,2 2-1/4 6057.2-

60,3 2 6060.3-

63,5 2-1/2 6063.5-

65 6065-

70 2-3/4 6070-

See age 7 for STAUFF Grou  7S to S I  Grou   to .

L 1

ø D 1

L 2

S

H

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   *7* . *

* 1st  7

*  .

*  

Clam  Bo y  ro le  es gn

ro le  Ins e Surface w t  Tens on Clearance

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube Bore (2 Clamp

Ø D1 Halves) L1 L1

(mm) (in) Pipe (in) (  = Material) PP/PA AL L2 H S min. Width

7S 5

60,3 7060.3-

154 152 122 120 2 60

65 7065-

70 2-3/4 7070-

73 2-1/2 (ANSI B 36-10)  7073-

75 7075-
6.06 5.98 4.80 4.72 .08 2.36

76,1 3 2-1/2 (DIN EN 10220) 7076.1-

80 7080-

82,5 7082.5-

88,9 3-1/2 3 7088.9-

8S 6

88,9 3-1/2 3 8088.9-

206 208 168 168 2 80

100 8100-

102 4 3-1/2 8102-

108 8108-
8.11 8.19 6.61 6.61 .08 3.15

114 4-1/2 4 8114-

127 5 8127-

133 8133-

9S 7

127 5 9127-

251 255 205 200 3 91

133 9133-

140 5 9140-

152 6 9152-
9.88 10.04 8.07 7.87 .12 3.58

159 9159-

165 9165-

168 6 9168-

10S 8

168 6 10168-

336 326 265 270 3 120

177,8 10177.8-

193,7 10193.7-

203 8 10203- 13.22 12.83 10.43 10.63 .12 4.72

216 10216-

219 8 10219-

11S 9

219 8 11219-
470 470 395 410 8 162

273 10 11273-
18.50 18.50 15.55 16.14 .31 6.38

324 12 11324-

12S 10
356 14 12356- 630 630 534 530 20 182

406 16 12406- 24.80 24.80 21.02 20.87 .79 7.16

See age  for STAUFF Grou  S to S I  Grou   to 4 .

L 1

ø D 1

L 2

S

H

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

  oly ro ylene

BK

 

  olyam e

A

  Alum n um

AL

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages   7 for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

 

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Clam  Bo y  Ty e H
Smoot  Ins e Surface w t out Tens on Clearance

Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Hose (2 Clamp (mm/in)

Ø D1 Halves)

(mm) (in) ( -H = Material) L1 L2 H Width

3S 1

6 3006- -H 

55 33 30,5 30,5

6,4 1/4 3006.4- -H 

8 5/16 3008- -H 

9,5 3/8 3009.5- -H 

10 3010- -H 

12 3012- -H 

12,7 1/2 3012.7- -H 
2.16 1.30 1.20 1.20

13,5 3013.5- -H 

14 3014- -H 

15 3015- -H 

16 5/8 3016- -H 

17,2 3017.2- -H 

18 3018- -H 

4S 2

19 3/4 4019- -H 

70 45 46,5 30,5

20 4020- -H 

21,3 4021.3- -H 

22 7/8 4022- -H 

25 4025- -H 2.76 1.77 1.83 1.20

25,4 1 4025.4- -H 

26,9 4026.9- -H 

28 4028- -H 

30 4030- -H 

5S 3

30 5030- -H 

85 60 58 30,5

32 1-1/4 5032- -H 

33,7 5033.7- -H 

35 5035- -H 

38 1-1/2 5038- -H 3.35 2.36 2.28 1.20

40 5040- -H 

41,3 5041.3- -H 

42 5042- -H 

6S 4

38 1-1/2 6038- -H 

115 90 87 45

42 6042- -H 

44,5 1-3/4 6044.5- -H 

48,3 6048.3- -H 

50,8 2 6050.8- -H 

55 6055- -H 4.53 3.54 3.43 1.77

57 6057- -H 

57,2 2-1/4 6057.2- -H 

60,3 6060.3- -H 

63,5 2-1/2 6063.5- -H 

65 6065- -H 

70 2-3/4 6070- -H 

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

H

  oly ro ylene

H BK

  olyam e

A H

  T ermo last c Elastomer

SA H

 

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages   7 for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

 

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * * H

* st  

*  

*  H

L1

ø
D

1

L2

H

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Or er ng Co es

Clam  Assembly  *4* *

* 1st  4

*  

*  

Clam  Bo y  *4S *

*   4S

*  

Elastomer Insert * I * *4 4S

*  I

*  

*  4 4S

    S

   S

   7S

   S

   S

   S

Clam  Bo y w t  Elastomer Insert 
Ty e I

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

  olyam e

A

T ermo last c Elastomer

E M

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages   7 for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes ( R = Clamp Body Material Dimensions

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube / Hose Clamp Assembly Clamp Body Insert * (mm/in)

Ø D (Clamp Body +

(mm (in Insert (2 Clamp Halves Ø D1 L1 L2 H Width

4S 2

6 4006- -R

4S- -R

RI-06-4/4S

25 70 45 46,5 30,5

8 5/16 4008- -R RI-08-4/4S

10 4010- -R RI-10-4/4S

12 4012- -R RI-12-4/4S

12,7 1/2 4012.7- -R RI-12.7-4/4S

14 4014- -R RI-14-4/4S
.98 2.76 1.77 4.83 1.20

15 4015- -R RI-15-4/4S

16 5/8 4016- -R RI-16-4/4S

17,2 4017.2- -R RI-17.2-4/4S

18 4018- -R RI-18-4/4S

19 3/4 4019- -R RI-19-4/4S

5S 3

20 5020- -R

5S- -R

RI-20-6/5S

38 85 60 58 30,5

21,3 5021.3- -R RI-21.3-6/5S

22 7/8 5022- -R RI-22-6/5S

25 5025- -R RI-25-6/5S

26,9 5026.9- -R RI-26.9-6/5S 1.50 3.35 2.36 2.28 1.20

28 5028- -R RI-28-6/5S

30 5030- -R RI-30-6/5S

32 1-1/4 5032- -R RI-32-6/5S

6S 4

32 1-1/4 6032- -R

6S- -R

RI-32-6S

64 115 90 87 45

33,7 6033.7- -R RI-33.7-6S

35 6035- -R RI-35-6S

38,7 6038.7- -R RI-38.7-6S

40 6040- -R RI-40-6S

42 6042- -R RI-42-6S
2.52 4.53 3.54 3.43 1.77

45,5 6045.5- -R RI-45.5-6S

48 6048- -R RI-48-6S

51 2 6051- -R RI-51-6S

53,4 6053.4- -R RI-53.4-6S

56,4 6056.4- -R RI-56.4-6S

7S 5

55 7055- -R

7S- -R

RI-55-7S

88 154 122 120 60

57 2-1/4 7057- -R RI-57-7S

60 7060- -R RI-60-7S

63,5 2-1/2 7063.5- -R RI-63.5-7S

65 7065- -R RI-65-7S 3.56 6.06 4.80 4.72 2.36

70 2-3/4 7070- -R RI-70-7S

72 7072- -R RI-72-7S

76 3 7076- -R RI-76-7S

8S 6

80 8080- -R

8S- -R

RI-80-8S
114 208 168 168 80

88,9 3-1/2 8088.9- -R RI-88.9-8S
4.49 8.11 6.61 6.61 3.15

102 8102- -R RI-102-8S

9S 7

114 9114- -R

9S- -R

RI-114-9S
150 251 205 200 91

133 5-1/4 9133- -R RI-133-9S
5.91 9.88 8.07 7.87 3.58

140 9140- -R RI-140-9S

10S 8

150 10150- -R

10S- -R

RI-150-10S

200 336 265 270 120165 10165- -R RI-165-10S

168 10168- -R RI-168-10S 7.87 13.22 10.43 10.63 4.72

172 10172- -R RI-172-10S

øD
øD1

Clamp Body

Elastomer Insert 

with Film Hinge

L1

L2

H

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S H Thread G ØD1 (Standard Options)

3S 1
74 33 30 8 8  M10  18 SPAL-3S-M-W2

2.91 1.30 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAL-3S-U-W2

4S 2
86 45 30 8 8  M10  18 SPAL-4S-M-W2

3.39 1.77 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAL-4S-U-W2

5S 3
100 60 30 8 8  M10  18 SPAL-5S-M-W2

3.94 2.36 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAL-5S-U-W2

6S 4
140 90 45 10 8  M12  20 SPAL-6S-M-W2

5.51 3.54 1.77 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 SPAL-6S-U-W2

7S 5
180 122 60 10 12  M16  24 SPAL-7S-M-W2

7.09 4.80 2.36 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 SPAL-7S-U-W2

8S 6
226 168 80 15 18  M20  30 SPAL-8S-M-W1

8.90 6.61 3.15 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 SPAL-8S-U-W1

9S 7
270 205 90 15 21  M24  35 SPAL-9S-M-W1

10.63 8.07 3.54 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 SPAL-9S-U-W1

10S 8
340 265 120 25 21  M30  45 SPAL-10S-M-W1

13.39 10.43 4.72 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 SPAL-10S-U-W1

11S 9
520 395 160 30 38  M30  50 SPAL-11S-M-W1

20.47 15.55 6.30 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAL-11S-U-W1

12S 10
680 534 180 30 38  M30  50 SPAL-12S-M-W1

27.16 21.02 7.09 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAL-12S-U-W1

Wel  late for S ngle Clam s
Ty e S AL

Wel  late for ouble Clam s
Ty e S AS

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *S AL * S *M *W

*  S AL

*   S

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *S AS * S *M *W

*  S AS

*   S

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B1 B2 S H Thread G ØD1 (Standard Options)

3S 1
74 33 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 SPAS-3S-M-W2
2.91 1.30 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAS-3S-U-W2

4S 2
86 45 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 SPAS-4S-M-W2
3.39 1.77 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAS-4S-U-W2

5S 3
100 60 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 SPAS-5S-M-W2
3.94 2.36 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAS-5S-U-W2

6S 4
140 90 90 46 10 8  M12  20 SPAS-6S-M-W2
5.51 3.54 3.54 1.81 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 SPAS-6S-U-W2

7S 5
180 122 120 61 10 12  M16  24 SPAS-7S-M-W2
7.09 4.80 4.72 2.40 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 SPAS-7S-U-W2

8S 6
226 168 160 81 15 18  M20  30 SPAS-8S-M-W1
8.90 6.61 6.61 3.19 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 SPAS-8S-U-W1

9S 7
270 205 180 91 15 21  M24  35 SPAS-9S-M-W1
10.63 8.07 7.09 3.58 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 SPAS-9S-U-W1

10S 8
340 265 240 121 25 21  M30  45 SPAS-10S-M-W1
13.39 10.43 9.45 4.78 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 SPAS-10S-U-W1

11S 9
520 395 324 166 30 38  M30  50 SPAS-11S-M-W1
20.47 15.55 12.76 6.54 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAS-11S-U-W1

12S 10
680 534 364 186 30 38  M30  50 SPAS-12S-M-W1
27.16 21.02 14.33 7.32 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAS-12S-U-W1

L 2

ø D 1
H

L 1

B1B2
S

G

B

L 2

ø D 1

G

H

L 1

S
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Elongate  Wel  late for S ngle Clam s
Ty e S AL UEB

Elongate  Wel  late for ouble Clam s
Ty e S AS UEB

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 S H Thread G ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)

3S 1
113 33 85 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAS-DUEB-3S-M-W2
4.45 1.30 3.35 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAS-DUEB-3S-U-W2

4S 2
125 45 97 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAS-DUEB-4S-M-W2
4.92 1.77 3.82 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAS-DUEB-4S-U-W2

5S 3
140 60 112 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAS-DUEB-5S-M-W2
5.51 2.36 4.41 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAS-DUEB-5S-U-W2

6S 4
187 90 155 90 46 10 8  M12  20 16 SPAS-DUEB-6S-M-W2
7.36 3.54 6.10 3.54 1.81 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 .62 SPAS-DUEB-6S-U-W2

7S 5
238 122 198 120 61 10 12  M16  24 21 SPAS-DUEB-7S-M-W2
9.37 4.80 7.80 4.72 2.40 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 .83 SPAS-DUEB-7S-U-W2

8S 6
309 168 259 160 81 15 18  M20  30 26 SPAS-DUEB-8S-M-W1
12.17 6.61 10.20 6.61 3.19 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 1.02 SPAS-DUEB-8S-U-W1

9S 7
370 205 310 180 91 15 21  M24  35 31 SPAS-DUEB-9S-M-W1
14.57 8.07 12.20 7.09 3.58 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-9S-U-W1

10S 8
460 265 400 240 121 25 21  M30  45 31 SPAS-DUEB-10S-M-W1
18.11 10.43 15.75 9.45 4.78 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-10S-U-W1

11S 9
590 395 530 324 166 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAS-DUEB-11S-M-W1
23.23 15.55 20.87 12.76 6.54 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-11S-U-W1

12S 10
750 534 690 364 186 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAS-DUEB-12S-M-W1
29.53 21.02 27.17 14.33 7.32 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-12S-U-W1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 B S H Thread G ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)

3S 1
113 33 85 30 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAL-DUEB-3S-M-W2

4.45 1.30 3.35 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAL-DUEB-3S-U-W2

4S 2
125 45 97 30 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAL-DUEB-4S-M-W2

4.92 1.77 3.82 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAL-DUEB-4S-U-W2

5S 3
140 60 112 30 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAL-DUEB-5S-M-W2

5.51 2.36 4.41 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAL-DUEB-5S-U-W2

6S 4
187 90 155 45 10 8  M12  20 16 SPAL-DUEB-6S-M-W2

7.36 3.54 6.10 1.77 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 .62 SPAL-DUEB-6S-U-W2

7S 5
238 122 198 60 10 12  M16  24 21 SPAL-DUEB-7S-M-W2

9.37 4.80 7.80 2.36 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 .83 SPAL-DUEB-7S-U-W2

8S 6
309 168 259 80 15 18  M20  30 26 SPAL-DUEB-8S-M-W1

12.17 6.61 10.20 3.15 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 1.02 SPAL-DUEB-8S-U-W1

9S 7
370 205 310 90 15 21  M24  35 31 SPAL-DUEB-9S-M-W1

14.57 8.07 12.20 3.54 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-9S-U-W1

10S 8
460 265 400 120 25 21  M30  45 31 SPAL-DUEB-10S-M-W1

18.11 10.43 15.75 4.72 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-10S-U-W1

11S 9
590 395 530 160 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAL-DUEB-11S-M-W1

23.23 15.55 20.87 6.30 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-11S-U-W1

12S 10
750 534 690 180 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAL-DUEB-12S-M-W1

29.53 21.02 27.17 7.09 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-12S-U-W1

Design for STAUFF Group 10S to 12S

L 2

B1

L 3

L 1

B2

ø D 1

H

S

ø D 2
G

L 2

L 3

L 1

B1B2

ø D 1

H

S

ø D 2
G

L 2

ø D 1

H
B

S

L 3

L 1

ø D 2
G

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late *S AL UEB * S *M *W

*  S AL UEB

*   S

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late *S AS UEB * S *M *W

*  S AS UEB

*   S

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

STAUFF Grou  S to S STAUFF Grou  S to S
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN ØD1 ØD2 H1 H2 H3 Thread G (Standard Options)

3S 1

17,8 24 21 7,6 7,4  M10 GMV-3-5S-M-W3
4S 2

.70 .94 .83 .30 .29 3/8–16 UNC GMV-3-5S-U-W3

5S 3

6S 4
19,8 24 23 8,8 8,8  M12  GMV-6S-M-W3
.78 .94 .91 .35 .35 7/16–14 UNC GMV-6S-U-W3

Mount ng a l ut 
for Use w t  Mount ng a l STSV

Ty e GMV

Mount ng a l
for Use w t  Mount ng a l ut GMV

Ty e STSV

ø D1

G

H2

H1

H3 ø D2

S

B 1

H

B 2

Or er ng Co es

Mount ng a l ut  *GMV * S*M *W

*  GMV

*  S

   S

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes (Standard Options)

STAUFF DIN B1 B2 H S Length of Rail: 1 m / 3.28 ft Length of Rail: 2 m / 6.56 ft

3S 1

40 13 22 5
STSV -1M-W1 STSV -2M-W1

4S 2

5S 3

1.57 .51 .86 .19

6S 4

Or er ng Co es

Mount ng a l  *STSV * M *W

*   STSV

*  M

   M

  

  

*  W
  
  
  

 
W

   
 
   

W

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 



B

43

C annel a l A a tor
for Use w t  Var ous C annel a ls

 Ty e C A 

Or er ng Co es

A a tor  *C A * S *M *W

*  C A

*  S

   S

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (Standard Options)

3S 1

M10 22 35 38 22 20,5 9,2 5,5 27,5 CRA-3-5S-M-W3
4S 2

3/8–16 UNC .87 1.38 1.50 .87 .81 .36 .22 1.08 CRA-3-5S-U-W3

5S 3

6S 4
M12 21,5 35 45 25 19 9,2 5 27,5 CRA-6S-M-W3
7/16–14 UNC .85 1.38 1.77 .98 .75 .36 .20 1.08 CRA-6S-U-W3

ecommen e  Bolt Lengt s w en us ng t e C annel a l A a tor  Ty e C A

Group Hexagon Head Bolts AS (used with Cover Plates DPAL or DPAS) Socket Cap Screws IS (used without Cover Plates DPAL or DPAS)

STAUFF DIN Metric ISO thread Metric ISO thread

3S 1 M10 x 40 3/8–16 UNC x 1-1/2 M10 x 25 3/8–16 UNC x 1

4S 2 M10 x 55 3/8–16 UNC x 2-1/4 M10 x 40 3/8–16 UNC x 1-1/2

5S 3 M10 x 65 3/8–16 UNC x 2-3/4 M10 x 50 3/8–16 UNC x 2

6S 4 M12 x100 7/16–14 UNC x 3-3/4 M12 x 75 7/16–14 UNC x 3

Com at b l ty w t  C annel a ls

HALFEN HILTI UNISTRUT® STAUFF (Cushion Clamp Series)

HM 41/41 MQ-21, MQ-41, MQ-52, MQ-72 P1000, P1000T, P1000V, P1000VT, P1001 SCS-048-1-PL, SCS-048-1-GR

HZA 41/22 MQ-21U, MQ-41U, MQ-72U P2000, P2000T SCS-120-1-PL, SCS-120-1-GR

HZM 41/41 MQ-21D, MQ-41D, MQ-52-72D P3003, P3003T, P3300V, P3300VT, P3301 See page 149 for technical information.

HZM 41/22 P4000, P4000T

HL 41/41, HL 41/B2 P5000, P5000T, P5001, P5500, P5500T, P5501

Bas c mens onal 

re u rements for 

c annel ra ls to be 

use  w t  STAUFF 

C annel a l A a tors  

ty e C A

min. 22
(min. .87)
max. 28

(max. 1.10)

m
in

. 2
0

(m
in

. .
79

)

6 
...

 7
,5

(.2
4.

.. .
30

)
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (Standard Options)

3S 1
55 33 30 8 11

DPAL-3S-W2
2.16 1.30 1.18 .31 .43

4S 2
70 45 30 8 11

DPAL-4S-W2
2.76 1.77 1.18 .31 .43

5S 3
85 60 30 8 11

DPAL-5S-W2
3.35 2.36 1.18 .31 .43

6S 4
115 90 45 10 14

DPAL-6S-W2
4.53 3.54 1.77 .39 .55

7S 5
152 122 60 10 19

DPAL-7S-W2
5.98 4.80 2.36 .39 .75

8S 6
206 168 80 15 22

DPAL-8S-W1
8.11 6.61 3.15 .59 .87

9S 7
251 205 90 15 26

DPAL-9S-W1
9.88 8.07 3.54 .59 1.02

10S 8
320 265 120 25 35

DPAL-10S-W1
12.60 10.43 4.72 .98 1.38

11S 9
470 395 160 30 35

DPAL-11S-W1
18.50 15.55 6.30 1.18 1.38

12S 10
630 534 180 30 35

DPAL-12S-W1
24.80 21.02 7.09 1.18 1.38

Cover late for S ngle Clam s
Ty e AL

Cover late for ouble Clam s
Ty e AS

Or er ng Co es

Cover late   * AL * S *W

*  AL

*  S

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

  

   
W

Or er ng Co es

Cover late   * AS * S *W

*  AS

*   S

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B1 B2 S ØD (Standard Options)

3S 1
55 33 60 30,5 8 11

DPAS-3S-W2
2.16 1.30 2.36 1.20 .31 .43

4S 2
70 45 60 30,5 8 11

DPAS-4S-W2
2.76 1.77 2.36 1.20 .31 .43

5S 3
83 60 60 30,5 8 11

DPAS-5S-W2
3.27 2.36 2.36 1.20 .31 .43

6S 4
115 90 90 46 10 14

DPAS-6S-W2
4.53 3.54 3.54 1.81 .39 .55

7S 5
152 122 120 61 10 19

DPAS-7S-W2
5.98 4.80 4.72 2.40 .39 .75

8S 6
206 168 160 81 15 22

DPAS-8S-W1
8.11 6.61 6.61 3.19 .59 .87

9S 7
251 205 180 91 15 26

DPAS-9S-W1
9.88 8.07 7.09 3.58 .59 1.02

10S 8
320 265 240 121 25 35

DPAS-10S-W1
12.60 10.43 9.45 4.78 .98 1.38

11S 9
470 395 321 166 30 35

DPAS-11S-W1
18.50 15.55 12.64 6.54 1.18 1.38

12S 10
630 534 361 186 30 35

DPAS-12S-W1
24.80 21.02 14.21 7.32 1.18 1.38

B2

L 2

B1

L 1

ø D
S

B

L 2

ø D

S

L 1
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He agon Hea  Bolt
Ty e AS

Soc et Ca  Screw
Ty e IS

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

3S 1
M10 x 45 AS-M10x45-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 1-3/4 AS-3/8-16UNCx1-3/4-W3*

4S 2
M10 x 60 AS-M10x60-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 2-1/4 AS-3/8-16UNCx2-1/4-W3*

5S 3
M10 x 70 AS-M10x70-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 2-3/4 AS-3/8-16UNCx2-3/4-W3*

6S 4
M12 x 100 AS-M12x100-W1

7/16–14 UNC x 4 AS-7/16-14UNCx4-W3*

7S 5
M16 x 130 AS-M16x130-W1

5/8–11 UNC x 5-1/4 AS-5/8-11UNCx5-1/4-W3*

8S 6
M20 x 190 AS-M20x190-W1

3/4–10 UNC x 7-1/2 AS-3/4-10UNCx7-1/2-W1

9S 7
M24 x 220 AS-M24x220-W1

7/8–9 UNC x 8-3/4 AS-7/8-9UNCx8-3/4-W1

10S 8
M30 x 300 AS-M30x300-W1

1-1/8–7 UNC x 12 AS-1-1/8-7UNCx12-W1

11S 9
M30 x 450 AS-M30x450-W1

1-1/4–7 UNC x 17-1/2 AS-1-1/4-7UNCx17-1/2-W1

12S 10
M30 x 560 AS-M30x560-W1

1-1/4–7 UNC x 22 AS-1-1/4-7UNCx22-W1

Or er ng Co es

He agon Hea  Bolt *AS *M 7 *W

* 

 AS

  
 

*  M 7

*  W
  
   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

3S 1
M10 x 30 IS-M10x30-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 1 IS-3/8-16UNCx1-W3*

4S 2
M10 x 40 IS-M10x40-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 1-3/4 IS-3/8-16UNCx1-3/4-W3*

5S 3
M10 x 50 IS-M10x50-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 2 IS-3/8-16UNCx2-W3*

6S 4
M12 x 80 ISM12x80-W1

7/16–14 UNC x 3-1/4 IS-7/16-14UNCx3-1/4-W3*

L

G

He agon Hea  Bolt AS 

Or er ng Co es

Soc et Ca  Screw *IS *M *W

* 

 IS

  
 

*  M

*  W
  
   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Soc et Ca  Screw IS 

 

L

G
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN ØD1 B ØD2 L R S (Standard Options)

3S 1
10,5 10 26 22 4 0,75

SI-10.5-DIN93-W3
.41 .39 1.02 .87 .16 .03

4S 2
10,5 10 26 22 4 0,75

SI-10.5-DIN93-W3
.41 .39 1.02 .87 .16 .03

5S 3
10,5 10 26 22 4 0,75

SI-10.5-DIN93-W3
.41 .39 1.02 .87 .16 .03

6S 4
13 12 30 28 6 1

SI-13-DIN93-W3
.51 .47 1.18 1.10 .24 .04

7S 5
17 15 36 32 6 1

SI-17-DIN93-W3
.67 .59 1.42 1.26 .24 .04

8S 6
21 18 42 36 6 1

SI-21-DIN93-W3
.83 .71 1.65 1.42 .24 .04

9S 7
25 20 50 42 6 1

SI-25-DIN93-W3
.98 .79 1.97 1.65 .24 .04

10S 8
31 26 63 52 10 1,6

SI-31-DIN93-W3
1.22 1.02 2.48 2.05 .39 .06

11S 9
31 26 63 52 10 1,6

SI-31-DIN93-W3
1.22 1.02 2.48 2.05 .39 .06

12S 10
31 26 63 52 10 1,6

SI-31-DIN93-W3
1.22 1.02 2.48 2.05 .39 .06

Or er ng Co es

Safety Was er *SI * . * I *W

*   SI

*  .

* 
  
   

I  

*  W

  
 
   

W

Radius R

Ø
D1L

ØD2

B

S

Safety Was er

for Use w t  He agon Hea  Bolt AS

Ty e SI I  4  

Or er ng Co es

Safety Was er *SI * . * I 4 *W

*   SI

*  .

* 
  
   

I  4

*  W

  
 
   

W

Radius R

Ø
D1

L1

ØD2

B

S
L2

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN ØD1 B ØD2 L1 L2 R S (Standard Options)

3S 1
10,5 10 21 22 13 4 0,75

SI-10.5-DIN463-W3
.41 .39 .83 .87 .51 .16 .03

4S 2
10,5 10 21 22 13 4 1

SI-10.5-DIN463-W3
.41 .39 .83 .87 .51 .16 .04

5S 3
10,5 10 21 22 13 4 1

SI-10.5-DIN463-W3
.41 .39 .83 .87 .51 .16 .04

6S 4
13 12 24 28 15 6 1

SI-13-DIN463-W3
.51 .47 .94 1.10 .59 .24 .04

7S 5
17 15 30 32 18 6 1

SI-17-DIN463-W3
.67 .59 1.18 1.26 .71 .24 .04

8S 6
21 18 37 36 21 6 1

SI-21-DIN463-W3
.83 .71 1.46 1.42 .83 .24 .04

9S 7
25 20 44 42 25 6 1

SI-25-DIN463-W3
.98 .79 1.73 1.65 .98 .24 .04

10S 8
31 26 56 52 32 10 1,6

SI-31-DIN463-W3
1.22 1.02 2.20 2.05 1.26 .39 .06

11S 9
31 26 56 52 32 10 1,6

SI-31-DIN463-W3
1.22 1.02 2.20 2.05 1.26 .39 .06

12S 10
31 26 56 52 32 10 1,6

SI-31-DIN463-W3
1.22 1.02 2.20 2.05 1.26 .39 .06

Safety Was er

for Use w t  He agon Hea  Bolt AS

Ty e SI I   

Safety Was er SI 

 

Safety Was er SI
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B1 B2 S (Standard Options)

3S 1
57 13 30 15,2 8

SIP-3S-W2
2.24 .51 1.18 .60 .31

4S 2
70 26 30 15,2 8

SIP-4S-W2
2.76 1.02 1.18 .60 .31

5S 3
85 40 30 15,2 8

SIP-5S-W2
3.35 1.57 1.18 .60 .31

6S 4
116 68 45 17,2 10

SIP-6S-W2
4.57 2.68 1.77 .68 .39

7S 5
153 96 60 22 10

SIP-7S-W2
6.02 3.78 2.36 .87 .39

8S 6
206 130 80 28 15

SIP-8S-W1
8.11 5.12 3.15 1.10 .59

9S 7
251 166 90 31 15

SIP-9S-W1
9.88 6.54 3.54 1.22 .59

10S 8
317 205 120 49 25

SIP-10-S-W1
12.48 8.07 4.72 1.93 .98

Safety Loc ng late
for Use w t  Stac ng Bolt AF

 Ty e SI

Or er ng Co es

Safety Loc ng late *SI * S *W

*  SI

*   S

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Stac ng Bolt   *AF * S *M *W

*   AF

*  S

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 min. Hex Thread G (Standard Options)

3S 1
49 25 15 15 M10 AF-3S-M-W2

1.93 .98 .59 .59 3/8–16 UNC AF-3S-U-W3*

4S 2
65 40 15 15 M10 AF-4S-M-W2

2.56 1.57 .59 .59 3/8–16 UNC AF-4S-U-W3*

5S 3
77 51 15 15 M10 AF-5S-M-W2

3.03 2.01 .59 .59 3/8–16 UNC AF-5S-U-W3*

6S 4
110 82 18 17 M12 AF-6S-M-W2

4.33 3.23 .71 .67 7/16–14 UNC AF-6S-U-W3*

7S 5
144 110 24 22 M16 AF-7S-M-W2

5.67 4.33 .94 .87 5/8–11 UNC AF-7S-U-W3*

8S 6
200 150 30 27 M20 AF-8S-M-W2

7.87 5.91 1.18 1.06 3/4–10 UNC AF-8S-U-W1*

9S 7
240 180 50 30 M24 AF-9S-M-W2

9.45 7.09 1.97 1.18 7/8–9 UNC AF-9S-U-W1*

10S 8
331 256 62 46 M30 AF-10S-M-W2

13.03 10.08 2.44 1.81 1-1/8–7 UNC AF-10S-U-W1*

  

L 2

SW

L 3

L 1

G

G

L 2

S
B2 B1

L 1

Stac ng Bolt
for Use w t  Safety Loc ng late SI  

Ty e AF 

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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B

� Ty e of Installat on

�

  W t out Installat on E u ment 

none 

Installat on on Wel  late

  Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

S AL

  Wel  late for ouble Clam s

S AS

  Elongate  Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

S AL UEB

  Elongate  Wel  late for ouble Clam s

S AS UEB

Installat on on Mount ng  C annel a l

  Mount ng a l ut 

GMV

  C annel a l A a tor

C A

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

STAUFF P / T / H

(DIN) (mm) Design Type H Type RI Code

4S
(2)

6 4006

8 4008

10 4010

12 4012

12,7 4012.7

14 4014

15 4015

16 4016

17,2 4017.2

18 4018

19 4019

20 4020

21,3 4021.3

22 4022

25 4025

25,4 4025.4

26,9 4026.9

28 4028

30 4030

5S
(3)

20 5020

21,3 5021.3

22 5022

25 5025

26,9 5026.9

28 5028

30 5030

32 5032

33,7 5033.7

35 5035

38 5038

40 5040

41,3 5041.3

42 5042

6S
(4)

32 6032

33,7 6033.7

35 6035

38 6038

38,7 6038.7

40 6040

42 6042

44,5 6044.5

45,5 6045.5

48 6048

48,3 6048.3

50,8 6050.8

51 6051

53,4 6053.4

54 6054

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

STAUFF P / T / H

(DIN) (mm) Design Type H Type RI Code

6S
(4)

55 6055

56,4 6056.4

57 6057

57,2 6057.2

60,3 6060.3

63,5 6063.5

65 6065

70 6070

7S
(5)

55 7055

57 7057

60 7060

60,3 7060.3

63,5 7063.5

65 7065

70 7070

72 7072

73 7073

75 7075

76 7076

76,1 7076.1

80 7080

82,5 7082.5

88,9 7088.9

8S
(6)

80 8080

88,9 8088.9

100 8100

102 8102

108 8108

114 8114

127 8127

133 8133

9S
(7)

114 9114

127 9127

133 9133

140 9140

152 9152

159 9159

165 9165

168 9168

10S
(8)

150 10150

165 10165

168 10168

172 10172

177,8 10177.8

193,7 10193.7

203 10203

216 10216

219 10219

11S
(9)

219 11219

273 11273

324 11324

12S
(10)

356 12356

406 12406

� Grou  S e & ameter

�

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

STAUFF P / T / H

(DIN) (mm) Design Type H Type RI Code

3S
(1)

6 3006

6,4 3006.4

8 3008

9,5 3009.5

10 3010

12 3012

12,7 3012.7

13,5 3013.5

14 3014

15 3015

16 3016

17,2 3017.2

18 3018

20 3020

� Grou  S e & ameter
CO TI UATIO

� Grou  S e & ameter
CO TI UATIO

S AL                  AL AS      M      W       K

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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� Clam  Bo y es gn & Mater al

�

�

ro le  es gn

  oly ro ylene 

  oly ro ylene

BK

  olyam e

A

  T ermo last c Elastomer

SA

  Alum n um

AL

Ty e H Smoot

  oly ro ylene

H

  oly ro ylene

H BK

  olyam e

A H

  T ermo last c Elastomer

SA H

Ty e I w t  Elastomer Insert

  oly ro ylene

  olyam e

A

 

� Mount ng & F tt ng Comb nat on

�

Installat on w t  Cover late an  Bolts

Cover late for S ngle Clam s AL with 

He agon Hea  Bolts AS

AL AS

Cover late for ouble Clam s AS with 

He agon Hea  Bolts AS

AS AS

Cover late for S ngle Clam s AL with 

Soc et Ca  Screws IS*

AL IS

Installat on w t  Loc ng late an  Bolts

Safety Loc ng late SI  with

Stac ng Bolts AF

SI AF

Installat on w t  Bolts only

Soc et Ca  Screws IS

IS

 

 

� Mater al & Surface F n s ng

 � 

 W

 W

 W

 
W4

 
W

 
W

 
W

 

 

 

W

 
W

 

  W

W 7

W

 

 
W

� Assembl ng & K tt ng

Com onents su l e  se arately 

none

Com onents assemble  

A

Com onents ac e  n ts

K

� T rea  Ty e

�

Metr c ISO t rea

M

Un e  coarse U C  t rea  

U

Please see pages 50 and 51 with detailed order examples for some of the most popular Heavy Series clamp assemblies.

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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B

Or er Co e

S AL AL AS M W

W  W

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late for S ngle Clam s

Clam  Bo y

Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

Or er Co e

S AS AS AS M W

W W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late for ouble Clam s

Clam  Bo y

Wel  late for ouble Clam s

Or er Co e

S AL IS M W

W  

Soc et Ca  Screw

Clam  Bo y

Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

Or er Co e

S AL UEB AL AS M W

W   W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late for S ngle Clam s

Clam  Bo y

Elongate  Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

Or er Co e

S AS UEB AS AS M W

W   W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late for ouble Clam s

Clam  Bo y

Elongate  Wel  late for ouble Clam s

Or er Co e

S AL UEB IS M W

W

Soc et Ca  Screw

Clam  Bo y

 Elongate  Wel  late for S ngle Clam s

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Or er Co e 

GMV AL AS M W

W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late for S ngle Clam s

Clam  Bo y

Mount ng a l ut

T rea  co es

  M

  U

Mater al co es 

W

  W

W

W4

W

  
W

  
W

W

  
W

W

  
W 7

  
W

  
W

Or er Co e 

GMV IS M W

W  

Soc et Ca  Screw

Clam  Bo y

Mount ng a l ut

Or er Co e

SI AF M W

W   W  

Stac ng Bolt

Safety Loc ng late

Clam  Bo y

Or er Co e

AL AS M W

W   W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late for S ngle Clam s

Clam  Bo y

Heavy Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 

Clam  Bo y 
4

Clam  Bo y 
4

S ngle Wel  late 

Grou  Wel  late

He agon a l ut

Mount ng a l

C annel a l A a tor 

 7

Cover late

He agon Hea  Bolt

Soc et Ca  Screw

Safety Loc ng late

Safety Loc ng late

Stac ng Bolt

Clam  Assembl es
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Clam  Bo y  ro le  es gn

ro le  Ins e Surface w t  Tens on Clearance

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

S
TA

U
FF

D
IN

Pipe / Tube / Hose Copper Tube (2 Clamp Halves)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 Pipe ASTM B88  Profiled Design Type H

(mm) (in) (in) (in) ( -  = Material) L1 L2 H S min. H Width

1D 1

6 106/06- -

36 20 27 0,6 26,5 30

6,4 1/4 106.4/06.4- -

8 5/16 108/08- -

9,5 3/8 1/4 109.5/09.5- - 1.42 .79 1.06 .02 1.04 1.18

10 1/8 110/10- -

12 112/12- -

2D 2

12,7 1/2 3/8 212.7/12.7- -

53 29 27 0,7 26 30

13,5 1/4 213.5/13.5- -

14 214/14- -

15 215/15- -
2.09 1.14 1.06 .03 1.02 1.18

16 5/8 1/2 216/16- -

17,2 3/8 217.2/17.2- -

18 218/18- -

3D 3

19 3/4 319/19- -

67 36 37 0,7 36,5 30

20 320/20- -

21,3 1/2 321.3/21.3- -

22 7/8 3/4 322/22- - 2.64 1.42 1.46 .03 1.44 1.18

25 325/25- -

25,4 1 325.4/25.4- -

4D 4

26,9 3/4 426.9/26.9- -

80 45 40 0,7 38 30
28 428/28- -

3.15 1.77 1.57 .03 1.46 1.18

30 430/30- -

5D 5

32 1-1/4 532/32- -

106 56 53 0,7 52 30

33,7 1 533.7/33.7- -

35 1-1/4 535/35- -

38 1-1/2 538/38- - 4.17 2.20 2.09 .03 2.04 1.18

40 540/40- -

42 1-1/4 542/42- -

es gns & Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene  ro le  es gn 

 

  oly ro ylene  ro le  es gn 

 

BK

  oly ro ylene  Ty e H 

 

H

  oly ro ylene  Ty e H 

 

H BK

  olyam e  ro le  es gn 

 

A

  olyam e  Ty e H 

 

A H

S ec al Mater als

lease contact STAUFF for furt er eta ls on re roof  

clam  bo y mater als  teste  an  a rove  accor ng  

to several nternat onal re rotect on stan ar s  

suc  as BS  E  4 4  UL 4 an  many more .

See ages   7 for mater al ro ert es  

an  tec n cal nformat on.

ro uct Features

 

 

 

 

 

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * *

* 1st  

*  

*  

Clam  Bo y  Ty e H

Smoot  Ins e Surface w o Tens on Clearance

L 2
ø D 2

L 1

S
ø D 1

H

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L B S H ØD Thread G (Standard Options)

1D 1
37 30 3 6,5 12 M6 SP-1D-M-W2

1.46 1.18 .12 .26 .47 1/4–20 UNC SP-1D-U-W2

2D 2
55 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-2D-M-W2

2.17 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-2D-U-W2

3D 3
70 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-3D-M-W2

2.76 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-3D-U-W2

4D 4
85 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-4D-M-W2

3.35 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-4D-U-W2

5D 5
110 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-5D-M-W2

4.33 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-5D-U-W2

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD Thread G (Standard Options)

1D 1
196 40 18 30 3 6,5 12 M6 RAP-1D-40-5-M-W1

7.72 1.57 .71 1.18 .12 .26 .47 1/4–20 UNC RAP-1D-40-5-U-W1

2D 2
288 58 28 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-2D-58-5-M-W1

11.34 2.28 1.10 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-2D-58-5-U-W1

3D 3
358 72 35 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-3D-72-5-M-W1

14.09 2.83 1.37 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-3D-72-5-U-W1

4D 4
444 90 42 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-4D-90-5-M-W1

17.48 3.54 1.65 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-4D-90-5-U-W1

5D 5
558 112 55 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-5D-112-5-M-W1

21.97 4.41 2.16 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-5D-112-5-U-W1

S

L

B

H G

øD

B

H

S

ø D

L2

S

H

B

L2L3

L1

G

H

S
B

S ngle Wel  late

Ty e S

Grou  Wel  late 

for  Clam  Bo es

Ty e A

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late *S * *M *W

*   S
 

*   

*  M

   U

*  W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   * A * *4 * *M *W

*   A

*   

*  4

*  

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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He agon a l ut 

for Use w t  Mount ng a l TS

Ty e SM  SMG

Mount ng a l

for Use w t  He agon a l ut SM  SMG

Ty e TS

Or er ng Co es

He agon a l ut *SM * *M *W

*   
    
     SM

  SMG

*
  

* M

  U

* W

  

  
W4

  

  
W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L B H1 H2 ØD (Standard Options)

1D 1
M6 25,5 10,4 14,2 5,5 12 SM-1-8/1D-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.00 .41 .56 .22 .47 SM-1-8/1D-U-W3

2D 2

M8 25,5 10,4 13 5 14 SM-2-5D-M-W3

3D 3

4D 4

5/16–18 UNC 1.00 .41 .51 .20 .55 SM-2-5D-U-W3

5D 5

Or er ng Co es

Mount ng a l  *TS * * M *W

*   TS

*
  4

  

* M

  M

  

  

* W
  
  W

  

  
W4

  

  
W

Ordering Codes (Standard Options)

Length of Rail: 1m / 3.28ft Length of Rail: 2m / 6.56ft 

Height 11 mm / .43 in 
TS-11-1M-W1

Height 11 mm / .43 in
TS-11-2M-W1

Height 14 mm / .55 in 
TS-14-1M-W1

Height 14 mm / .55 in
TS-14-2M-W1

Height 30 mm / 1.18 in
TS-30-1M-W1

Height 30 mm / 1.18 in
TS-30-2M-W1

Group Dimensions (mm/in)

STAUFF DIN B1 B2 S

1D 1

28 11 2

2D 2

3D 3
1.10 .43 .08

4D 4

5D 5

Mount ng a l TS Mount ng a l TS 4 Mount ng a l TS

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou   to STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou   to 

ØD

L

H
1

H
2

BG

S

B1

11 .4
3

B2

B1

B2

S
14 .5

5

S

B1

30 1.
18

B2

H1

H2

ØD

L

B

G

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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C annel a l A a tor

for Use w t  Var ous C annel a ls

 Ty e C A 

Or er ng Co es

A a tor  *C A * *M *W

*  C A

*  

   

   4

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (Standard Options)

1D 1
M6 21 35 40 16 19 6 5,5 20,5 CRA-1-8/1D-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC .83 1.38 1.57 .63 .75 .24 .22 .81 CRA-1-8/1D-U-W3

2D 2

M8 21 35 38 53 19 9 5,5 23,5 CRA-2-3D-M-W3

3D 3

5/16–18 UNC .83 1.38 1.50 2.09 .75 .35 .22 .93 CRA-2-3D-U-W3

4D 4

M8 21 35 38 80 19 9 5,5 23,5 CRA-4-5D-M-W3

5D 5

5/16–18 UNC .83 1.38 1.50 3.15 .75 .3 .22 .93 CRA-4-5D-U-W3

Com at b l ty w t  C annel a ls

HALFEN HILTI UNISTRUT® STAUFF (Cushion Clamp Series)

HM 41/41 MQ-21, MQ-41, MQ-52, MQ-72 P1000, P1000T, P1000V, P1000VT, P1001 SCS-048-1-PL, SCS-048-1-GR

HZA 41/22 MQ-21U, MQ-41U, MQ-72U P2000, P2000T SCS-120-1-PL, SCS-120-1-GR

HZM 41/41 MQ-21D, MQ-41D, MQ-52-72D P3003, P3003T, P3300V, P3300VT, P3301 See page 149 for technical information.

HZM 41/22 P4000, P4000T

HL 41/41, HL 41/B2 P5000, P5000T, P5001, P5500, P5500T, P5501

STAUFF Grou  STAUFF Grou    4

Bas c mens onal re u rements for c annel ra ls to be use  w t   

STAUFF C annel a l A a tors  ty e C A

min. 22
(min. .87)
max. 28

(max. 1.10)

m
in

. 2
0

(m
in

. .
79

)

6 
...

 7
,5

(.2
4.

.. .
30

)

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Cover late

Ty e G

Or er ng Co es

Cover late   *G * *W

*   G

*   

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L B H S ØD (Standard Options)

1D 1
34 30 7 3 7

GD-1D-W3
1.34 1.18 .28 .12 .28

2D 2
52 30 7 3 9

GD-2D-W3
2.05 1.18 .28 .12 .35

3D 3
65 30 7 3 9

GD-3D-W3
2.56 1.18 .28 .12 .35

4D 4
79 30 7 3 9

GD-4D-W3
3.11 1.18 .28 .12 .35

5D 5
102 30 7 3 9

GD-5D-W3
4.02 1.18 .28 .12 .35

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

1D 1
M6 x 35 AS-M6x35-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3

2D 2
M8 x 35 AS-M8x35-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-5/16-18UNCx1-3/8-W3

3D 3
M8 x 45 AS-M8x45-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/4 AS-5/16-18UNCx1-3/4-W3

4D 4
M8 x 50 AS-M8x50-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 2 AS-5/16-18UNCx2-W3

5D 5
M8 x 60 AS-M8x60-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 2-1/2 AS-5/16-18UNCx2-1/2-W3

Or er ng Co es

He agon Hea  Bolt *AS *M *W

*  

   AS
  

*  M

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

He agon Hea  Bolt

Ty e AS

L

B

L

G

ø D

S

H

He agon Hea  Bolt AS

(according to DIN 931 / 933 or ANSI / ASME B18.2.1.)

Dimensions applicable only when used with Cover Plate GD

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

1D 1
M6 x 35 IS-M6x35-W3

1/4–20 UNC x 1-3/8 IS-1/4-20UNCx1-3/8-W3

2D 2
M8 x 35 IS-M8x35-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/8 IS-5/16-18UNCx1-3/8-W3

3D 3
M8 x 45 IS-M8x45-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/4 IS-5/16-18UNCx1-3/4-W3

4D 4
M8 x 50 IS-M8x50-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 2 IS-5/16-18UNCx2-W3

5D 5
M8 x 60 IS-M8x60-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 2-1/2 IS-5/16-18UNCx2-1/2-W3

Soc et Ca  Screw IS

(according to 

Dimensions applicable only when used with Cover Plate GD

Or er ng Co es

Soc et Ca  Screw *IS *M *W

* 

  IS

*  M

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Soc et Ca  Screw

Ty e IS

L

G

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SI for Use w t  Stac ng Bolt AF

Or er ng Co es

Safety Loc ng late  *SI * *W

*  SI

*  

   

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Safety Loc ng late  *SIV * *W

*  SIV

*  

   

*  W

  
 
   

W

Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SIV for Use w t  Stac ng Bolt AF

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S H (Standard Options)

1D 1
27 28 11,1 1 7

SIV-1D-W3
1.06 1.10 .44 .04 .27

2D 2

45 28 12,1 1 7
SIV-2-3D-W3

3D 3

1.77 1.10 .48 .04 .27

S
B1

L
B2

H

Safety Loc ng late SIV

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (Standard Options)

1D 1
27 22 11,2 0,5

SI-1D-W3
1.06 .86 .44 .02

2D 2

27 22 12,2 0,5
SI-2-5D-W3

3D 3

4D 4

1.06 .86 .48 .02

5D 5

B1

L

B2

S

Safety Loc ng late SI 

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Stac ng Bolt

for Use w t  Safety Loc ng lates SI  SIV  Ty e AF

Or er ng Co es

Stac ng Bolt   *AF * A *M *W

*   AF

*   

*  M

   U

*  W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (Standard Options)

1D 1
M6 34 20 12 11 AF-1/1A/1D-M-W3

1/4–20 UNC 1.33 .78 .47 .43 AF-1/1A/1D-U-W3

2D 2
M8 33 20 12 12 AF-2D-M-W3

5/16–18 UNC 1.30 .78 .47 .47 AF-2D-U-W3

3D 3
M8 44 29 12 12 AF-3D-M-W3

5/16–18 UNC 1.73 1.14 .47 .47 AF-3D-U-W3

4D 4
M8 49 34 12 12 AF-4D-M-W3

5/16–18 UNC 1.92 1.33 .47 .47 AF-4D-U-W3

5D 5
M8 61 46 12 12 AF-5D-M-W3

5/16–18 UNC 2.40 1.81 .47 .47 AF-5D-U-W3

L 2

SW

G

G

L 3

L 1

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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S                   G AS      M      W       K

Please see page 63 with detailed order examples for some of the most popular Twin Series clamp assemblies.

� Grou  S e & ameters

�

� Clam  Bo y es gn & Mater al  

�

�

ro le  es gn

  oly ro ylene

  oly ro ylene

BK

  olyam e

A

Ty e H Smoot

  oly ro ylene

H

  oly ro ylene

H BK

  olyam e

A H

� Mater al & Surface F n s ng

�

W

W4

W

  
W

� Assembl ng & K tt ng

Com onents su l e  se arately 

none

Com onents assemble  

A

Com onents ac e  n ts

K

� Mount ng & F tt ng Comb nat on

�

Installat on w t  Cover late an  Bolt

Cover late G  with 

He agon Hea  Bolt AS

G AS

Cover late G  with 

Soc et Ca  Screw IS

G IS

Installat on w t  Loc ng late an  Bolt

Safety Loc ng late SI with

Stac ng Bolt AF

SI AF

Safety Loc ng late SIV with

Stac ng Bolt AF

SIV AF  

� T rea  Ty e

�

Metr c ISO t rea

M

Un e  coarse U C  t rea

U

� Ty e of Installat on

�

  W t out Installat on E u ment 

none

Installat on on Wel  late

  S ngle Wel  late

S

  Grou  Wel  late

A

Installat on on Mount ng  C annel a l

  Mount ng a l ut 

SM 

 SMG

  C annel a l A a tor

C A

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

STAUFF P / T / H Type

(DIN) (mm) Design H Code

1D
(1)

6 106/06

6,4 106.4/06.4

8 108/08

9,5 109.5/09.5

10 110/10

12 112/12

2D
(2)

12,7 212.7/12.7

13,5 213.5/13.5

14 214/14

15 215/15

16 216/16

17,2 217.2/17.2

18 218/18

3D
(3)

19 319/19

20 320/20

21,3 321.3/21.3

22 322/22

25 325/25

25,4 325.4/25.4

4D
(4)

26,9 426.9/26.9

28 428/28

30 430/30

5D
(5)

32 532/32

33,7 533.7/33.7

35 535/35

38 538/38

40 540/40

42 542/42

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Or er Co e

S G AS M W

W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

Wel  late

T rea  Co es

  M

  U

Mater al Co es 

W

W4

W

W

Or er Co e

G AS M W

W

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

Or er Co e

SM G AS M W

W  

He agon Hea  Bolt

Cover late

Clam  Bo y

He agon a l ut

Or er Co e

SI AF M W

W  

Stac ng Bolt

Safety Loc ng late 

Ty e SI

Clam  Bo y

Or er Co e

SIV AF M W

W

Stac ng Bolt

Safety Loc ng late 

Ty e SIV

Clam  Bo y

Tw n Ser es accor ng to I   art 
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Heavy Tw n Ser es

Clam  Bo y 

Clam  Bo y w t  Elastomer Inserts

Wel  late 

7

Cover late

7

He agon Hea  Bolt

Mount ng a l ut

Mount ng a l

C annel a l A a tor 

Soc et Ca  Screw

Safety Loc ng late

Stac ng Bolt

Clam  Assembl es
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Clam  Bo y  ro le  Des gn

ro le  Ins e Surface w t  Tens on Clearance

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

Pipe / Tube Copper Tube (2 Clamp Halves)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 Pipe ASTM B88

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 L3 H1 S Width

4S-D

12,7 1/2 3/8 4012.7/12.7-

115 90 45 48 1,2 30

19 3/4 4019/19-

20 4020/20-

21,3   1/2 4021.3/21.3-
4.53 3.54 1.77 1.89 .05 1.18

22   3/4 4022/22-

25,4 1      4025.4/25.4-

26,9   3/4 4026.9/26.9-

5S-D

32 1-1/4 5032/32-

145 120 60 60 2,0 3033,7 1 5033.7/33.7-

38 1-1/2 5038/38- 5.71 4.72 2.36 2.36 .08 1.18

42 1-1/4 5042/42-

Stan ar  Mater als

  oly ro ylene

  olyam e

A

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   *4* .7 .7 *

* 1st  4

*  .7 .7

*  

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Assembly  *4* *

* 1st  4

*  

*  

Clam  Bo y w t  Elastomer Inserts
Ty e I

Stan ar  Mater als

 oly ro ylene

 T ermo last c Elastomer 

Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes Dimensions 
(mm/in)Pipe / Tube / Hose (Clamp Assembly)

Ø D1 / Ø D2

STAUFF (mm) (in) ( R = Material) Ø D L1 L2 L3 H1 Width

4S-D

6 4006/06- -R

25 115 90 45 48 30

8 5/16 4008/08- -R
10 4010/10- -R
12 4012/12- -R
12,7 1/2 4012.7/12.7- -R
14 4014/14- -R

.98 4.53 3.54 1.77 1.89 1.18
15 4015/15- -R
16 5/8 4016/16- -R
17,2 4017.2/17.2- -R
18 4018/18- -R
19 3/4 4019/19- -R

5S-D

20 5020/20- -R

38 145 120 60 60 30

21,3 5021.3/21.3- -R
22 7/8 5022/22- -R
25 5025/25- -R
26,9 5026.9/26.9- -R 1.50 5.71 4.72 2.36 2.36 1.18
28 5028/28- -R
30 5030/30- -R
32 1-1/4 5032/32- -R

  olyam e

A

S

Heavy Tw n Ser es
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Wel  late
Ty e S AD

Cover late
Ty e D AD

Or er ng Co es

Wel  late   *S AD *4S *M *W

* Weld Plate  S AD

*  4S

    S

*  M

   U

*  W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Or er ng Co es

Cover late   *D AD *4S *W

*   D AD

*  4S

    S

* W
  
   W

   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF L1 L2 B S H Thread G ØD (Standard Options)

4S-D
130 90 30 8 8,5  M10  18 SPAD-4S-M-W1

5.12 3.54 1.18 .31 .33 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAD-4S-U-W2*

5S-D
160 120 30 8 8,5  M10  18 SPAD-5S-M-W1

6.30 4.72 1.18 .31 .33 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAD-5S-U-W2*

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF L1 L2 B S ØD (Standard Options)

4S
115 90 30 8 11

DPAD-4S-W1*
4.53 3.54 1.18 .31 .43

5S
145 120 30 8 11

DPAD-5S-W1*
5.71 4.72 1.18 .31 .43

 

 

L2

Heavy Tw n Ser es
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He agon Hea  Bolt
Ty e AS

Furt er Metal Har ware

For Use w t  t e Heavy Tw n Ser es

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (Standard Options)

4S 2
M10 x 60 AS-M10x60-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 2-1/4 AS-3/8-16UNCx2-1/4-W3*

5S 3
M10 x 70 AS-M10x70-W1

3/8–16 UNC x 2-3/4 AS-3/8-16UNCx2-3/4-W3*

Or er ng Co es

He agon Hea  Bolt *AS *M 7 *W

* 

 AS

  
 

*  M 7

*  W
  
   W

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W  

L

G

He agon Hea  Bolt AS

Mount ng a l ut

Ty e GMV

Mount ng a l

Ty e STSV

Heavy Ser es  STAUFF Grou  4S an  S

C annel a l A a tor

Ty e C A

Heavy Ser es  STAUFF Grou  4S an  S

Soc et Ca  Screw

Ty e IS

Heavy Ser es  STAUFF Grou  4S an  S

Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SI D

Heavy Tw n Ser es  STAUFF Grou  4S D an  S D

Stac ng Bolt

Ty e AF

Heavy Ser es  STAUFF Grou  4S an  S

Heavy Ser es

Heavy Tw n Ser es
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� Mater al & Surface F n s ng

� 

W

W

W

W4

W

W

W
 

 

W

W

W

W 7

W

W

� Grou  S e & D ameters

�

Group Outside Availability of Clamp

Diameter Body Materials & Designs

P / T / H

STAUFF (mm) Design Type RI Code

4S-D

6 4006/06

8 4008/08

10 4010/10

12 4012/12

12,7 4012.7/12.7

14 4014/14

15 4015/15

16 4016/16

17,2 4017.2/17.2

18 4018/18

19 4019/19

20 4020/20

21,3 4021.3/21.3

22 4022/22

25,4 4025.4/25.4

26,9 4026.9/26.9

5S-D

20 5020/20

21,3 5021.3/21.3

22 5022/22

25 5025/25

26,9 5026.9/26.9

28 5028/28

30 5030/30

32 5032/32

33,7 5033.7/33.7

38 5038/38

42 5042/42

� Ty e of Installat on

�

  W t out Installat on E u ment 

none

Installat on on Wel  late

  S ngle Wel  late

S AD

Installat on on Mount ng  C annel a l

  Mount ng a l ut 

GMV 

  C annel a l A a tor

C A

� Clam  Bo y Des gn & Mater al  

�

�

ro le  Des gn

  oly ro ylene 

  olyam e

A

Ty e I w t  Elastomer Insert

  oly ro ylene

  olyam e

A

� Assembl ng & K tt ng

Com onents Su l e  Se arately 

none

Com onents Assemble  

A

Com onents ac e  n K ts

K

� Mount ng & F tt ng Comb nat on

�

Installat on w t  Cover late an  Bolts

Cover late D AD with 

He agon Hea  Bolt AS

D AD AS

Installat on w t  Loc ng late an  Bolts

Safety Loc ng late SI D with 

Stac ng Bolt AF

SI D AF

� T rea  Ty e

�

Metr c ISO t rea

M

Un e  coarse U C  t rea

U

S AD      4 .7 .7            D AD AS      M      W       K

Heavy Tw n Ser es
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

Intro uct on

Stan ar  Ser es

7

74

ACT Clam  Bo y 74

Installat on on Wel  lates 7

Mult Level Installat on w t  Wel  late 7

Installat on w t  C annel a l A a tors 77

Installat on n F el  Trays  Cable La ers 7

Mult Level Installat on 

w t  Stac ng & Hammer ea  Bolts
7

Mult Level Installat on n F el  Trays  Cable La ers 

w t  Hammer ea  Bolts

Tw n Ser es

ACT Clam  Bo y

Installat on on Wel  lates

Mult Level Installat on w t  Wel  late 4

Installat on w t  C annel a l A a tors

Installat on n F el  Trays  Cable La ers

Mult Level Installat on 

w t  Stac ng & Hammer ea  Bolts
7

Mult Level Installat on n F el  Trays  Cable La ers 

w t  Hammer ea  Bolts

Clam  Assembl es

Clam  Assembl es
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

Sta nless Steel ewor

tt ng Corros on

Crev ce Corros on

Mater al Select on

Corros on Facts

Corros on Costs an  revent ve Strateg es n t e Un te  States

STAUFF ACT
Ant Corros on Tec nology
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

Construction based on STAUFF Clamps

Independent Testing and Approval

Innovative Design and Materials 

	




�

Middle- and Long-Term Cost Savings due to Extended Service and Maintenance Intervals

Ma n Features

�

	

�




�

Des gn

Develo ment

Conform ty

T e orso  Organ sat on
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

ACT Clam  Bo y

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * .7 *ACT
Clam  Bo y  STAUFF Grou  A * * .4A *ACT

*
* .7

* ACT

Integrated Rubber Strips 

made of Anti-Corrosion Elastomer (ACE)

W

ØD2

Ø
D

1

L2

L1

H

1A 1

6 106A-ACT 25
9 1,4

37 20 26 30

.35 .06

6,4 1/4 106.4A-ACT 25
9,4 1,5
.37 .06

8 108A-ACT 25
11,0 1,8
.43 .07

9,5 3/8 109.5A-ACT 25
12,5 2,2 1.46 .79 1.06 1.18

.49 .09

10 110A-ACT 25
13 2,3
.51 .09

12 112A-ACT 25
15 2,8
.59 .11

2 2

12,7 1/2 212.7-ACT 25
15,7 3,5

42 26 32 30

.62 .14

14 214-ACT 25
17 3,5
.67 .14

14,3 9/16 214.3-ACT 25
17,3 3,5
.68 .14

15 215-ACT 25
18 3,5 1.65 1.02 1.30 1.18

.71 .14

16 5/8 216-ACT 25
19 3,5
.74 .14

18 218-ACT 25
21 3,5
.83 .14

3 3

19 3/4 319-ACT 25
22 3,5

50 33 35,5 30

.87 .14

20 320-ACT 25
23 3,5
.91 .14

21,3 321.3-ACT 25
24,3 3,5
.96 .14 1.97 1.30 1.42 1.18

25 325-ACT 25
28 3,5
1.10 .14

25,4 1 325.4-ACT 25
28,4 3,5
1.12 .14

4 4

26,9 426.9-ACT 25
31,1 6,0

59 40 42 30

1.22 .24

28 428-ACT 25
32,2 6,0
1.27 .24 2.32 1.57 1,65 1.18

30 430-ACT 25
34,2 6,0
1.35 .24

5 5

32 1 1/4 532-ACT 25
36,2 7

71 52 58 30

1.43 .28

35 535-ACT 25
39,2 7
1.54 .28

38 1 1/2 538-ACT 25
42,2 8 2.80 2.05 2.28 1.18

1.66 .31

42 542-ACT 25
46,2 8
1.82 .31

Group Size Outside Diameter Ordering Code Packaging Unit Dimensions (mm/in)

Ø D1

STAUFF DIN (mm) (in) (2 Clamp Halves) (in pieces / bag) ØD2 W L1 L2 H Width
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

L

G

ACT He agon Hea  Bolt

Ty e AS ... W  accor ng to DI    

Dimensions applicable only when used 

with Cover Plate DP and Weld Plate SP

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
34 20 30 3 7

DP-1A-W55 25
1.34 .79 1.18 .12 .28

2 2
40,5 26 30 3 7

DP-2-W55 25
1.59 1.02 1.18 .12 .28

3 3
48 33 30 3 7

DP-3-W55 25
1.89 1.30 1.18 .12 .28

4 4
57 40 30 3 7

DP-4-W55 25
2.24 1.57 1.18 .12 .28

5 5
70 52 30 3 7

DP-5-W55 25
2.76 2.05 1.18 .12 .28

ACT Cover late

Ty e D  ... W

ACT S ngle Wel  late

Ty e S  ... W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 B S H ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1 M6 36 20 30 3 6,5 12
SP-1A-M-W55 25

1.42 0.79 1.18 .12 .26 .47

2 2 M6 42 26 30 3 6,5 12
SP-2-M-W55 25

1.65 1.02 1.18 .12 .26 .47

3 3 M6 50 33 30 3 6,5 12
SP-3-M-W55 25

1.97 1.30 1.18 .12 .26 .47

4 4 M6 60 40 30 3 6,5 12
SP-4-M-W55 25

2.36 1.57 1.18 .12 .26 .47

5 5 M6 71 52 30 3 6,5 12
SP-5-M-W55 25

2.80 2.05 1.18 .12 .26 .47

øD

B

L2

SH

L1

Thread G

Mater al Co e

W

L2

S

øD

B

L1

ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for use w t  s ngle wel  late

1 

ACT Double Wel  late

Ty e S D ... W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 B1 B2 S H ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1 M6 36 20 60 30,5 3 6,5 12
SPD-1A-M-W55 25

1.42 0.79 2.36 1.20 .12 .26 .47

2 2 M6 42 26 60 30,5 3 6,5 12
SPD-2-M-W55 25

1.65 1.02 2.36 1.20 .12 .26 .47

3 3 M6 50 33 60 30,5 3 6,5 12
SPD-3-M-W55 25

1.97 1.30 2.36 1.20 .12 .26 .47

øD

SH

L
2

L
1

B2

B1

Thread G

Alternative types of weld plates are available upon request. 

Please contact STAUFF for further information.

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
M6 x 30

AS-M6x30-W55 25
M6 x 1.18

2 2
M6 x 35

AS-M6x35-W55 25
M6 x 1.38

3 3
M6 x 40

AS-M6x40-W55 25
M6 x 1.57

4 4
M6 x 45

AS-M6x45-W55 25
M6 x 1.77

5 5
M6 x 60

AS-M6x60-W55 25
M6 x 2.36
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for eac  level

ACT Stac ng Bolt

Ty e AF ... W

ACT Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SIG ... ACT W

L2
SW

L3

L1

G

GThread G Hex

S
B2B1

L

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (in pieces / bag)

1A 1 M6 
34 20 12 11

AF-1/1A/1D-M-W55 25
1.34 .79 .47 .43

2 2 M6 
40 26 12 11

AF-2-M-W55 25
1.57 1.24 .47 .43

3 3 M6 
44 30 12 11

AF-3-M-W55 25
1.73 1.18 .47 .43

4 4 M6 
49 35 12 11

AF-4-M-W55 25
1.93 1.38 .47 .43

5 5 M6 
64 50 12 11

AF-5-M-W55 25
2.52 1.97 .47 .43

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
33 28 11,2 2

SIG-1A-ACT-W55 25
1.30 1.10 .44 .08

2 2
39 28 11,2 2

SIG-2-ACT-W55 25
1.54 1.10 .44 .08

3 3
47 28 11,2 2

SIG-3-ACT-W55 25
1.85 1.10 .44 .08

4 4
56 28 11,2 2

SIG-4-ACT-W55 25
2.20 1.10 .44 .08

5 5
69 28 11,2 2

SIG-5-ACT-W55 25
2.72 1.10 .44 .08
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

ACT C annel a l A a tor

Ty e C A ... W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (in pieces / bag)

1A 1

M6 21 35 40 16 19 6 5,5 20,5
CRA-1-8/1D-M-W55 25

2 2

3 3
.83 1.38 1.57 .63 .75 .24 .22 .81

4 4

5 5

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents

Suitability Chart for 
ACT Channel Rail Adaptors
in the Standard Series

min. 22
(min. .87)
max. 28

(max. 1.10)

m
in

. 2
0

(m
in

. .
79

)

6 
...

 7
,5

(.2
4.

.. .
30

)

L

G

ACT He agon Hea  Bolt

Ty e AS ... W  accor ng to DI    

Dimensions applicable only when used 

with Cover Plate DP and Weld Plate SP

ACT Cover late

Ty e D  ... W

L2

S

øD

B

L1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
M6 x 30

AS-M6x30-W55 25
M6 x 1.18

2 2
M6 x 35

AS-M6x35-W55 25
M6 x 1.38

3 3
M6 x 40

AS-M6x40-W55 25
M6 x 1.57

4 4
M6 x 45

AS-M6x45-W55 25
M6 x 1.77

5 5
M6 x 60

AS-M6x60-W55 25
M6 x 2.36

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
34 20 30 3 7

DP-1A-W55 25
1.34 .79 1.18 .12 .28

2 2
40,5 26 30 3 7

DP-2-W55 25
1.59 1.02 1.18 .12 .28

3 3
48 33 30 3 7

DP-3-W55 25
1.89 1.30 1.18 .12 .28

4 4
57 40 30 3 7

DP-4-W55 25
2.24 1.57 1.18 .12 .28

5 5
70 52 30 3 7

DP-5-W55 25
2.76 2.05 1.18 .12 .28
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents

For use with ACT Hammerhead Bolts HKS ... W55

ACT Hammer ea  Bolt

Ty e HKS ... W G

H
2

L

H
3 B

H
1

For use with Self-Locking ACT Nuts MUS-HKS ... W55

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G H1 H2 H3 H4 min B L (in pcs. / bag)

1A 1 M6
44,3 40 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKS-M6x40-W55 25
1.74 1.57 .17 .79 .24 .52

2 2 M6
49,3 45 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKS-M6x45-W55 25
1.94 1.77 .17 .79 .24 .52

3 3 M6
54,3 50 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKS-M6x50-W55 25
2.14 1.97 .17 .79 .24 .52

4 4 M6
59,3 55 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKS-M6x55-W55 25
2.33 2.17 .17 .79 .24 .52

5 5 M6
74,3 70 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKS-M6x70-W55 25
2.93 2.76 .17 .79 .24 .52

Suitability Chart for 
ACT Hammerhead Bolts
in the Standard Series

Lengthwise Perforation

Crosswise Perforation

A

B

D mens on A

D mens on B

Hex G

H

H
4

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G H Hex (in pieces / bag)

1A 1

M6 5 10 MUS-HKS-M6-W55 25

2 2

3 3

.20 .39

4 4

5 5

All Metal Self Loc ng ACT ut

Ty e MUS HKS ... W  s m lar to DI    B loc

ACT Cover late

Ty e D  ... W

L2

S

øD

B

L1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
34 20 30 3 7

DP-1A-W55 25
1.34 .79 1.18 .12 .28

2 2
40,5 26 30 3 7

DP-2-W55 25
1.59 1.02 1.18 .12 .28

3 3
48 33 30 3 7

DP-3-W55 25
1.89 1.30 1.18 .12 .28

4 4
57 40 30 3 7

DP-4-W55 25
2.24 1.57 1.18 .12 .28

5 5
70 52 30 3 7

DP-5-W55 25
2.76 2.05 1.18 .12 .28
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for a recommen e  

ma mum of two levels n total

ACT Stac ng Bolt

Ty e AF HKSK ... W

L2

SW

L3

L1

G

GThread G Hex

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (in pieces / bag)

1A 1 M6 
44 30 12 11

AF-HKSK-1A-M-W55 25
1.73 1.18 .47 .43

2 2 M6 
54 40 12 11

AF-HKSK-2-M-W55 25
2.13 1.57 .47 .43

3 3 M6 
54 40 12 11

AF-HKSK-3-M-W55 25
2.13 1.57 .47 .43

ACT Hammer ea  Bolt 

Ty e HKSK ... W
G

H
2

L

H
3 B

H
1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G H1 H2 H3 H4 min B L (in pcs. / bag)

1A 1 M6
29,3 25 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSK-M6x25-W55 25
1.15 .98 .17 .79 .24 .52

2 2 M6
36,3 32 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSK-M6x32-W55 25
1.43 1.26 .17 .79 .24 .52

3 3 M6
39,3 35 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSK-M6x35-W55 25
1.55 1.38 .17 .79 .24 .52

H
4

For use with Self-Locking ACT Nuts MUS-HKS ... W55

For use with ACT Stacking Bolts AF-HKS ... W55

Hex G

H

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G H Hex (in pieces / bag)

1A 1

M6 5 10
MUS-HKS-M6-W55 252 2

.20 .39

3 3

All Metal Self Loc ng ACT ut 

Ty e MUS HKS ... W  s m lar to DI    B loc

ACT Cover late

Ty e D  ... W

L2

S

øD

B

L1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
34 20 30 3 7

DP-1A-W55 25
1.34 .79 1.18 .12 .28

2 2
40,5 26 30 3 7

DP-2-W55 25
1.59 1.02 1.18 .12 .28

3 3
48 33 30 3 7

DP-3-W55 25
1.89 1.30 1.18 .12 .28

ACT Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SIG ... ACT W

S
B2B1

L

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
33 28 11,2 2

SIG-1A-ACT-W55 25
1.30 1.10 .44 .08

2 2
39 28 11,2 2

SIG-2-ACT-W55 25
1.54 1.10 .44 .08

3 3
47 28 11,2 2

SIG-3-ACT-W55 25
1.85 1.10 .44 .08
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for a recommen e  

ma mum of two levels n total

For use with ACT Hammerhead Bolts HKS ... W55

ACT Hammer ea  Bolt 

Ty e HKSV ... W G

H
2

L

H
3 B

H
1

For use with Self-Locking ACT Nuts MUS-HKS ... W55

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G H1 H2 H3 H4 min B L (in pcs. / bag)

1A 1 M6
68,3 64 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSV-M6x64-W55 25
2.69 2.52 .17 .79 .24 .52

2 2 M6
80,3 76 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSV-M6x76-W55 25
3.16 2.99 .17 .79 .24 .52

3 3 M6
87,3 83 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSV-M6x83-W55 25
3.44 3.27 .17 .79 .24 .52

Suitability Chart for 
ACT Hammerhead Bolts
in the Standard Series

Lengthwise Perforation

Crosswise Perforation

A

B

D mens on A

D mens on B

Hex G

H

H
4

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G H Hex (in pieces / bag)

1A 1

M6 5 10
MUS-HKS-M6-W55 252 2

.20 .39

3 3

All Metal Self Loc ng ACT ut 

Ty e MUS HKS ... W  s m lar to DI    B loc

ACT Cover late

Ty e D  ... W

L2

S

øD

B

L1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1A 1
34 20 30 3 7

DP-1A-W55 25
1.34 .79 1.18 .12 .28

2 2
40,5 26 30 3 7

DP-2-W55 25
1.59 1.02 1.18 .12 .28

3 3
48 33 30 3 7

DP-3-W55 25
1.89 1.30 1.18 .12 .28
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Or er Co e

S a ACT D AS M W

W  

Installat on on Wel  late

Or er Co e

a ACT SIG AF M W

W  

Mult Level Installat on w t  Wel  late

Or er Co es

HKSK .7 ACT D MUS M W

.7 ACT SIG AF HKSK M W

W  

Mult Level Installat on

n F el  Trays  Cable La ers

Or er Co e

C A a ACT D AS M W

W  

Installat on w t  C annel a l A a tors

Or er Co e

HKS a ACT D MUS M W

W  

Installat on n F el  Trays  Cable La ers

Or er Co es

.7 ACT

HKSV .7 ACT D MUS M W

W  

Mult Level Installat on

n F el  Trays  Cable La ers
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Integrated Rubber Strips 

made of Anti-Corrosion Elastomer (ACE)

Group Size Outside Diameters Ordering Code Packaging Unit Dimensions (mm/in)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 ØD3 /
STAUFF DIN (mm) (in) (2 Clamp Halves) (in pieces / bag) ØD4 W L1 L2 H Width

1D 1

6 106/06-ACT 25
9 1,4

36 20 26,6 30

.35 .06

6,4 1/4 106.4/06.4-ACT 25
9,4 1,5
.37 .06

9,5 3/8 109.5/09.5-ACT 25
12,5 2,2
.49 .09 1.42 .79 1.05 1.18

10 110/10-ACT 25
13 2,3
.51 .09

12 112/12-ACT 25
15 2,8

.59 .11

2D 2

12,7 1/2 212.7/12.7-ACT 25
15,7 3,5

53 29 26,6 30
.62 .14

14 214/14-ACT 25
17 3,5

2.09 1.14 1.05 1.18

.67 .14

3D 3

18 318/18-ACT 25
21 3,5

67 36 36,6 30

.83 .14

19 3/4 319/19-ACT 25
22 3,5

.87 .14

20 320/20-ACT 25
23 3,5
.91 .14 2.64 1.42 1.44 1.18

21,3 321.3/21.3-ACT 25
24,3 3,5
.96 .14

25,4 1 325.4/25.4-ACT 25
28,4 3,5
1.12 .14

Or er ng Co es

Clam  Bo y   * * .7 .7 *ACT

* 1st

* .7 .7

* ACT

ACT Clam  Bo y

W

Ø
D

1

L2

L1

H

Ø
D

2

W

ØD3 ØD4
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

L

G

ACT He agon Hea  Bolt

Ty e AS ... W  accor ng to DI    

Dimensions applicable only when used 

with Cover Plate GD and Weld Plate SP

ACT Cover late

Ty e GD ... W

ACT S ngle Wel  late

Ty e S  ... W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L B S H ØD (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6 37 30 3 6,5 12
SP-1D-M-W55 25

1.46 1.18 .12 .26 .47

2D 2 M8 55 30 5 6 14
SP-2D-M-W55 25

2.17 1.18 .20 .24 .55

3D 3 M8 70 30 5 6 14
SP-3D-M-W55 25

2.76 1.18 .20 .24 .55

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents

1 

1 

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
M6 x 35

AS-M6x35-W55 25
M6 x 1.38

2D 2
M8 x 35

AS-M8x35-W55 25
M8 x 1.38

3D 3
M8 x 45

AS-M8x45-W55 25
M8 x 1.77

L

B

øD

S

H

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B H S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 7 3 7

GD-1D-W55 25
1.34 1.18 .28 .12 .28

2D 2
52 30 7 3 9

GD-2D-W55 25
2.05 1.18 .28 .12 .35

3D 3
65 30 7 3 9

GD-3D-W55 25
2.56 1.18 .28 .12 .35

S

L

B

H G

øD
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for eac  level

1 

ACT Stac ng Bolt

Ty e AF ... W

L2
SW

L3

L1

G

GThread G Hex

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6 34 20 12 11
AF-1/1A/1D-M-W55 25

1.33 .78 .47 .43

2D 2 M8 33 20 11 12
AF-2D-M-W55 25

1.30 .78 .43 .47

3D 3 M8 44 29 15 12
AF-3D-M-W55 25

1.73 1.14 .59 .47

ACT Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SIV ... ACT

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 11,2 2

SIV-1D-PP-V0-ACT 25
1.39 1.18 .44 .08

2D 2
52 30 12,1 2

SIV-2D-PP-V0-ACT 25
2.05 1.18 .48 .08

3D 3
65 30 12,1 2

SIV-3D-PP-V0-ACT 25
2.56 1.18 .48 .08

L
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents

1 

1 

C annel a l A a tor

Ty e C A ... W
Suitability Chart for 
ACT Channel Rail Adaptors
in the Twin Series

min. 22
(min. .87)
max. 28

(max. 1.10)

m
in

. 2
0

(m
in

. .
79

)

6 
...

 7
,5

(.2
4.

.. .
30

)

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6
21 35 40 16 19 6 5,5 20,5

CRA-1-8/1D-M-W55 25
.83 1.38 1.57 .63 .75 .24 .22 .81

2D 2

M8
21 35 38 53 19 9 5,5 23,5

CRA-2-3D-M-W55 25

3D 3
.83 1.38 1.50 2.09 .75 .35 .22 .93

L

G

ACT He agon Hea  Bolt

Ty e AS ... W  accor ng to DI    

Dimensions applicable only when used 

with Cover Plate GD and Weld Plate SP

ACT Cover late

Ty e GD ... W

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G x L (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
M6 x 35

AS-M6x35-W55 25
M6 x 1.38

2D 2
M8 x 35

AS-M8x35-W55 25
M8 x 1.38

3D 3
M8 x 45

AS-M8x45-W55 25
M8 x 1.77

L

B

øD

S

H

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B H S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 7 3 7

GD-1D-W55 25
1.34 1.18 .28 .12 .28

2D 2
52 30 7 3 9

GD-2D-W55 25
2.05 1.18 .28 .12 .35

3D 3
65 30 7 3 9

GD-3D-W55 25
2.56 1.18 .28 .12 .35
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents

For use with ACT Hammerhead Bolts HKS ... W55

ACT Hammer ea  Bolt 

Ty e HKS ... W G

H
2

L

H
3 B

H
1

For use with Self-Locking ACT Nuts MUS-HKS ... W55

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G H Hex (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6
5 10

MUS-HKS-M6-W55 25
.20 .39

2D 2
M8 6,5 13

MUS-HKS-M8-W55 25

3D 3
.26 .51

ACT Cover late

Ty e GD ... W

L

B

øD

S

H

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B H S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 7 3 7

GD-1D-W55 25
1.34 1.18 .28 .12 .28

2D 2
52 30 7 3 9

GD-2D-W55 25
2.05 1.18 .28 .12 .35

3D 3
65 30 7 3 9

GD-3D-W55 25
2.56 1.18 .28 .12 .35

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G H1 H2 H3 H4 min B L (in pcs. / bag)

1D 1 M6
49,3 45 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKS-M6x45-W55 25
1.94 1.77 .17 .79 .24 .52

2D 2 M8
49,3 45 4,3 20 6 13,3

HKS-M8x45-W55 25
1.94 1.77 .17 .79 .24 .52

3D 3 M8
59,3 55 4,3 20 6 13,3

HKS-M8x55-W55 25
2.33 2.17 .17 .79 .24 .52

B

L

G

H
2

H
3

H
1

M6 M8

M6

M8

Suitability Chart for 
ACT Hammerhead Bolts
in the Twin Series

Lengthwise Perforation

Crosswise Perforation

D mens on A

A

H
4

H
4

Hex G

H

All Metal Self Loc ng ACT ut 

Ty e MUS HKS ... W  s m lar to DI    B loc
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for a recommen e  

ma mum of two levels n total

1 

ACT Stac ng Bolt

Ty e AF HKSK ... W

L2

SW

L3

L1

G

GThread G Hex

For use with Self-Locking ACT Nuts MUS-HKS ... W55

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6 49 35 12 11
AF-HKSK-1D-M-W55 25

1.93 1.38 .47 .43

2D 2 M8 50 37 11 12
AF-HKSK-2D-M-W55 25

1.97 1.47 .43 .47

3D 3 M8 61 46 15 12
AF-HKSK-3D-M-W55 25

2.40 1.81 .59 .47

ACT Hammer ea  Bolt 

Ty e HKSK ... W
G

H
2

L

H
3 B

H
1

B

L

G

H
2

H
3

H
1

M6 M8

M6

M8

H
4

H
4

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G H1 H2 H3 H4 min B L (in pcs. / bag)

1D 1 M6
29,3 25 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSK-M6x25-W55 25
1.15 .98 .17 .79 .24 .52

2D 2 M8
32,3 28 4,3 20 6 13,3

HKSK-M8x28-W55 25
1.27 1.10 .17 .79 .24 .52

3D 3 M8
42,3 38 4,3 20 6 13,3

HKSK-M8x38-W55 25
1.67 1.50 .17 .79 .24 .52

For use with ACT Stacking Bolts AF-HKS ... W55

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G H Hex (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6
5 10

MUS-HKS-M6-W55 25
.20 .39

2D 2
M8 6,5 13

MUS-HKS-M8-W55 25

3D 3
.26 .51

ACT Cover late

Ty e GD ... W

L

B

øD

S

H

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B H S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 7 3 7

GD-1D-W55 25
1.34 1.18 .28 .12 .28

2D 2
52 30 7 3 9

GD-2D-W55 25
2.05 1.18 .28 .12 .35

3D 3
65 30 7 3 9

GD-3D-W55 25
2.56 1.18 .28 .12 .35

Hex G

H

All Metal Self Loc ng ACT ut 

Ty e MUS HKS ... W  s m lar to DI    B loc

ACT Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SIV ... ACT

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 11,2 2

SIV-1D-PP-V0-ACT 25
1.39 1.18 .44 .08

2D 2
52 30 12,1 2

SIV-2D-PP-V0-ACT 25
2.05 1.18 .48 .08

3D 3
65 30 12,1 2

SIV-3D-PP-V0-ACT 25
2.56 1.18 .48 .08

H
2

H
1

M

L
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ACT Mount ng Har ware

Always ma e sure t at ACT Mount ng Har ware s store  se arately from carbon steel 

an  any ot er metals  an  t at a ro r ate tools are use  to assemble t e clam s.

Deta ls  www.stauff.com act assembly

Mater al Co e

W
ACT Mount ng Har ware

e u re  com onents for a recommen e  

ma mum of two levels n total

ACT Hammer ea  Bolt 

Ty e HKSV ... W G

H
2

L

H
3 B

H
1

B

L

G

H
2

H
3

H
1

M6 M8

M6

M8

H
4

H
4

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN G H1 H2 H3 H4 min B L (in pcs. / bag)

1D 1 M6
76,3 72 4,3 20 6,1 13,3

HKSV-M6x72-W55 25
3.00 2.83 .17 .79 .24 .52

2D 2 M8
77,3 73 4,3 20 6 13,3

HKSV-M8x73-W55 25
3.04 2.87 .17 .79 .24 .52

3D 3 M8
97,3 93 4,3 20 6 13,3

HKSV-M8x93-W55 25
3.83 3.66 .17 .79 .24 .52

For use with Self-Locking ACT Nuts MUS-HKS ... W55

For use with ACT Hammerhead Bolts HKS ... W55

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Thread G H Hex (in pieces / bag)

1D 1 M6
5 10

MUS-HKS-M6-W55 25
.20 .39

2D 2
M8 6,5 13

MUS-HKS-M8-W55 25

3D 3
.26 .51

ACT Cover late

Ty e GD ... W

L

B

øD

S

H

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B H S ØD (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 7 3 7

GD-1D-W55 25
1.34 1.18 .28 .12 .28

2D 2
52 30 7 3 9

GD-2D-W55 25
2.05 1.18 .28 .12 .35

3D 3
65 30 7 3 9

GD-3D-W55 25
2.56 1.18 .28 .12 .35

Hex G

H

All Metal Self Loc ng ACT ut 

Ty e MUS HKS ... W  s m lar to DI    B loc

ACT Safety Loc ng late

Ty e SIV ... ACT

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Code Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN L B1 B2 S (in pieces / bag)

1D 1
34 30 11,2 2

SIV-1D-PP-V0-ACT 25
1.39 1.18 .44 .08

2D 2
52 30 12,1 2

SIV-2D-PP-V0-ACT 25
2.05 1.18 .48 .08

3D 3
65 30 12,1 2

SIV-3D-PP-V0-ACT 25
2.56 1.18 .48 .08

L
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STAUFF ACT Clam s  Ant Corros on Tec nology

Or er Co e

S ACT GD AS M W

W  

Installat on on Wel  late

Or er Co e

ACT SIV ACT AF M W

W  

Mult Level Installat on w t  Wel  late

Or er Co es

HKSK .7 .7 ACT GD MUS M W

.7 .7 ACT SIV ACT AF HKSK M W

W  

Mult Level Installat on

n F el  Trays  Cable La ers

Or er Co e

C A ACT GD AS M W

W  

Installat on w t  C annel a l A a tors

Or er Co e

HKS ACT GD MUS M W

W  

Installat on n F el  Trays  Cable La ers

Or er Co es

HKSV .7 .7 ACT GD MUS M W

.7 .7 ACT SIV ACT

W  

Mult Level Installat on

n F el  Trays  Cable La ers





F

91

STAUFF SWG  Stu  Wel ng System

Intro uct on

Wel  Stu  w t  Female T rea  

D stance late for DI   Clam s

Cable T e Hol er

Cable T e  Tens on Belt Hol er

Starter t

Wel  Inverter 

4

4

Wel  Gun  Arc Ign t on

4

D stance A a tor

D stance Tube

Stu  eta ner

Groun  Cable

Cable T e  Tens on Belt Hol er
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STAUFF SWG  Stu  Wel ng System

Wel  Stu  w t  Female T rea
Ty e SWG SF

Or er ng Co es

Wel  Stu   *SWG SF *M 4 *W 4

* SWG SF

* M 4

   

U C 4 4

*
W 4

H1

ØD1

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Order Codes Packaging Units

STAUFF DIN Thread G ØD1 H1 (Standard Options) (in pcs. / per bag)

1 ... 8 0 ... 8

M6

11 14

SWG-SF-M6x11x14-W124 100

.43 .55

1/4-20 UNC

11 14

SWG-SF-UNC1/4-20x11x14-W124 100

.43 .55

	




�

�

	




��

  

  

STAUFF SWG
Stu  Wel ng System

Assembly us ng 

wel  lates

Assembly us ng t e 

stu  wel ng system

e uct on of t e 

assembly t me 

er clam *
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STAUFF SWG  Stu  Wel ng System

D stance late for DI   Clam s
Ty e SWG DI

Group Pipe/Tube-Ø (mm/in) Dimensions (mm/in) Order Codes Packaging Units

STAUFF DIN Clamp Body L1 L2* L4 B Ø (Standard Options) (in pcs. / per bag)

1 0
6 ... 12 29 10,5 10,5 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-1-PP-BK 25
.24 ... .48 1.14 .41 .41 1.18 .46

1A 1
6 ... 12 43,5 20 11,8 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-1A-PP-BK 25
.24 ... .48 1.71 .79 .46 1.18 .46

2 2
12,7 ... 18 48,5 26 11,3 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-2-PP-BK 25
.50 ... .71 1.90 1.02 .44 1.18 .46

3 3
19 ... 25,4 56,5 33 11,8 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-3-PP-BK 25
.75 ... 1.00 2.22 1.30 .46 1.18 .46

4 4
26,9 ... 32 62 40 11 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-4-PP-BK 25
1.06 ... 1.26 2.44 1.57 .43 1.18 .46

5 5
32 ... 42 75 52 11,5 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-5-PP-BK 25
1.26 ... 1.65 2.95 2.05 .45 1.18 .46

6 6
44,5 ... 54 88 66 11 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-6-PP-BK 25
1.75 ... 2.12 3.46 2.60 .43 1.18 .46

7 7
57,2 ... 76,1 121 94 13,5 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-7-PP-BK 10
2.25 ... 3.00 4.76 3.70 .53 1.18 .46

8 8
88,9 ... 102 147 120 13,5 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-8-PP-BK 10
3.50 ... 4.00 5.78 4.72 .53 1.18 .46

1D 1
6 ... 12 37 18,5 - 30 11,8

SWG-DIP-1D-PP-BK 25
.24 ... .48 1.45 .73 - 1.18 .46

Or er ng Co es

D stance late *SWG DI * * BK

*   SWG DI

*

* BK

STAUFF Group 1 STAUFF Group 1A ... 3 STAUFF Group 4 ... 8

B Ø

L1

L2 L4
B Ø

L1

L2 L4

t= 6 (.24)

ØB

L2
L4

L1

t= 6 (.24) t= 6 (.24)

B

t= 6 (.24)

Ø

L1

L2

STAUFF Group 1D

Cable T e Hol er
Ty e SWG CTH M

Cable T e  Tens on Belt Hol er
Ty e SWG CTH M

Cable T e  Tens on Belt Hol er
Ty e SWG CTH M
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STAUFF SWG  Stu  Wel ng System

Starter t
Ty e SWG WI Starter t

STA TE KIT

Starter t nclu ng

 SWG WI

 SWG WG

 SWG GC

 DIT S SWG WG  

   

 SWG S

 

 

Wel  Inverter  
Ty e SWG WI

C aracter st cs

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

e u re  Accessor es

 SWG WG

 SWG GC

Tec n cal Data

r mary ower

 

r mary lug

 

I  Co e

 

Amb ent Tem erature L m ts

 

D mens ons

 

Wel  Gun  Arc Ign t on
Ty e SWG WG

C aracter st cs

 

 

 

 

 

e u re  Accessor es

 SWG AGS ...

 DIT S SWG WG  

 DIT S SWG WG  

 SWG S

Tec n cal Data

L ft

 

Wor lace no se level

 

D mens ons

 

e u re  Accessor es  

 SWG AGS ...

 SWG SF

 DIT S SWG WG  
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STAUFF SWG  Stu  Wel ng System

D stance A a tor
Ty e SWG AGS

Group

STAUFF DIN for use with Ordering Codes

1 0 Distance Tube Type A NO DISTANCE ADAPTOR REQUIRED

1A 1 Distance Tube Type A SWG-AGS-1A

2 2 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-2

3 3 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-3

4 4 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-4

5 5 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-5

6 6 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-6

7 7 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-7

8 8 Distance Tube Type B SWG-AGS-8

1D 1D Distance Tube Type A NO DISTANCE ADAPTOR REQUIRED

D stance Tube
Ty e DIT S SWG

Type for use with Ordering Codes

A Distance Adaptor SWG-AGS-1A DIT-SR6-SWG-WG25

B Distance Adaptor SWG-AGS-2...8 DIT-SR6-SWG-WG30

Stu  eta ner
Ty e SWG S

Groun  Cable
Ty e SWG GC

Or er Co e

SWG S

� Type 

 SWG S

Or er Co e

SWG GC

� Type 

 SWG GC

C aracter st cs
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STAUFF Bon  A es ve Bon e  Fasten ng 

Intro uct on

STAUFF Bon  late for DI   Clam s

A es ve Cartr ge 

Manual A es ve D s enser

D s enser Sl e

M ng T
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STAUFF Bon  A es ve Bon e  Fasten ng 

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

STAUFF Bon
A es ve Bon e  Fasten ng 
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STAUFF Bon  A es ve Bon e  Fasten ng 

Group Diameter (mm/in) Dimensions (mm/in) Order Codes Packaging Unit

STAUFF DIN Clamp Body Thread G L1 L2 B S H ØD (Standard Options) (in Pieces)

1A 1
6 ... 12 M6 36 20 30 5 11,3 11,8 SBP-1A-M-W5

25
.24 ... .48 1/4–20 UNC 1.42 .79 1.18 .20 .44 .46 SBP-1A-U-W5

2 2
12,7 ... 18 M6 42 26 30 5 11,3 11.8 SBP-2-M-W5

25
.50 ... .71 1/4–20 UNC 1.65 1.02 1.18 .20 .44 .46 SBP-2-U-W5

3 3
19 ... 25,4 M6 50 33 30 5 11,3 11,8 SBP-3-M-W5

25
.75 ... 1.00 1/4–20 UNC 1.97 1.30 1.18 .20 .44 .46 SBP-3-U-W5

4 4
26,9 ... 32 M6 60 40 30 5 11,3 11.8 SBP-4-M-W5

25
1.06 ... 1.26 1/4–20 UNC 2.36 1.57 1.18 .20 .44 .46 SBP-4-U-W5

5 5
32 ... 42 M6 71 52 30 5 11,3 11,8 SBP-5-M-W5

25
1.26 ... 1.65 1/4–20 UNC 2.80 2.05 1.18 .20 .44 .46 SBP-5-U-W5

6 1 6
44,5 ... 54 M6 88 66 30 5 11,3 11.8 SBP-6-M-W5

25
1.75 ... 2.12 1/4–20 UNC 3.46 2.60 1.18 .20 .44 .46 SBP-6-U-W5

Or er ng Co es

STAUFF Bon  late *SB * *M *W

*  SB

*  

*  M

   U

*  

  
W

 1 

STAUFF Bon  late for DI   Clam s
Ty e SB

H

	 

 

 1


	

L1
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STAUFF Bon  A es ve Bon e  Fasten ng 

A es ve Cartr ge 

Ty e CB4 E

e u re  Accessor es 

Installat on Gu el ne

Surface re arat on

 

D s ens ng D rect ons
 

	 


 

� 

�  

C aracter st cs Or er ng Co e

� Type 

 CB4

� Execution

 International                  

 E

rocess ng nstruct ons

Cure T me 

 

 

S elf L fe  

Tem erature 

 

 

� 

�  

CB4       E

Recommended number of STAUFF Bond Plates SBP 

to be installed with a single Adhesive Cartridge  

Type CB420-50(E)

STAUFF Group 1A 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

No. of Bond Plates 25 25 20 20 15 15 5 5



G

101

STAUFF Bon  A es ve Bon e  Fasten ng 

C aracter st cs

C aracter st cs

C aracter st cs

 

CLICK BOND® is a registered trademark of Click Bond, Inc. - www.clickbond.com.
All registered trademarks and brand names used in this catalogue are the property of their respective owners or holders and should be treated as such.

D s enser Sl e

Ty e SBDS

M ng T

Ty e SBMT 

Manual A es ve D s enser

Ty e SBD

Or er ng Co e

SBD

� Type 

 SBD

e u re  Accessor es 
 

Or er ng Co e

SBDS

� Type 

 SBDS

e u re  Accessor es 

Or er ng Co e

SBMT

� Type 

 SBMT

e u re  Accessor es 
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Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s

Mac ne  Vers ons

In ect on Moul e  Vers on

4

Metal Vers ons an  Accessor es 7

En u ry Form for Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s
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Mac ne  Vers ons

Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s
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Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s
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In ect on Moul e  Vers ons 

Fle  Clam s  

Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s
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Metal Vers ons an  Accessor es 

Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s
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Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s

En u ry Form for Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s

A l cat on Informat on

Area of use    Indoor    

Amb ent tem erature  Lowest                                           

es stance aga nst art cular me a 

            Other oils                                                          

           

           

           

           

           

                                    

F re rotect on re u rements  

           

            Other standard                              

Mater al reference for t e clam  bo y 

      

                                   

Des gn Informat on

Ty e of l ne   slidin

       Hose    

      

                               

Ma mum mens ons of clam  bo y                                                     

Total number of l nes                

D ameters er l ne   Line 1                                        

                                       

                                       

                                       

      Line 5                                        

                                       

      Line 7                                        

      Line 8                                        

referre  centre stance of t e l nes                

referre  number of screw oles               

Informat on on Mount ng Har ware

referre  ty e of bolts  

      

referre  ty e of nstallat on  

      

      

Mater al reference for t e ar ware 
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Custom Des gne  S ec al Clam s
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L g t Ser es

Clam  Bo y  S ngle Des gn

Clam  Bo y  Tw n Des gn

Wel  late

4

Sleeve

4

Cover late

He agon Hea  Bolt

Clam  Bo y  S ngle Des gn

Clam  Bo y  Tw n Des gn

7

Clam  Bo y  S ngle Des gn

Clam  Bo y  Tw n Des gn

Cover late
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Clamp Body  Single Design

Type LBBU

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Body) (mm/in)

Ø D1 Pipe

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) Ø D2 Ø D3 L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 B

1

6 LBBU-106-SA-M8/U5/16

12 14 34 15 9 10 20 20

6,4 1/4 LBBU-106.4-SA-M8/U5/16

8 5/16 LBBU-108-SA-M8/U5/16

9,5 3/8 LBBU-109.5-SA-M8/U5/16

10 1/8 LBBU-110-SA-M8/U5/16 .47 .55 1.34 .59 .35 .39 .79 .79

11 LBBU-111-SA-M8/U5/16

12 LBBU-112-SA-M8/U5/16

12,7 1/2 LBBU-112.7-SA-M8/U5/16

2

10 1/8 LBBU-210-SA-M8/U5/16

20 14 39 18 9 12 24 20

11 LBBU-211-SA-M8/U5/16

12 LBBU-212-SA-M8/U5/16

12,7 1/2 LBBU-212.7-SA-M8/U5/16

13,5 1/4 LBBU-213.5-SA-M8/U5/16

14 LBBU-214-SA-M8/U5/16

15 LBBU-215-SA-M8/U5/16 .47 .55 1.54 .71 .35 .47 .94 .79

16 5/8 LBBU-216-SA-M8/U5/16

17,2 3/8 LBBU-217.2-SA-M8/U5/16

18 LBBU-218-SA-M8/U5/16

19 3/4 LBBU-219-SA-M8/U5/16

20 LBBU-220-SA-M8/U5/16

3

21,3 LBBU-321.3-SA-M8/U5/16

12 14 57,5 23,5 15 20 40 30

22 7/8 LBBU-322-SA-M8/U5/16

23 LBBU-323-SA-M8/U5/16

25 LBBU-325-SA-M8/U5/16

25,4 1 LBBU-325.4-SA-M8/U5/16 .47 .55 2.26 .93 .59 .79 1.57 1.18

28 LBBU-328-SA-M8/U5/16

30 LBBU-330-SA-M8/U5/16

32 1-1/4 LBBU-332-SA-M8/U5/16

Standard Materials

  Thermoplastic Elastomer (87 Shore-A)

  Colour: Black 

  Material code: SA

See pages 154 / 155 for material properties and technical 

information.

Alternative materials are available upon request.

Please contact STAUFF for further information.

Product Features

Compact and light-weight design for 

applications in which space is limited

Available in 3 different sizes and covering all standard 

metric and imperial diameters between 4 mm and 32 mm

Vibration-damping and noise-reducing clamp body material 

with UV, ozone and weathering-resistant characteristics

Embedded metal sleeve to ensure stability of the clamp assembly

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body  *LBBU-*1*06-*SA-*M8/U5/16

* Light Series LBBU LBBU

* STAUFF Group  1

* Exact outside diameter Ø D1 (mm) 06

* Material code (see below) SA

* Thread code (suitable for bolts M8 and U5/16) M8/U5/16

Additional outside diameters are available upon request. Please contact STAUFF for further information.

Order Code

LBBU-SP-322-SA-DP-AS-M8-W10
W10 (Weld Plate made of Carbon Steel, phosphated; 

Other metal parts made of Carbon Steel, zinc/nickel-plated) 

is the standard option for this type of installation. 

For UNC threads / bolts, please replace M8 by U5/16.

Order Code (Mounting Rail TS not included.)

LBBU-SM-322-SA-DP-AS-M8-W3

W3 (Metal parts made of Carbon Steel, zinc/nickel-plated)

is the standard option for this type of installation. 

For UNC threads / bolts, please replace M8 by U5/16.

Order Code

LBBU-PM-322-SA-DP-AS-M8-W3

W3 (Metal parts made of Carbon Steel, zinc/nickel-plated)

is the standard option for this type of installation. 

For UNC threads / bolts, please replace M8 by U5/16.

Type of Mounting SP 

(with Weld Plate LBBU-SP)

Clamp assembly consisting of:

1 Hexagon Head Bolt AS

1 Cover Plate LBBU-DP

1 Sleeve LBBU-HUE

1 Clamp Body LBBU

1 Weld Plate LBBU-SP 

Type of Mounting SM 

(with Hexagon Rail Nut SM-2-5D)

Clamp assembly consisting of:

1 Hexagon Head Bolt AS

1 Cover Plate LBBU-DP

1 Sleeve LBBU-HUE

1 Clamp Body LBBU

1 Hexagon Rail Nut SM-2-5D

(for use with Mounting Rail TS, 

see page 24 for details)

Type of Mounting PM 

(for panel mounting without 

Weld Plate or Hexagon Rail Nut)

Clamp assembly consisting of:

1 Hexagon Head Bolt AS

1 Cover Plate LBBU-DP

1 Sleeve LBBU-HUE

1 Clamp Body LBBU

Catalogue 1  Edition 04/2021

Light Series

L1

L2L3

ØD3

ØD2
ØD1

B

H
1H

2

Size 2 in slotted design
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Clamp Body  Twin Design

Type LBBU

Standard Materials

  Thermoplastic Elastomer (87 Shore-A)

  Colour: Black 

  Material code: SA

See pages 154 / 155 for material properties and technical 

information.

Alternative materials are available upon request.

Please contact STAUFF for further information.

Product Features

Compact and light-weight design for 

applications in which space is limited

Available in 3 different sizes and covering all standard 

metric and imperial diameters between 4 mm and 32 mm

Vibration-damping and noise-reducing clamp body material 

with UV, ozone and weathering-resistant characteristics

Embedded metal sleeve to ensure stability of the clamp assembly

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body   *LBBU-*1*06/06-*SA-*M8/U5/16

* Light Series LBBU LBBU

* 1st Part of STAUFF Group 1

* Exact outside diameters Ø D1 / Ø D2 (mm) 06/06

* Material code (see below) SA

* Thread code (suitable for bolts M8 and U5/16) M8/U5/16

Additional outside diameters and combinations of different outside diameters are available upon request. 

Please contact STAUFF for further information.

Group Outside Diameters Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Body) (mm/in)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 Pipe

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) Ø D3 Ø D4 L1 L2 H1 H2 B

1D

4 LBBU-104/04-SA-M8/U5/16

12 14 50 30 10 20 20

6 LBBU-106/06-SA-M8/U5/16

6,4 1/4 LBBU-106.4/06.4-SA-M8/U5/16

8 5/16 LBBU-108/08-SA-M8/U5/16

9,5 3/8 LBBU-109.5/09.5-SA-M8/U5/16
.47 .55 1.97 1.18 .39 .79 .79

10 1/8 LBBU-110/10-SA-M8/U5/16

11 LBBU-111/11-SA-M8/U5/16

12 LBBU-112/12-SA-M8/U5/16

12,7 1/2 LBBU-112.7/12.7-SA-M8/U5/16

2D

10 1/8 LBBU-210/10-SA-M8/U5/16

12 14 59 35 12 24 20

11 LBBU-211/11-SA-M8/U5/16

12 LBBU-212/12-SA-M8/U5/16

12,7 1/2 LBBU-212.7/12.7-SA-M8/U5/16

13,5 1/4 LBBU-213.5/13.5-SA-M8/U5/16

14 LBBU-214/14-SA-M8/U5/16

15 LBBU-215/15-SA-M8/U5/16 .47 .55 2.32 1.38 .47 .94 .79

16 5/8 LBBU-216/16-SA-M8/U5/16

17,2 3/8 LBBU-217.2/17.2-SA-M8/U5/16

18 LBBU-218/18-SA-M8/U5/16

19 3/4 LBBU-219/19-SA-M8/U5/16

20 LBBU-220/20-SA-M8/U5/16

3D

21,3 LBBU-321.321.3-SA-M8/U5/16

12 14 86 47 20 40 30

22 7/8 LBBU-322/22-SA-M8/U5/16

23 LBBU-323/23-SA-M8/U5/16

25 LBBU-325/25-SA-M8/U5/16

25,4 1 LBBU-325.4/25.4-SA-M8/U5/16 .47 .55 3.39 1.85 .79 1.57 .79

28 LBBU-328/28-SA-M8/U5/16

30 LBBU-330/30-SA-M8/U5/16

32 1-1/4 LBBU-332/32-SA-M8/U5/16

Order Code

LBBU-SP-322/22-SA-DP-AS-M8-W10
W10 (Weld Plate made of Carbon Steel, phosphated; 

Other metal parts made of Carbon Steel, zinc/nickel-plated)

is the standard option for this type of installation. 

For UNC threads / bolts, please replace M8 by U5/16.

Order Code (Mounting Rail TS not included.)

LBBU-SM-322/22-SA-DP-AS-M8-W3

W3 (Metal parts made of Carbon Steel, zinc/nickel-plated)

is the standard option for this type of installation. 

For UNC threads / bolts, please replace M8 by U5/16.

Order Code

LBBU-PM-322/22-SA-DP-AS-M8-W3

W3 (Metal parts made of Carbon Steel, zinc/nickel-plated)

is the standard option for this type of installation.

For UNC threads / bolts, please replace M8 by U5/16.

Type of Mounting SP 

(with Weld Plate LBBU-SP)

Clamp assembly consisting of:

1 Hexagon Head Bolt AS

1 Cover Plate LBBU-DP

1 Sleeve LBBU-HUE

1 Clamp Body LBBU

1 Weld Plate LBBU-SP 

Type of Mounting SM 

(with Hexagon Rail Nut SM-2-5D)

Clamp assembly consisting of:

1 Hexagon Head Bolt AS

1 Cover Plate LBBU-DP

1 Sleeve LBBU-HUE

1 Clamp Body LBBU

1 Hexagon Rail Nut SM-2-5D 

(for use with Mounting Rail TS, 

see page 24 for details)

Type of Mounting PM 

(for panel mounting without 

Weld Plate or Hexagon Rail Nut)

Clamp assembly consisting of:

1 Hexagon Head Bolt AS

1 Cover Plate LBBU-DP

1 Sleeve LBBU-HUE

1 Clamp Body LBBU

Catalogue 1  Edition 04/2021

Light Series

L1

L2

ØD3ØD2
ØD1

B

H
1H

2

ØD4

Size 2 in slotted design
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STAUFF Group 1 to 3 STAUFF Group 1D to 3D

Weld Plate 

Type LBBU-SP

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF Ø D L1 L2 H B S Thread G (Standard Options)

1
14 34 9 10,3 20 5 M8 LBBU-SP-1-M8-W2

.55 1.34 .35 .41 .79 .20 5/16–18 UNC LBBU-SP-1-U5/16-W2

2
14 39 9 10,3 20 5 M8 LBBU-SP-2-M8-W2

.55 1.54 .35 .41 .79 .20 5/16–18 UNC LBBU-SP-2-U5/16-W2

3
14 57,5 15 10,3 30 5 M8 LBBU-SP-3-M8-W2

.55 2.26 .59 .41 1.18 .20 5/16–18 UNC LBBU-SP-3-U5/16-W2

1D
14 50 10,3 20 5 M8 LBBU-SP-1D-M8-W2

.55 1.97 .41 .79 .20 5/16–18 UNC LBBU-SP-1D-U5/16-W2

2D
14 59 10,3 20 5 M8 LBBU-SP-2D-M8-W2

.55 2.32 .41 .79 .20 5/16–18 UNC LBBU-SP-2D-U5/16-W2

3D
14 86 10,3 30 5 M8 LBBU-SP-3D-M8-W2

.55 3.39 .41 1.18 .20 5/16–18 UNC LBBU-SP-3D-U5/16-W2

Ordering Codes

Weld Plate  *LBBU-SP-*1D-*M8-*W2

*  LBBU

* Weld Plate  -SP

*   1D

*  M8

     U5/16

*  W2

Sleeve

Type LBBU-HUE

ØD2

ØD1

L

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF ØD1 ØD2 L (Standard Options)

1
12 9 13,5 LBBU-HUE-1/1D-SP-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .53

2
12 9 17,5 LBBU-HUE-2/2D-SP-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .69

3
12 9 33,5 LBBU-HUE-3/3D-SP-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 1.32

1D
12 9 13,5 LBBU-HUE-1/1D-SP-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .53

2D
12 9 17,5 LBBU-HUE-2/2D-SP-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .69

3D
12 9 33,5 LBBU-HUE-3/3D-SP-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 1.32

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF ØD1 ØD2 L (Standard Options)

1
12 9 12,8 LBBU-HUE-1/1D-SM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .50

2
12 9 16,8 LBBU-HUE-2/2D-SM

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .66

3
12 9 32,8 LBBU-HUE-3/3D-SM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 1.29

1D
12 9 12,8 LBBU-HUE-1/1D-SM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .50

2D
12 9 16,8 LBBU-HUE-2/2D-SM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .66

3D
12 9 32,8 LBBU-HUE-3/3D-SM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 1.29

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF ØD1 ØD2 L (Standard Options)

1
12 9 18,8 LBBU-HUE-1/1D-PM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .74

2
12 9 22,7 LBBU-HUE-2/2D-PM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .89

3
12 9 38,8 LBBU-HUE-3/3D-PM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 1.53

1D
12 9 18,8 LBBU-HUE-1/1D-PM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .74

2D
12 9 22,7 LBBU-HUE-2/2D-PM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 .89

3D
12 9 38,8 LBBU-HUE-3/3D-PM-

M8/U5/16-W3.47 .35 1.53

Type of Mounting PM

 

Type of Mounting SM

 

Type of Mounting SP

Light Series

L2

L1 H

Ø
D

S

L1

ØD

HS

B

B
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L

G

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF Thread G x L (Standard Options)

1
M8 x 25 AS-M8x25-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1 AS-U5/16-18x1-W3

2
M8 x 28 AS-M8x28-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-1/8 AS-U5/16-18x1-1/8-W3

3
M8 x 45 AS-M8x45-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/4 AS-U5/16-18x1-3/4-W3

1D
M8 x 25 AS-M8x25-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1 AS-U5/16-18x1-W3

2D
M8 x 28 AS-M8x28-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-1/8 AS-U5/16-18x1-1/8-W3

3D
M8 x 45 AS-M8x45-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/4 AS-U5/16-18x1-3/4-W3

He agon Head Bolt
Type AS

Ordering Codes

He agon Head Bolt *AS-*M8 25-*W3

* 

 AS

  

 

* 
  
   

M8 25

*  W3

STAUFF Group 1 to 3 STAUFF Group 1D to 3D

Ordering Codes

Cover Plate      *LBBU-DP-*1D-*M8/U5/16-*W3

*  LBBU

*   -DP

*   1D

*  M8/U5/16

*  W3

Cover Plate 

Type LBBU-DP

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF Ø D L1 L2 R H B S (Standard Options)

1
9 15 9 10 16 20 3

LBBU-DP-1-M8/U5/16-W3
.35 .59 .35 .39 .63 .79 .12

2
9 18 9 12 20 20 3

LBBU-DP-2-M8/U5/16-W3
.35 .71 .35 .47 .79 .79 .12

3
9 23,5 15 19,5 28 30 3

LBBU-DP-3-M8/U5/16-W3
.35 .93 .59 .77 1.10 1.18 .12

1D
9 30 10 16 20 3

LBBU-DP-1D-M8/U5/16-W3
.35 1.18 .39 .63 .79 .12

2D
9 35 12 20 20 3

LBBU-DP-2D-M8/U5/16-W3
.35 1.38 .47 .79 .79 .12

3D
9 47 19,5 28 20 3

LBBU-DP-3D-M8/U5/16-W3
.35 1.85 .77 .63 .79 .12

He agon Head Bolt AS

Type of Mounting PM

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF Thread G x L (Standard Options)

1
M8 x 30 AS-M8x30-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-1/4 AS-U5/16-18x1-1/4-W3

2
M8 x 35 AS-M8x35-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-U5/16-18x1-3/8-W3

3
M8 x 50 AS-M8x50-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 2 AS-U5/16-18x2-W3

1D
M8 x 30 AS-M8x30-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-1/4 AS-U5/16-18x1-1/4-W3

2D
M8 x 35 AS-M8x35-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 1-3/8 AS-U5/16-18x1-3/8-W3

3D
M8 x 50 AS-M8x50-W3

5/16–18 UNC x 2 AS-U5/16-18x2-W3

He agon Head Bolt AS

 

Type of Mounting SP

Type of Mounting SM

Light Series

 

L1

ØD

S

HH

L2 L1

ØD

R

S

B

B

R



116

I

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Body) (mm/in)

Ø D1 Pipe

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 L3 B H S Ø D2 Ø D3

1

3,2 1/8 LB-103.2-

22 9 6,5 12 10,5 2 6,8 76 LB-106-

6,4 1/4 LB-106.4- .87 .35 .26 .47 .41 .08 .27 .28

8 LB-108-

2

9,5 3/8 LB-209.5-

27 11 7 16 15 2 6,8 710 1/8 LB-210-

11,1 LB-211.1- 1.06 .43 .28 .63 .59 .08 .27 .28

12 LB-212-

3

12,7 1/2 LB-312.7-

34 15 7 20 22,5 2 6,8 7

13,5 1/4 LB-313.5-

14 LB-314-

15 LB-315-
1.34 .59 .28 .79 .89 .08 .27 .28

16 5/8 LB-316-

17,2 3/8 LB-317.2-

18 LB-318-

4

19 3/4 LB-419-

42 19 7 20 30 2 6,8 7

20 LB-420-

21,3 1/2 LB-421.3-

22 LB-422- 1.65 .75 .28 .79 1.18 .08 .27 .28

25 LB-425-

25,4 1 LB-425.4-

Standard Materials

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Applications

 

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body  *LB-*1*03.2-*PP

*  LB

*   1

*  03.2

*  PP

ø D 1

L1

L2

ø D 2

ø D 3

S

L1

L3

B

H

Clamp Body  Single Design

Type LB

Light Series
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Clamp Body  Twin Design 

Types LBG / LBU

Group Outside Diameters Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Body) (mm/in)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 Pipe

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 B H S Ø D3 Ø D4

1

3,2 1/8 LBG-103.2/03.2-

31 18 12 10,5 2 6,8 76 LBG-106/06-

6,4 1/4 LBG-106.4/06.4- 1.22 .71 .47 .41 .08 .27 .28

8 LBG-108/08-

2

9,5 3/8 LBG-209.5/09.5-

39 22 16 15 2 6,8 710 1/8 LBG-210/10-

11,1 LBG-211.1/11.1- 1.54 .87 .63 .59 .08 .27 .28

12 LBG-212/12-

3

12,7 1/2 LBG-312.7/12.7-

53 30 20 22,5 2 6,8 7

13,5 1/4 LBG-313.5/13.5-

14 LBG-314/14-

15 LBG-315/15-
2.09 1.18 .79 .89 .08 .27 .28

16 5/8 LBG-316/16-

17,2 3/8 LBG-317.2/17.2-

18 LBG-318/18-

4

19 3/4 LBG-419/19-

70 38 20 30 2 6,8 7

20 LBG-420/20-

21,3 1/2 LBG-421.3/21.3-

22 LBG-422/22- 2.76 1.50 .79 1.18 .08 .27 .28

25 LBG-425/25-

25,4 1 LBG-425.4/25.4-

B

H

Standard Materials

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Applications

 

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body  *LBG-*1*03.2/03.2-*PP

* 

     
LBG

    

     
LBU

*   1

*  03.2/03.2

*  PP

ø D 1

L1 L1

L2

ø D 2

ø D 3

ø D 4
S

Light Series
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Group Outside Diameter Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Body) (mm/in)

Ø D1 Pipe

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 L3 B H Ø D2

1

6 LN-106-
22 9 7 14,5 13,5 6,8

6,4 1/4 LN-106.4-
.87 .35 .28 .57 .53 .27

8 LN-108-

2

8 LN-208-

27 11 7 14,5 18,5 6,8
9,5 3/8 LN-209.5-

10 1/8 LN-210-
1.06 .43 .28 .57 .59 .27

12 LN-212-

12,7 1/2 LN-212.7-

3

10 1/8 LN-310-

33 15 7 14,5 23,5 6,8

12 LN-312-

12,7 1/2 LN-312.7-

13,5 1/4 LN-313.5-
1.30 .59 .28 .57 .93 .27

14 LN-314-

15 LN-315-

16 5/8 LN-316-

4

14 LN-414-

40 19 7 14,5 30,5 6,8

15 LN-415-

16 5/8 LN-416-

17,2 3/8 LN-417.2-

18 LN-418-
1.57 .75 .28 .57 1.20 .27

19 3/4 LN-419-

20 LN-420-

21,3 1/2 LN-421.3-

22 LN-422-

Standard Materials

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Applications

 

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body  *L -*1*06-*PP

*  L

*   1

*  06

*  PP

B

H

Clamp Body  Single Design

Type L

L1

ø D 1

ø D 2

L2

L3

Light Series
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Clamp Body  Twin Design 

Type L GF / L UF

Standard Materials

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Applications

 

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body    *L GF-*1*06/06-*PP

* 

     
L GF

    

     
L UF

*   1

*  06/06

*  PP

Additional outside diameters and combinations of different outside 

diameters Clamp Body  type L UF  are available upon re uest. 

Please contact STAUFF for further information.

L2

ø D 2

ø D 3

L1

ø D 1

B

H

Group Outside Diameters Nominal Ordering Codes Dimensions

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Body) (mm/in)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 Pipe

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) (  = Material) L1 L2 B H Ø D3

1

6 LNGF-106/06-
32 18 14,5 13,5 6,8

6,4 1/4 LNGF-106.4/06.4-
1.26 .70 .57 .53 .27

8 LNGF-108/08-

2

8 LNGF-208/08-

41 22 14,5 18,5 6,8
9,5 3/8 LNGF-209.5/09.5-

10 1/8 LNGF-210/10-
1.61 .86 .57 .73 .27

12 LNGF-212/12-

12,7 1/2 LNGF-212.7/12.7-

3

10 1/8 LNGF-310/10-

54 30 14,5 23,5 6,8

12 LNGF-312/12-

12,7 1/2 LNGF-312.7/12.7-

13,5 1/4 LNGF-313.5/13.5-
2.13 1.18 .57 .93 .27

14 LNGF-314/14-

15 LNGF-315/15-

16 5/8 LNGF-316/16-

4

14 LNGF-414/14-

70 38 14,5 30,5 6,8

15 LNGF-415/15-

16 5/8 LNGF-416/16-

17,2 3/8 LNGF-417.2/17.2-

18 LNGF-418/18-
2.76 1.50 .57 1.20 .27

19 3/4 LNGF-419/19-

20 LNGF-420/20-

21,3 1/2 LNGF-421.3/21.3-

22 LNGF-422/22-

Cover Plate 

Type DPL

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes

STAUFF L4 B2 Ø D4 (Standard Options)

1
29,5 15,5 6,8

DPL-1-W3
1.16 .61 .27

2
40 15,5 6,8

DPL-2-W3
1.57 .61 .27

3
51 16 6,8

DPL-3-W3
2.01 .63 .27

4
63,5 16 6,8

DPL-4-W3
2.50 .63 .27

ø D 4

L4

B2

Ordering Codes

Cover Plate  *DPL-*1-*W3

*  DPL

*   1

*  W3

Light Series
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Saddle / Piggybac  Clamps

Saddle / Piggybac  Clamp

Custom-Designed Saddle / Piggybac  Clamps

122

122



122

J

Order Code

Saddle Clamp  -518-SA73-BK 

Standard Material

Min/Max Outside Diameters * Tightening Strap Dimensions

Pipe / Tube (Not Included in Scope of Delivery)

Ø D1 Ø D2 Length Width

(mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in)

10 ... 22 .39 ... .87

50 ... 70 1.96 ... 2.76 196 ... 254 7.71 ... 10.00

13 .51

60 ... 80 2.36 ... 3.15 225 ... 284 8.86 ... 11.18

70 ... 90 2.76 ... 3.54 254 ... 314 10.00 ... 12.36

80 ... 105 3.15 ... 4.13 284 ... 359 11.18 ... 14.13

90 ... 120 3.54 ... 4.72 314 ... 404 12.36 ... 15.90

105 ... 140 4.13 ... 5.51 359 ... 464 14.13 ... 18.27

125 ... 160 4.92 ... 6.30 419 ... 525 16.50 ... 20.66

145 ... 180 5.71 ... 7.09 479 ... 586 18.86 ... 23.07

165 ... 200 6.50 ... 7.87 540 ... 647 21.26 ... 25.47

71
2.80 23

.91

30 1.
1812 .4
7

Saddle / Piggybac  Clamps

Saddle / Piggybac  Clamps 
Type 

 

 

Saddle / Piggybac  Clamps
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Saddle / Piggybac  Clamps
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Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Flat Steel U-Bolt  

with Plastic Pipe Saddle Short  and U-Pro le

ound Steel U-Bolt 

with Plastic Pipe Saddle Short

126

128

ound Steel U-Bolt 

with Plastic Pipe Saddle Long 130

ound Steel U-Bolt DI  3570  Type A

without Plastic Pipe Saddle 132
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Flat Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle Short  and U-Pro le
Type FB UK To be used as Fi ed Point Clamps only

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore

Ø D1 Pipe Flat Steel U-Bolt (Type FB) (DIN 1026)

DN (mm) (in) (in) L1 L2 H1 H2 H3 B1 B2 x H4

40 48,3 1.93 1-1/2
100 76 95 67 5 20 x 3 50 x 38

3.94 2.99 3.74 2.64 .20 .78 x .12 1.97 x 1.50

50

57 2.28
115 85 103 71,5 5 20 x 3 50 x 38

4.53 3.35 4.06 2.81 .20 .78 x .12 1.97 x 1.50

60,3 2.41 2
115 88 106 73,2 5 20 x 3 50 x 38

4.53 3.46 4.17 2.88 .20 .78 x .12 1.97 x 1.50

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
132 104 122 81 5 20 x 3 50 x 38

5.20 4.09 4.80 3.19 .20 .78 x .12 1.97 x 1.50

80 88,9 3.56 3
160 121 146 97,5 8 40 x 4 80 x 45

6.30 4.76 5.75 3.84 .31 1.57 x .16 3.15 x 1.77

100

108 4.32
170 140 165 107 8 40 x 4 80 x 45

6.69 5.51 6.50 4.21 .31 1.57 x .16 3.15 x 1.77

114,3 4.57 4
180 147 171 110 8 40 x 4 80 x 45

7.09 5.79 6.73 4.33 .31 1.57 x .16 3.15 x 1.77

125

133 5.32
210 165 190 119,5 8 40 x 4 80 x 45

8.27 6.50 7.48 4.70 .31 1.57 x .16 3.15 x 1.77

139,7 5.59 5
210 172 197 123 8 40 x 4 80 x 45

8.27 6.77 7.76 4.84 .31 1.57 x .16 3.15 x 1.77

150

159 6.36
265 201 220 132,5 8 40 x 6 80 x 45

1.43 7.91 8.66 5.22 .31 1.57 x .24 3.15 x 1.77

168,3 6.73 6
275 211 230 137 8 40 x 6 80 x 45

1.83 8.31 9.06 5.39 .31 1.57 x .24 3.15 x 1.77

175 193,7 7.75
305 236 255 150 8 40 x 6 80 x 45

12.01 9.29 1.04 5.91 .31 1.57 x .24 3.15 x 1.77

200

216 8.64
320 258 277 161 8 40 x 6 80 x 45

12.60 10.16 1.91 6.34 .31 1.57 x .24 3.15 x 1.77

219,1 8.76 8
320 261 280 162,5 8 40 x 6 80 x 45

12.60 1.28 11.02 6.40 .31 1.57 x .24 3.15 x 1.77

250

267 10.68
380 324 328 186,5 8 40 x 8 80 x 45

14.96 12.76 12.91 7.34 .31 1.57 x .31 3.15 x 1.77

273 10.92 10
385 330 334 189,5 8 40 x 8 80 x 45

15.16 12.99 13.15 7.46 .31 1.57 x .31 3.15 x 1.77

300

318 12.72
440 375 382 212 8 40 x 8 80 x 45

17.32 14.76 15.04 8.35 .31 1.57 x .31 3.15 x 1.77

323,9 12.96 12
450 381 390 215 8 40 x 8 80 x 45

17.72 15.00 15.35 8.46 .31 1.57 x .31 3.15 x 1.77

350

355,6 14.22 14
480 417,5 421 235 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

18.90 16.44 16.57 9.25 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97 

368 14.72
490 430 434 242 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

19.29 16.93 17.09 9.53 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97

400

406,4 16.26 16
550 468,5 472 261 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

21.65 18.44 18.58 10.28 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97

419 16.76
550 481 485 267,5 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

21.65 18.94 19.09 10.53 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97

457 18.28 18
585 519 523 286,5 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

23.03 20.43 20.59 11.28 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97

500

508 20.32 20
630 570 574 312 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

24.80 22.44 22.60 12.28 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97

521 20.84
640 583 587 319 12 60 x 8 100 x 50

25.20 22.96 23.11 12.56 .47 2.36 x .31 3.94 x 1.97

ø D1

L2

H1

L1

H3

H2

B1

H4

B2

Flat Steel U-Bolt type FB  with Plastic Pipe Saddle 

type UK  U-Pro le and He agon Head Bolts

Ordering Codes

Clamp Assembly  *FB UK-*48.3-*PP-*W1

*  FB UK

*  48.3

*  PP

*  W1
  
  
  

 
W33

  
 
   

W5

Standard Materials for Plastic Pipe Saddles

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications
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Flat Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle Short  and U-Pro le
 To be used as Fi ed Point Clamps only  Type FB UK

Ordering Codes

Flat Steel U-Bolt *FB-*A-48.3-*W1

*  FB

*  A-48.3

*  W1
  
  
  

 
W32

  
 
   

W5

only Plastic Pipe Saddle * UK-*48.3-*PP

*  UK

*  48.3

*  PP

Standard Materials for Plastic Pipe Saddles

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

H6

L3

H5

L4

B3

D2

H7

Plastic Pipe Saddle type UK

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore Hexagon Head Bolt

Ø D1 Pipe Plastic Pipe Saddle (type RUK) (DIN EN ISO 4014 / 4017)

DN (mm) (in) (in) L3 L4 B3 D2 H5 H6 H7 Thread G x L

40 48,3 1.93 1-1/2
24 25 35 8 5 8 5

M10 x 40
.94 .98 1.38 .31 .20 .31 .20

50

57 2.28
38 25 50 10 5 10 6

M10 x 40
1.50 .98 1.97 .39 .20 .39 .24

60,3 2.41 2
38 25 50 10 5 10 6

M10 x 40
1.50 .98 1.97 .39 .20 .39 .24

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
38 25 50 10 5 10 6

M10 x 40
1.50 .98 1.97 .39 .20 .39 .24

80 88,9 3.56 3
75 40 70 15 8 17 10

M 12 x 55
2.95 1.57 2.76 .59 .31 .67 .39

100

108 4.32
75 40 70 15 8 17 10

M 12 x 55
2.95 1.57 2.76 .59 .31 .67 .39

114,3 4.57 4
75 40 70 15 8 17 10

M 12 x 55
2.95 1.57 2.76 .59 .31 .67 .39

125

133 5.32
75 40 70 15 8 17 10

M 12 x 55
2.95 1.57 2.76 .59 .31 .67 .39

139,7 5.59 5
75 40 70 15 8 17 10

M 12 x 55
2.95 1.57 2.76 .59 .31 .67 .39

150

159 6.36
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 16 x 75
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

168,3 6.73 6
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 16 x 75
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

175 193,7 7.75
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 16 x 75
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

200

216 8.64
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 16 x 75
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

219,1 8.76 8
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 16 x 75
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

250

267 10.68
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 20 x 80
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

273 10.92 10
140 90 75 25 8 26 10

M 20 x 80
5.51 3.54 2.95 .98 .31 1.02 .39

300

318 12.72
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 20 x 80
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

323,9 12.96 12
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 20 x 80
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

350

355,6 14.22 14
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

368 14.72
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

400

406,4 16.26 16
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

419 16.76
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

457 18.28 18
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

500

508 20.32 20
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

521 20.84
220 150 75 30 8 32 10

M 24 x 100
8.66 5.91 2.95 1.18 .31 1.26 .39

L

G

He agon Head Bolt AS 

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications
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K

ound Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle Short
Type B UK

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore

Ø D1 Pipe Round Steel U-Bolt (Type RB)

DN (mm) (in) (in) A L1 H1 H2 H3 H4 Thread G

20

25 .98
30

40 73,5 41 30 17,5
M10

1.57 2.89 1.61 1.18 .69

26,9 1.06 3/4
1.18 40 73,5 41 30 18,5

M10
1.57 2.89 1.61 1.18 .73

25

30 1.18
38

48 81 48 30 20
M10

1.89 3.19 1.89 1.18 .79

33,7 1.33 1
1.50 48 81 48 30 22

M10
1,89 3,19 1,89 1,18 .87

32

38 1.50
46

56 89 48 30 24
M10

2.20 3.50 1.89 1.18 .94

42,4 1.69 1-1/4
1.81 56 89 48 30 26,2

M10
2.20 3.50 1.89 1.18 1.03

40

44,5 1.76
52

62 100 55 35 27,2
M10

2.44 3.94 2.17 1.38 1.07

48,3 1.90 1-1/2
2.05 62 100 55 35 29

M10
2.44 3.94 2.17 1.38 1.14

50

57 2.28
64

76 118 63 39 33,5
M12

2.99 4.65 2.48 1.54 1.32

60,3 2.41 2
2.52 76 118 63 39 35,2

M12
2.99 4.65 2.48 1.54 1.39

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
82 94 135 77 39 43

M12
3.23 3.70 5.31 3.03 1.54 1.69

80 88,9 3.56 3
94 106 152 82 41 52,5

M12
3.70 4.17 5.98 3.23 1.61 2.07

100

108 4.32
120

136 190 105 49 62
M16

5.35 7.48 4.13 1.93 2.44

114,3 4.57 4
4.72 136 190 105 49 65

M16
5.35 7.48 4.13 1.93 2.56

125

133 5.32
148

164 217 105 49 74,5
M16

6.46 8.54 4.13 1.93 2.93

139,7 5.59 5
5.83 164 217 105 49 78

M16
6.46 8.54 4.13 1.93 3.07

150

159 6.36
176

192 247 105 51 87,5
M16

7.56 9.72 4.13 2.01 3.44

168,3 6.73 6
6.93 192 247 105 51 92

M16
7.56 9.72 4.13 2.01 3.62

175 193,7 7.75
202 218 273 105 51 105

M16
7.96 8.58 10.75 4.13 2.01 4.13

200

216 8.64
228

248 311 125 59 116
M20

9.76 12.24 4.92 2.32 4.57

219,1 8.76 8
8.98 248 311 125 59 117,5

M20
9.76 12.24 4.92 2.32 4.63

250

267 10.68
282

303 364 125 59 141,5
M20

11.93 14.33 4.92 2.32 5.57

273 10.92 10
11.10 302 364 125 59 144,5

M20
11.89 14.33 4.92 2.32 5.69

300

318 12.72
332

352 418 125 62 167
M20

13.86 16.46 4.92 2.44 6.57

323,9 12.96 12
13.07 352 418 125 62 170

M20
13.86 16.46 4.92 2.44 6.69

350

355,6 14.22 14
378

402 475 145 70 186
M24

15.83 18.70 5.71 2.76 7.32

368 14.72
14.88 402 475 145 70 192

M24
15.83 18.70 5.71 2.76 7.56

400

406,4 16.26 16
428

452 526 145 70 211
M24

17.80 20.71 5.71 2.76 8.31

419 16.76
16.85 452 526 145 70 217,5

M24
17.80 20.71 5.71 2.76 8.56

500

508 20.32 20
530

554 627 145 70 262
M24

21.81 24.69 5.71 2.76 10.31

521 20.84
20.87 554 627 145 70 269

M24
21.81 24.69 5.71 2.76 10.59

Ordering Codes

Clamp Assembly  * B UK-*48.3-*PP-*W1

*  B UK

*  48.3

*  PP

*  W1

  
  

 
W32

  
 
  

W5

Standard Materials for Plastic Pipe Saddles

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

ecommended Installation

D 25

ecommended Installation

D 25

H1

L1

H2

G

H4
H3

ø D 1A

ound Steel U-Bolt type B  with Plastic Pipe Saddle type UK

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications

  

  

 



K

129

ound Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle Short
Type B UK

L2

H6

L3H5

H7

B
D2

Plastic Pipe Saddle type UKPlastic Pipe Saddle type UK

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore

Ø D1 Pipe Plastic Pipe Saddle (Type RUK)

DN (mm) (in) (in) A L2 L3 B H5 H6 H7 D2

20

25 .98
30

35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

26,9 1.06 3/4
1.18 35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

25

30 1.18
38

35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

33,7 1.33 1
1.50 35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

32

38 1.50
46

35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

42,4 1.69 1-1/4
1.81 35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

40

44,5 1.76
52

35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

48,3 1.90 1-1/2
2.05 35 25 24 5 8 5 8

1.38 .98 .94 .20 .31 .20 .31

50

57 2.28
64

38 25 50 5 10 6 10

1.50 .98 1.97 .20 .39 .24 .39

60,3 2.41 2
2.52 38 25 50 5 10 6 10

1.50 .98 1.97 .20 .39 .24 .39

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
82 38 25 50 5 10 6 10

3.23 1.50 .98 1.97 .20 .39 .24 .39

80 88,9 3.56 3
94 75 40 70 8 17 10 15

3.70 2.95 1.57 2.76 .31 .67 .39 .59

100

108 4.32
120

75 40 70 8 17 10 15

2.95 1.57 2.76 .31 .67 .39 .59

114,3 4.57 4
4.72 75 40 70 8 17 10 15

2.95 1.57 2.76 .31 .67 .39 .59

125

133 5.32
148

75 40 70 8 17 10 15

2.95 1.57 2.76 .31 .67 .39 .59

139,7 5.59 5
5.83 75 40 70 8 17 10 15

2.95 1.57 2.76 .31 .67 .39 .59

150

159 6.36
176

140 90 75 8 26 10 25

5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

168,3 6.73 6
6.93 140 90 75 8 26 10 25

5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

175 193,7 7.75
202 140 90 75 8 26 10 25

7.96 5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

200

216 8.64
228

140 90 75 8 26 10 25

5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

219,1 8.76 8
8.98 140 90 75 8 26 10 25

5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

250

267 10.68
282

140 90 75 8 26 10 25

5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

273 10.92 10
11.10 140 90 75 8 26 10 25

5.51 3.54 2.95 .31 1.02 .39 .98

300

318 12.72
332

220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

323,9 12.96 12
13.07 220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

350

355,6 14.22 14
378

220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

368 14.72
14.88 220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

400

406,4 16.26 16
428

220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

419 16.76
16.85 220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

500

508 2.32 20
530

220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

521 2.84
2.87 220 150 75 8 32 10 30

8.66 5.91 2.95 .31 1.26 .39 1.18

Ordering Codes

ound Steel U-Bolt * B-*A-52-*W1-*COMPL

*  B

*  A-52

*  W1

  
  

 
W32

  
 
   

W5

only Plastic Pipe Saddle * UK-*48.3-*PP

*  UK

*  48.3

*  PP

Standard Materials for Plastic Pipe Saddles

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications
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K

ound Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle Long
Type B UL

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore

Ø D1 Pipe Round Steel U-Bolt (Type RB)

DN (mm) (in) (in) A L1 H1 H2 H3 H4 Thread G

20

25 .98
30

40 73,5 41 30 17,5
M10

1.57 2.89 1.61 1.18 .69

26,9 1.06 3/4
1.18 40 73,5 41 30 18.5

M10
1.57 2.89 1.61 1.18 .73

25

30 1.18
38

48 81 48 30 20
M10

1.89 3.19 1.89 1.18 .79

33,7 1.33 1
1.50 48 81 48 30 22

M10
1.89 3.19 1.89 1.18 .87

32

38 1.50
46

56 89 48 30 24
M10

2.20 3.50 1.89 1.18 .94

42,4 1.69 1-1/4
1.81 56 89 48 30 26,2

M10
2.20 3.50 1.89 1.18 1.03

40

44,5 1.76
52

62 100 55 35 27,2
M10

2.44 3.94 2.17 1.38 1.07

48,3 1.90 1-1/2
2.05 62 100 55 35 29

M10
2.44 3.94 2.17 1.38 1.14

50

57 2.28
64

76 118 63 39 33,5
M12

2.99 4.65 2.48 1.54 1.32

60,3 2.41 2
2.52 76 118 63 39 35,2

M12
2.99 4.65 2.48 1.54 1.39

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
82 94 135 77 39 43

M12
3.23 3.70 5.31 3.03 1.54 1.69

80 88,9 3.56 3
94 106 152 82 39 54,5

M12
3.70 4.17 5.98 3.23 1.54 2.15

100

108 4.32
120

136 190 105 47 64
M16

5.35 7.48 4.13 1.85 2.52

114,3 4.57 4
4.72 136 190 105 47 67

M16
5.35 7.48 4.13 1.85 2.64

125

133 5.32
148

164 217 105 47 76,5
M16

6.46 8.54 4.13 1.85 3.01

139,7 5.59 5
5.83 164 217 105 47 80

M16
6.46 8.54 4.13 1.85 3.15

150

159 6.36
176

192 247 105 47 91,5
M16

7.56 9.72 4.13 1.85 3.60

168,3 6.73 6
6.93 192 247 105 47 96

M16
7.56 9.72 4.13 1.85 3.78

175 193,7 7.75
202 218 273 105 47 109

M16
7.96 8.58 10.75 4.13 1.85 4.29

200

216 8.64
228

248 311 125 55 120
M20

9.76 12.24 4.92 2.17 4.72

219,1 8.76 8
8.98 248 311 125 55 121,5

M20
9.76 12.24 4.92 2.17 4.78

250

267 10.68
282

303 364 125 55 145,5
M20

11.93 14.33 4.92 2.17 5.73

273 10.92 10
11.10 302 364 125 55 148,5

M20
11.89 14.33 4.92 2.17 5.85

300

318 12.72
332

352 418 125 55 174
M20

13.86 16.46 4.92 2.17 6.85

323,9 12.96 12
13.07 352 418 125 55 177

M20
13.86 16.46 4.92 2.17 6.97

350

355,6 14.22 14
378

402 475 145 63 193
M24

15.83 18.70 5.71 2.48 7.60

368 14.72
14.88 402 475 145 63 199

M24
15.83 18.70 5.71 2.48 7.83

400

406,4 16.26 16
428

452 526 145 63 218
M24

17.80 20.71 5.71 2.48 8.58

419 16.76
16.85 452 526 145 63 224,5

M24
17.80 20.71 5.71 2.48 8.84

500

508 20.32 20
530

554 627 145 63 269
M24

21.81 24.69 5.71 2.48 10.59

521 20.84
20.87 554 627 145 63 276

M24
21.81 24.69 5.71 2.48 10.87

Standard Materials for Plastic Pipe Saddles

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

ecommended Installation 

D 50

ecommended Installation 

D 50

H1

L1

H2

G

H4
H3

A
ø D 1

ound Steel U-Bolt type B  with Plastic Pipe Saddle type UL

Ordering Codes

Clamp Assembly  * B UL-*48.3-*PP-*W1

*  B UL

*  48.3

*  PP

*  W1

  
  

 
W32

  
 
  

W5

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications
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L2

H6

L3H5

ø D 4

Plastic Pipe Saddle type UL

B

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore

Ø D1 Pipe Plastic Pipe Saddle (Type RUL)

DN (mm) (in) (in) A L2 L3 B H5 H6 Ø D4

20

25 .98
30

75 40 30 5 12 11

2.95 1.57 1.18 .20 .47 .43

26,9 1.06 3/4
1.18 75 40 30 5 12 11

2.95 1.57 1.18 .20 .47 .43

25

30 1.18
38

80 48 30 5 12 11

3.15 1.89 1.18 .20 .47 .43

33,7 1.33 1
1.50 80 48 30 5 12 11

3.15 1.89 1.18 .20 .47 .43

32

38 1.50
46

90 56 30 5 12 11

3.54 2.20 1.18 .20 .47 .43

42,4 1.69 1-1/4
1.81 90 56 30 5 12 11

3.54 2.20 1.18 .20 .47 .43

40

44,5 1.76
52

95 62 35 5 15 11

3.74 2.44 1.38 .20 .59 .43

48,3 1.90 1-1/2
2.05 95 62 35 5 15 11

3.74 2.44 1.38 .20 .59 .43

50

57 2.28
64

110 76 35 5 15 14

4.33 2.99 1.38 .20 .59 .55

60,3 2.41 2
2.52 110 76 35 5 15 14

4.33 2.99 1.38 .20 .59 .55

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
82 135 94 35 5 15 14

3.23 5.31 3.70 1.38 .20 .59 .55

80 88,9 3.56 3
94 145 106 40 10 20 14

3.70 5.71 4.17 1.57 .39 .79 .55

100

108 4.32
120

190 136 40 10 20 18

7.48 5.35 1.57 .39 .79 .71

114,3 4.57 4
4.72 190 136 40 10 20 18

7.48 5.35 1.57 .39 .79 .71

125

133 5.32
148

220 164 40 10 20 18

8.66 6.46 1.57 .39 .79 .71

139,7 5.59 5
5.83 220 164 40 10 20 18

8.66 6.46 1.57 .39 .79 .71

150

159 6.36
176

250 192 50 12 25 18

9.84 7.56 1.97 .47 .98 .71

168,3 6.73 6
6.93 250 192 50 12 25 18

9.84 7.56 1.97 .47 .98 .71

175 193,7 7.75
202 270 218 50 12 25 18

7.96 10.63 8.58 1.97 .47 .98 .71

200

216 8.64
228

315 248 50 12 25 22

12.40 9.76 1.97 .47 .98 .87

219,1 8.76 8
8.98 315 248 50 12 25 22

12.40 9.76 1.97 .47 .98 .87

250

267 10.68
282

370 302 50 12 25 22

14.57 11.89 1.97 .47 .98 .87

273 10.92 10
11.10 370 302 50 12 25 22

14.57 11.89 1.97 .47 .98 .87

300

318 12.72
332

420 352 60 15 30 22

16.54 13.86 2.36 .59 1.18 .87

323,9 12.96 12
13.07 420 352 60 15 30 22

16.54 13.86 2.36 .59 1.18 .87

350

355,6 14.22 14
378

480 402 60 15 30 26

18.90 15.83 2.36 .59 1.18 1.02

368 14.72
14.88 480 402 60 15 30 26

18.90 15.83 2.36 .59 1.18 1.02

400

406,4 16.26 16
428

540 452 60 15 30 26

21.26 17.80 2.36 .59 1.18 1.02

419 16.76
16.85 540 452 60 15 30 26

21.26 17.80 2.36 .59 1.18 1.02

500

508 20.32 20
530

640 554 60 15 30 26

25.20 21.81 2.36 .59 1.18 1.02

521 20.84
20.87 640 554 60 15 30 26

25.20 21.81 2.36 .59 1.18 1.02

ound Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle Long
Type B UL

Standard Materials for Plastic Pipe Saddles

  Polypropylene

PP

  Polyamide

PA

Ordering Codes

ound Steel U-Bolt * B-*A-52-*W1-*COMPL

*  B

*  A-52

*  W1

  
  

 
W32

  
  
 
   

W5

only Plastic Pipe Saddle * UL-*48.3-*PP

*  UL

*  48.3

*  PP

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications
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K

ound Steel U-Bolt without Plastic Pipe Saddle
Type BD DI  3570  Type A

ø D

L

H2

H1

G

A

ound Steel U-Bolt type BD

Ordering Codes

Clamp Assembly  * BD-*A-30-*W1-*COMPL

*  BD

*  A-30

*  W1

  
  

 
W32

  
 
  

W5

Diameter Outside Diameter Nominal Dimensions (mm/in)

Nominal Pipe / Tube Bore

Ø D1 Pipe Round Steel U-Bolt (Type RBD)

DN (mm) (in) (in) A L H1 H2 Thread G

20

25 .98
30

40 70 40
M10

1.57 2.76 1.57

26,9 1.06 3/4
1.18 40 70 40

M10
1.57 2.76 1.57

25

30 1.18
38

48 76 40
M10

1.89 2.99 1.57

33,7 1.33 1
1.50 48 76 40

M10
1,89 2.99 1.57

32

38 1.50
46

56 86 50
M10

2.20 3.39 1.97

42,4 1.69 1-1/4
1.81 56 86 50

M10
2.20 3.39 1.97

40

44,5 1.76
52

62 92 50
M10

2.44 3.62 1.97

48,3 1.90 1-1/2
2.05 62 92 50

M10
2.44 3.62 1.97

50

57 2.28
64

76 109 50
M12

2.99 4.29 1.97

60,3 2.41 2
2.52 76 109 50

M12
2.99 4.29 1.97

65 76,1 3.04 2-1/2
82 94 125 50

M12
3.23 3.70 4.92 1.97

80 88,9 3.56 3
94 106 138 50

M12
3.70 4.17 5.43 1.97

100

108 4.32
120

136 171 60
M16

5.35 6.73 2.36

114,3 4.57 4
4.72 136 171 60

M16
5.35 6.73 2.36

125

133 5.32
148

164 191 60
M16

6.46 7.52 2.36

139,7 5.59 5
5.83 164 191 60

M16
6.46 7.52 2.36

150

159 6.36
176

192 217 60
M16

7.56 8.54 2.36

168,3 6.73 6
6.93 192 217 60

M16
7.56 8.54 2.36

175 193,7 7.75
202 218 249 60

M16
7.96 8.58 9.80 2.36

200

216 8.64
228

248 283 70
M20

9.76 11.14 2.76

219,1 8.76 8
8.98 248 283 70

M20
9.76 11.14 2.76

250

267 10.68
282

303 334 70
M20

11.93 13.15 2.76

273 10.92 10
11.10 302 334 70

M20
11.89 13.15 2.76

300

318 12.72
332

352 385 70
M20

13.86 15.16 2.76

323,9 12.96 12
13.07 352 385 70

M20
13.86 15.16 2.76

350

355,6 14.22 14
378

402 435 70
M24

15.83 17.13 2.76

368 14.72
14.88 402 435 70

M24
15.83 17.13 2.76

400

406,4 16.26 16
428

452 487 70
M24

17.80 19.17 2.76

419 16.76
16.85 452 487 70

M24
17.80 19.17 2.76

500

508 20.32 20
530

554 589 70
M24

21.81 23.19 2.76

521 20.84
20.87 554 589 70

M24
21.81 23.19 2.76

Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps

Applications
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Flat Steel and ound Steel U-Bolt Clamps





L

135

Metal DI  Clamps

Metal Pipe Clamp with Tension Clearance 

Two-Bolt Design 

Metal Pipe Clamp with Tension Clearance

Three-Bolt Design E tended to One Side

136

137

Heavy Saddle with Tension Clearance 

Single-Bolt Design 138

Heavy Saddle with Tension Clearance 

Two-Bolt Design 13

Light Saddle with Tension Clearance 

Single-Bolt Design 140

Light Saddle with Tension Clearance 

Two-Bolt Design 141



136

L

Metal Pipe Clamp with Tension Clearance DI  3567-A

L1

ø D 2

S1

D 1

L2 L2

S2

B1

Ordering Codes

Metal Pipe Clamp  *DI 3567-A*-20*W1

*  DI 3567-A

*  -20

*  W1

   W40

  
 
   

W5

Clamp Assembly  *DI 3567-A*-20*W1*COMPL

 
 

*  DI 3567-A

*  -20

*  W1

   W40

  
 
   

W5

* COMPL

STAUFF Nominal Size Dimensions (mm/in) Accessories

Group

Pipe Hexagon Head Bolts

Ø D1 (mm) (in) L1 L2 S1 S2 D2 B1 (Hexagon Head Nuts)

20

15

57 15 5 7 11.5 30

M10 x 30
(M10)

2.24 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

22
59 15 5 7 11.5 30

2.32 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

25

20

62 15 5 7 11.5 30
2.44 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

27 3/4
66 15 5 7 11.5 30
2.60 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

30

25

68 15 5 7 11.5 30

2.68 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

34 1
72 15 5 7 11.5 30 3/8–16 UNC x 1-1/4

(3/8–16 UNC)2.83 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

38

32

76 15 5 7 11.5 30
2.99 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

43 1-1/4
82 15 5 7 11.5 30
3.23 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

45

40

84 15 5 7 11.5 30

3.31 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

49 1-1/2
88 15 5 7 11.5 30

3.46 .59 .20 .28 .45 1.18

57

50

104 18 6 9 14 40

M12 x 35
(M12)

4.09 .71 .24 .35 .55 1.57

61 2
108 18 6 9 14 40
4.25 .71 .24 .35 .55 1.57

77 65 2-1/2
122 18 6 9 14 40 7/16–14 UNC x 1-3/8

(7/16–14 UNC)4.80 .71 .24 .35 .55 1.57

89 80 3
136 18 6 9 14 40

5.35 .71 .24 .35 .55 1.57

108

100

172 24 8 11 18 50

M16 x 45
(M16)

6.77 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

115 4
178 24 8 11 18 50
7.01 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

133

125

196 24 8 11 18 50

7.72 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

140
204 24 8 11 18 50

8.03 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

159

150

222 24 8 11 18 50
8.74 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97 5/8–11 UNC x 1-3/4

(5/8–11 UNC)
169

232 24 8 11 18 50
9.13 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

194 175
258 24 8 11 18 50

10.16 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

216

200

280 24 8 11 18 50

11.02 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

220
284 24 8 11 18 50

11.18 .94 .31 .43 .71 1.97

267

250

342 30 8 14 23 60

M20 x 50
(M20)

13.46 1.18 .31 .55 .91 2.36

273
348 30 8 14 23 60

13.70 1.18 .31 .55 .91 2.36

318

300

392 30 8 14 23 60

15.43 1.18 .31 .55 .91 2.36 3/4–10 UNC x 2
(3/4–10 UNC)

324
398 30 8 14 23 60

15.67 1.18 .31 .55 .91 2.36

368 350
444 30 8 14 23 60

17.48 1.18 .31 .55 .91 2.36

407

400

498 36 10 18 27 70

M24 x 60
(M24)

19.61 1.42 .39 .71 1.06 2.76

419
510 36 10 18 27 70

10.08 1.42 .39 .71 1.06 2.76 7/8–9 UNC 2-3/8
(7/8–9 UNC)

521 500
614 36 10 18 27 70

24.17 1.42 .39 .71 1.06 2.76

Metal DI  Clamps

Applications
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STAUFF Nominal Size Dimensions (mm/in) Accessories

Group

Pipe Hexagon Head Bolts

Ø D1 (mm) (in) L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 D2 B1 (Hexagon Head Nuts)

20

15

57 15 46 5 7 11.5 30

M10 x 30
(M10)

2.24 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

22
59 15 46 5 7 11.5 30

2.32 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

25

20

62 15 46 5 7 11.5 30
2.44 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

27 3/4
66 15 46 5 7 11.5 30
2.60 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

30

25

68 15 46 5 7 11.5 30

2.68 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

34 1
72 15 46 5 7 11.5 30 3/8–16 UNC x 1-1/4

(3/8–16 UNC)2.83 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

38

32

76 15 46 5 7 11.5 30
2.99 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

43 1-1/4
82 15 46 5 7 11.5 30
3.23 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

45

40

84 15 46 5 7 11.5 30

3.31 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

49 1-1/2
88 15 46 5 7 11.5 30

3.46 .59 1.81 .20 .28 .45 1.18

57

50

104 18 54 6 9 14 40

M12 x 35
(M12)

4.09 .71 2.13 .24 .35 .55 1.57

61 2
108 18 54 6 9 14 40
4.25 .71 2.13 .24 .35 .55 1.57

77 65 2-1/2
122 18 54 6 9 14 40 7/16–14 UNC x 1-3/8

(7/16–14 UNC)4.80 .71 2.13 .24 .35 .55 1.57

89 80 3
136 18 54 6 9 14 40

5.35 .71 2.13 .24 .35 .55 1.57

108

100

172 24 70 8 11 18 50

M16 x 45
(M16)

6.77 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

115 4
178 24 70 8 11 18 50
7.01 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

133

125

196 24 70 8 11 18 50

7.72 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

140
204 24 70 8 11 18 50

8.03 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

159

150

222 24 70 8 11 18 50
8.74 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97 5/8–11 UNC x 1-3/4

(5/8–11 UNC)
169

232 24 70 8 11 18 50
9.13 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

194 175
258 24 70 8 11 18 50

10.16 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

216

200

280 24 70 8 11 18 50

11.02 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

220
284 24 70 8 11 18 50

11.18 .94 2.76 .31 .43 .71 1.97

267

250

342 30 86 8 14 23 60

M20 x 50
(M20)

13.46 1.18 3.39 .31 .55 .91 2.36

273
348 30 86 8 14 23 60

13.70 1.18 3.39 .31 .55 .91 2.36

318

300

392 30 86 8 14 23 60

15.43 1.18 3.39 .31 .55 .91 2.36 3/4–10 UNC x 2
(3/4–10 UNC)

324
398 30 86 8 14 23 60

15.67 1.18 3.39 .31 .55 .91 2.36

368 350
444 30 86 8 14 23 60

17.48 1.18 3.39 .31 .55 .91 2.36

407

400

498 36 104 10 18 27 70

M24 x 60
(M24)

19.61 1.42 4.09 .39 .71 1.06 2.76

419
510 36 104 10 18 27 70

10.08 1.42 4.09 .39 .71 1.06 2.76 7/8–9 UNC 2-3/8
(7/8–9 UNC)

521 500
614 36 104 10 18 27 70

24.17 1.42 4.09 .39 .71 1.06 2.76

L1

ø D 2

S1

D 1

L2 L3

S2

L2

ø D 2

B1

Metal Pipe Clamp with Tension Clearance DI  3567-B   

Ordering Codes

Metal Pipe Clamp  *DI 3567-B*-20*W1

*  DI 3567-B

*  -20

*  W1

   W40

  
 
   

W5

Clamp Assembly  *DI 3567-B*-20*W1*COMPL

 
 

*  DI 3567-B

*  -20

*  W1

   W40

  
 
   

W5

* COMPL

Metal DI  Clamps

Applications
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L

Heavy Saddle with Tension Clearance DI  15 2

L1

ø D 2
S

Hø D 1

L3

B

L2

Ordering Codes

Heavy Saddle   *DI 15 2-*7-*W66

*  DI 15 2

*  7

*  W1

  

   
W66

  
 
   

W5

STAUFF Diameter Range Dimensions (mm/in)

Group

Ø D1 (mm) (in) L1 L2 L3 H D2 B S

7 5,5 ... 7 .22 ... .28
22 14 27,5 5 6,6 16 2

.87 .55 1.08 .20 .26 .63 .08

9 7 ... 9 .28 ... .35
27 18 33,5 6 6,6 20 2

1.06 .71 1.32 .24 .26 .79 .08

13 9,5 ... 13 .39 ... .51
40 25 49,5 9 11 25 3
1.57 .98 1.95 .35 .43 .98 .12

15,5 13 ... 15,5 .51 ... .61
41 26 52 12 11 25 3
1.61 1.02 2.05 .47 .43 .98 .12

19 15,5 ... 19 .61 ... .75
43 28 55,5 15 11 25 3

1.69 1.10 2.19 .59 .43 .98 .12

23 20 ... 23 .79 ... .91
51 35 67 19 14 30 5

2.01 1.38 2.64 .75 .55 1.18 .20

26 23 ... 26 .91 ... 1.02
52 36 70 22 14 30 5
2.05 1.42 2.76 .87 .55 1.18 .20

28,5 26 ... 28,5 1.02 ... 1.12
53 37 73 24 14 30 5
2.09 1.46 2.87 .94 .55 1.18 .20

31 28,5 ... 31 1.12 ... 1.22
55 39 75,5 27 14 30 5

2.17 1.54 2.97 1.06 .55 1.18 .20

36 33 ... 36 1.30 ... 1.42
57 41 81 32 14 40 5

2.24 1.61 3.19 1.26 .55 1.57 .20

39 36 ... 39 1.42 ... 1.54
59 43 83,5 34 14 40 5
2.32 1.69 3.29 1.34 .55 1.57 .20

43 39 ... 43 1.54 ... 1.69
68 48 94,5 38 18 40 5
2.68 1.89 3.72 1.50 .71 1.57 .20

46 43 ... 46 1.69 ... 1.81
70 50 98 41 18 40 5

2.76 1.97 3.86 1.61 .71 1.57 .20

49 46 ... 49 1.81 ... 1.93
73 53 105,5 44 18 40 8

2.87 2.09 4.15 1.73 .71 1.57 .31

52 * 49 ... 52 1.93 ... 2.05
76 56 110 47 18 40 8
2.99 2.20 4.33 1.85 .71 1.57 .31

58 53 ... 58 2.09 ... 2.28
78 58 115 52 18 40 8
3.07 2.28 4.53 2.05 .71 1.57 .31

61 58 ... 61 2.28 ... 2.40
80 60 118,5 57 18 40 8

3.15 2.36 4.67 2.24 .71 1.57 .31

 

Applications

  

Metal DI  Clamps
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L2

ø D 2

S
H

ø D 1

L1

B

STAUFF Diameter Range Dimensions (mm/in)

Group

Ø D1 (mm) (in) L1 L2 H D2 B S

7 5,5 ... 7 .22 ... .28
44 28 5 6,6 16 2

1.73 1.10 .20 .26 .63 .08

9 7 ... 9 .28 ... .35
48 32 6 6,6 20 2

1.89 1.26 .24 .26 .79 .08

13 9,5 ... 13 .39 ... .51
52 36 9 6,6 20 2
2.05 1.42 .35 .26 .79 .08

15,5 13 ... 15,5 .51 ... .61
56 40 12 6,6 20 2
2.20 1.57 .47 .26 .79 .08

19 15,5 ... 19 .61 ... .75
60 44 15 6,6 20 2

2.36 1.73 .59 .26 .79 .08

23 20 ... 23 .79 ... .91
82 56 19 11 25 3

3.23 2.20 .75 .43 .98 .12

26 23 ... 26 .91 ... 1.02
84 58 22 11 25 3
3.31 2.28 .87 .43 .98 .12

28,5 26 ... 28,5 1.02 ... 1.12
90 64 24 11 25 3
3.54 2.52 .94 .43 .98 .12

31 28,5 ... 31 1.12 ... 1.22
90 64 27 11 25 3

3.54 2.52 1.06 .43 .98 .12

36 33 ... 36 1.30 ... 1.42
106 80 32 11 30 5

4.17 3.15 1.26 .43 1.18 .20

39 36 ... 39 1.42 ... 1.54
110 84 34 11 30 5
4.33 3.31 1.34 .43 1.18 .20

43 39 ... 43 1.54 ... 1.69
120 88 38 14 30 5
4.72 3.46 1.50 .55 1.18 .20

46 43 ... 46 1.69 ... 1.81
122 90 41 14 30 5

4.80 3.54 1.61 .55 1.18 .20

49 46 ... 49 1.81 ... 1.93
122 90 44 14 30 5

4.80 3.54 1.73 .55 1.18 .20

58 53 ... 58 2.09 ... 2.28
142 110 52 14 40 5
5.59 4.33 2.05 .55 1.57 .20

61 58 ... 61 2.28 ... 2.40
142 110 57 14 40 5

5.59 4.33 2.24 .55 1.57 .20

71 67 ... 71 2.64 ... 2.80
152 120 66 14 40 5
5.98 4.72 2.60 .55 1.57 .20

77 73 ... 77 2.87 ... 3.03
176 136 72 18 40 5
6.93 5.35 2.83 .71 1.57 .20

81 77 ... 81 3.03 ... 3.19
184 144 76 18 40 5
7.24 5.67 2.99 .71 1.57 .20

91 88 ... 91 3.39 ... 3.58
198 158 85 18 40 8
7.80 6.22 3.35 .71 1.57 .31

103 99 ... 103 3.90 ... 4.06
214 174 98 18 40 8
8.43 6.85 3.86 .71 1.57 .31

109 105 ... 109 4.13 ... 4.29
220 180 104 18 40 8
8.66 7.09 4.09 .71 1.57 .31

115 110 ... 115 4.33 ... 4.53
226 186 109 18 40 8
8.90 7.32 4.29 .71 1.57 .31

Heavy Saddle with Tension Clearance DI  15 3

Ordering Codes

Heavy Saddle   *DI 15 3-*7-*W66

*  DI 15 3

*  7

*  W1

  

   
W66

  
 
   

W5

Applications

  

Metal DI  Clamps
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L

Light Saddle with Tension Clearance DI  15 6

L3

B

L2

Ordering Codes

Light Saddle   *DI 15 6-*7-*W66

*  DI 15 6

*  7

*  W1 

   
W66

  
 
   

W5

STAUFF Diameter Range Dimensions (mm/in)

Group

Ø D1 (mm) (in) L1 L2 L3 H D2 B S

7 5,5 ... 7 .22 ... .28
26 14 31,5 5 6,6 16 2

1.02 .55 1.24 .20 .26 .63 .08

9 7 ... 9 .28 ... .35
28 16 34,5 6 6,6 16 2

1.10 .63 1.36 .24 .26 .63 .08

13 9,5 ... 13 .39 ... .51
30 18 38,5 9 6,6 20 2
1.18 .71 1.52 .35 .26 .79 .08

15,5 13 ... 15,5 .51 ... .61
32 20 41,75 12 6,6 20 2
1.26 .79 1.64 .47 .26 .79 .08

19 15,5 ... 19 .61 ... .75
34 22 45,5 15 6,6 20 2

1.34 .87 1.79 .59 .26 .79 .08

23 20 ... 23 .79 ... .91
43 28 57,5 19 9 25 3

1.69 1.10 2.26 .75 .35 .98 .12

26 23 ... 26 .91 ... 1.02
44 29 60 22 9 25 3
1.73 1.14 2.36 .87 .35 .98 .12

28,5 26 ... 28,5 1.02 ... 1.12
47 32 64,25 24 9 25 3
1.85 1.26 2.53 .94 .35 .98 .12

31 28,5 ... 31 1.12 ... 1.22
47 32 65,5 27 9 25 3

1.85 1.26 2.58 1.06 .35 .98 .12

33 * 31 ... 33 1.22 ...1.30
56 36 75,5 29 9 25 3

2.20 1.42 2.97 1.14 .35 .98 .12

36 33 ... 36 1.30 ... 1.42
57 40 78 32 11 30 3

2.24 1.57 3.07 1.26 .43 1.18 .12

39 36 ... 39 1.42 ... 1.54
59 42 81,5 34 11 30 3
2.32 1.65 3.21 1.34 .43 1.18 .12

43 39 ... 43 1.54 ... 1.69
61 44 85,5 38 11 30 3
2.40 1.73 3.37 1.50 .43 1.18 .12

46 43 ... 46 1.69 ... 1.81
62 45 88 41 11 30 3

2.44 1.77 3.46 1.61 .43 1.18 .12

49 46 ... 49 1.81 ... 1.93
67 48 95,5 44 14 40 4

2.64 1.89 3.76 1.73 .55 1.57 .16

52 * 49 ... 52 1.93 ... 2.05
72 53 102 47 14 40 4
2.83 2.09 4.02 1.85 .55 1.57 .16

58 53 ... 58 2.09 ... 2.28
76 55 107 52 14 40 4
2.99 2.17 4.21 2.05 .55 1.57 .16

61 58 ... 61 2.28 ... 2.40
77 58 111,5 56 14 40 4

3.03 2.28 4.39 2.20 .55 1.57 .16

 

L1

ø D 2 S

H

ø D 1

Applications

  

Metal DI  Clamps
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L2

ø D 2

S
H

ø D 1

L1

B

Light Saddle with Tension Clearance DI  15 7  

Ordering Codes

Light Saddle   *DI 15 7-*7-*W66

*  DI  15 7

*  7

*  W1 

   
W66

  
 
   

W5

STAUFF Diameter Range Dimensions (mm/in)

Group

Ø D1 (mm) (in) L1 L2 H D2 B S

7 5,5 ... 7 .22 ... .28
44 28 5 5,5 16 1,5

1.73 1.10 .20 .22 .63 .06

9 7 ... 9 .28 ... .35
48 32 6 5,5 16 1,5

1.89 1.26 .24 .22 .63 .06

13 9,5 ... 13 .39 ... .51
52 36 9 5,5 16 1,5
2.05 1.42 .35 .22 .63 .06

15,5 13 ... 15,5 .51 ... .61
56 40 12 5,5 16 1.5
2.20 1.57 .47 .22 .63 .06

19 15,5 ... 19 .61 ... .75
60 44 15 5,5 16 1.5

2.36 1.73 .59 .22 .63 .06

23 20 ... 23 .79 ... .91
76 56 19 6,6 20 2

2.99 2.20 .75 .26 .79 .08

26 23 ... 26 .91 ... 1.02
78 58 22 6,6 20 2
3.07 2.28 .87 .26 .79 .08

28,5 26 ... 28,5 1.02 ... 1.12
84 64 24 6,6 20 2
3.31 2.52 .94 .26 .79 .08

31 28,5 ... 31 1.12 ... 1.22
84 64 27 6,6 20 2

3.31 2.52 1.06 .26 .79 .08

33 * 31 ... 33 1.22 ...1.30
92 72 29 6,6 20 2

3.62 2.83 1.14 .26 .79 .08

36 33 ... 36 1.30 ... 1.42
104 80 32 9 25 3

4.09 3.15 1.26 .35 .98 .12

39 36 ... 39 1.42 ... 1.54
108 84 34 9 25 3
4.25 3.31 1.34 .35 .98 .12

43 39 ... 43 1.54 ... 1.69
112 88 38 9 25 3
4.41 3.46 1.50 .35 .98 .12

46 43 ... 46 1.69 ... 1.81
114 90 41 9 25 3

4.49 3.54 1.61 .35 .98 .12

49 46 ... 49 1.81 ... 1.93
118 90 44 11 30 3

4.65 3.54 1.73 .43 1.18 .12

52 * 49 ... 52 1.93 ... 2.05
134 106 47 11 30 3
5.28 4.17 1.85 .43 1.18 .12

58 53 ... 58 2.09 ... 2.28
138 110 52 11 30 3
5.43 4.33 2.05 .43 1.18 .12

61 58 ... 61 2.28 ... 2.40
138 110 56 11 30 3

5.43 4.33 2.20 .43 1.18 .12

 

Applications

  

Metal DI  Clamps
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Construction Series

Construction Series  

Construction Series 

for Anchor Bolt Fastening

144

145
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M

Construction Series

Types KS Single Version  / DKS Double Version

L1

L1

H
1

Group Outside Diameter ØD1 Pipe / Tube Dimensions (mm/in) No. of

Diameter Range Standard Diameters Plastic

STAUFF (mm) (in) (mm) (in) L1 L2 H1 H2 Pads

1 220 ... 275 8.66 ... 10.85

220 8.66

420 330 220 220
4

247 9.72

267 10.51 16.54 12.99 8.66 8.66

273 10.75

2 276 ... 325 10.87 ... 12.80

280 11.02

460 370 240 240
4

300 11.81

318 12.52 18.11 14.57 9.45 9.45

323,9 12.75

3 326 ... 370 12.83 ... 14.57

355,6 14.00
510 420 260 260

4

368 14.49
20.08 16.53 10.23 10.23

4 371 ... 425 14.61 ... 16.73

390 15.35
570 480 290 290

4

406,4 16.00
22.44 18.89 11.42 11.42

5 426 ... 485 16.77 ... 19.09

457,2 18.00
620 530 305 305

4

470 18.50
24.41 20.87 12.01 12.01

6 486 ... 550 19.13 ... 21.65

490 19.29

680 590 370 370
4

508 20.00

521 20.51 26.77 23.23 14.57 14.57

546 21.50

7 551 ... 630 21.69 ... 24.80

558,8 22.00
760 670 410 410

5

609,6 24.00
29.92 26.38 16.14 16.14

8 631 ... 715 24.84 ... 28.15 711 28.00
845 755 452 452

5
33.27 29.72 17.80 17.80

9 716 ... 800 28.19 ... 31.50 762 30.00
940 850 495 495

5
37.00 33.46 19.49 19.49

10 813 32.00
990 900 500 500

5
38.97 35.43 19.69 19.69

11 1000 39.37
1200 1100 591,5 593

5
47.24 43.30 23.29 23.34

12 1016 40.00
1200 1100 602 602

5
47.24 43.30 23.70 23.70

Standard Materials for Plastic Pads

 Polyamide

PA

Ordering Codes

Construction Series *KS-*220-*PA-*W8

* KS

    DKS 

* 220

* PA

* W8

Construction Series
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Construction Series for Anchor Bolt Fastening 

Types KSV Single  / DKSV Double

Group Outside Diameter ØD1 Pipe / Tube Dimensions (mm/in) No. of

Diameter Range Standard Diameters Plastic

STAUFF (mm) (in) (mm) (in) L1 L2 L3 L4 H1 H2 Pads

1 220 ... 275 8.66 ... 10.85

220 8.66

580 490 330 420 220 220
4

247 9.72

267 10.51 22.83 19.29 12.99 16.54 8.66 8.66

273 10.75

2 276 ... 325 10.87 ... 12.80

280 11.02

620 530 370 460 240 240
4

300 11.81

318 12.52 24.41 20.87 14.57 18.11 9.45 9.45

323,9 12.75

3 326 ... 370 12.83 ... 14.57

355,6 14.00
670 580 420 510 260 260

4

368 14.49
26.38 22.83 16.53 20.08 10.23 10.23

4 371 ... 425 14.61 ... 16.73

390 15.35
750 640 480 570 290 290

4

406,4 16.00
29.53 25.20 18.89 22.44 11.42 11.42

5 426 ... 485 16.77 ... 19.09

457,2 18.00
800 730 530 620 305 305

4

470 18.50
31.50 28.74 20.87 24.41 12.01 12.01

6 486 ... 550 19.13 ... 21.65

490 19.29

860 790 590 680 370 370
4

508 20.00

521 20.51 33.86 31.10 23.23 26.77 14.57 14.57

546 21.50

7 551 ... 630 21.69 ... 24.80

558,8 22.00
940 870 670 760 410 410

5

609,6 24.00
37.00 34.25 26.38 29.92 16.14 16.14

8 631 ... 715 24.84 ... 28.15 711 28.00
1025 955 755 845 452 452

5
40.31 37.60 29.72 33.27 17.80 17.80

9 716 ... 800 28.19 ... 31.50 762 30.00
1120 1050 850 940 495 495

5
44.09 41.33 33.46 37.00 19.49 19.49

10 813 32.00
1170 1100 900 990 500 500

5
46.06 43.30 35.43 38.97 19.69 19.69

11 1000 39.37
1400 1300 1100 1200 591,5 593

5
55.12 51.18 43.30 47.24 23.29 23.34

12 1016 40.00
1400 1300 1100 1200 602 602

5
55.12 51.18 43.30 47.24 23.70 23.70

L1

H
1

Standard Materials for Plastic Pads

 Polyamide

PA

Ordering Codes

Construction Series *KSV-*220-*PA-*W8

* KSV

    DKSV 

* 220

* PA

* W8

Construction Series
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Other Types of Clamps

Cushion Clamp Series  

Channel ail

148

14

Compact Twin Series  

150

Agriculture Twin Series

150

Pipe / Tube Bushing 

RF

151
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N

Outside Diameter Nominal Ordering Codes Standard Dimensions Design Loads

Pipe / Tube / Hose Bore (1 Clamp Assembly) Packaging Units (mm/in) (kN/lbf)

Ø D1 Pipe

(mm) (in) (in) (  = Material Code) pcs. B* C D E Thread G 1 2 3

6,4 1/4 STC-025- -K 24 / box
15,7 5,6 28,2 2

1/4–20 UNC
1,78 0,22 0,22

.62 .22 1.11 .08 400 50 50

8 3/8 STC-037- -K 24 / box
19,1 7,1 31,5 2

1/4–20 UNC
1,78 0,22 0,22

.75 .28 1.24 .08 400 50 50

12,7 1/2 STC-050- -K 24 / box
22,1 8,6 34,5 2

1/4–20 UNC
1,78 0,22 0,22

.87 .34 1.36 .08 400 50 50

13,5 1/4 SPC-025- -K 24 / box
23,1 9,1 35,8 2

1/4–20 UNC
1,78 0,22 0,22

.91 .36 1.41 .08 400 50 50

16 5/8 STC-062- -K 24 / box
25,4 10,4 38,1 2

1/4–20 UNC
1,78 0,22 0,22

1.00 .41 1.50 .08 400 50 50

17,2 3/8 SPC-037- -K 24 / box
27,2 11,4 40,4 2

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.07 .45 1.59 .08 600 75 75

19 3/4 STC-075- -K 24 / box
33,8 13,5 45,2 2

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.33 .53 1.78 .08 600 75 75

21,3 1/2 SPC-050- -K 24 / box
36,8 15,0 48,5 2

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.45 .59 1.91 .08 600 75 75

22,2 7/8 STC-087- -K 24 / box
36,8 14,7 48,5 2

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.45 .58 1.91 .08 600 75 75

25,4 1 STC-100- -K 12 / box
42,2 16,8 51,6 2,8

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.66 .66 2.03 .11 600 75 75

26,9 3/4 SPC-075- -K 12 / box
45,5 18,3 54,9 2,8

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.79 .72 2.16 .11 600 75 75

32 1-1/4 STC-125- -K 12 / box
48,8 19,8 58,4 2,8

1/4–20 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

1.92 .78 2.30 .11 600 75 75

33,7 1 SPC-100- -K 12 / box
56,4 23,1 69,9 3

5/16–18 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

2.22 .91 2.75 .12 600 75 75

38 1-1/2 STC-150- -K 12 / box
56,4 23,1 69,9 3

5/16–18 UNC
2,67 0,33 0,33

2.22 .91 2.75 .12 600 75 75

42 1-1/4 SPC-125- -K 12 / box
62,7 26,2 77,0 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

2.47 1.03 3.03 .12 800 125 125

48,3 1-1/2 SPC-150- -K 12 / box
62,7 29,5 83,3 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

2.47 1.16 3.28 .12 800 125 125

50,8 2 STC-200- -K 12 / box
69,1 29,5 83,3 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

2.72 1.16 3.28 .12 800 125 125

60,3 2 SPC-200- -K 1 / bag
69,1 35,8 96,0 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

3.22 1.41 3.78 .12 800 125 125

63,5 2-1/2 STC-250- -K 1 / bag
88,1 38,9 102,4 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

3.47 1.53 4.03 .12 800 125 125

66,7 2-5/8 STC-262- -K 1 / bag
88,1 38,9 102,4 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

3.47 1.53 4.03 .12 800 125 125

73 2-1/2 SPC-250- -K 1 / bag
94,5 42,2 108,5 3

5/16–18 UNC
3,56 0,56 0,56

3.72 1.66 4.27 .12 800 125 125

76,2 3 STC-300- -K 1 / bag
100,8 45,2 114,8 3

5/16–18 UNC
4,45 0,89 0,67

3.97 1.78 4.52 .12 1 000 200 150

88,9 3 SPC-300- -K 1 / bag
110,7 50,0 124,7 3

3/8–16 UNC
4,45 0,89 0,67

4.36 1.97 4.91 .12 1 000 200 150

102 3-1/2 SPC-350- -K 1 / bag
126,2 57,9 140,5 3

3/8–16 UNC
4,45 0,89 0,67

4.97 2.28 5.53 .12 1 000 200 150

114 4 SPC-400- -K 1 / bag
138,9 64,3 153,2 3

3/8–16 UNC
4,45 0,89 0,67

5.47 2.53 6.03 .12 1 000 200 150

140 5 SPC-500- -K 1 / bag
164,3 77,0 178,6 3,6

3/8–16 UNC
4,45 0,89 0,67

6.47 3.03 7.03 .14 1 000 200 150

168 6 SPC-600- -K 1 / bag
189,7 89,7 204,0 3,6

3/8–16 UNC
4,45 0,89 0,67

7.47 3.53 8.03 .14 1 000 200 150

Clamp Assembly  Types STC / SPC

for Use with Channel ail SCS

Design Load 2Design Load 3

(Maximum Load 

in Pipe Direction)

Design Load 1

B*

D

C

ØD1

E

Thread G 

 

Other Types of Clamps
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Standard Materials

  Thermoplastic Elastomer

Ordering Codes

Clamp Assembly  *STC-*125-*W4-*K

*  STC

     SPC

*  125

* 

   
W32

  
 
   

W4

  
 
   

W5

 K

Channel ail  Type SCS 

Ordering Codes

Strut Channel  *SCS-*048-*1-*PL

*   SCS

*  048
      
     120

*  1

*  PL
  
   G

Clamp Assembly  Types STC / SPC

for Use with Channel ail SCS

Product Features

  

 

  

 

 

  

Dimensions (mm/in)

B1 B2 H1 H2 S

41,3 22,2 25,4 7 2,7

1.63 (1-5/8) .88 (7/8) 1.00 .28 .11

B1

H1

B2

S
H2

Other Types of Clamps
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Compact Twin Series  Clamp Body
Type DS

Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

Pipe / Tube Copper Tube (2 Clamp Halves)

Ø D1 / Ø D2 Pipe ASTM B88

STAUFF (mm) (in) (in) (in) L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 H3 B1 B2

DS 1

6 106/06-PP-DS

37 35,5 20 5 15 30 25 30
6,4 1/4 106.4/06.4-PP-DS

8 5/16 108/08-PP-DS
1.46 1.40 .79 .20 .59 1.18 .98 1.18

9,5 3/8 1/4 109.5/09.5-PP-DS

10 1/8 110/110-PP-DS

Ordering Codes

Clamp Body *1-*06/06-*PP-*DS

* 1

* 06/06

* PP

* DS

Compact Twin Series  Metal Hardware

Weld Plate  Type SP-DS

SP-DS-1-U-W2

Cover Plate  Type US-DS

US-DS-1-W3

He agon Bolt  Type AS

AS-1/4-20UNC 1-W3

Agriculture Twin Series  Clamp Body
Type AG

Group Min/Max Outside Diameters Ordering Codes Dimensions (mm/in)

Pipe / Tube (1 Clamp Body)

Radius Grooves V-Grooves

STAUFF (mm) (in) (mm) (in) L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 B1 B2 R

2 3 ... 10 .12 ... .39 4 ... 15 .26 ... .59 215.8/09.6-PP-AG-BK-HV
57,5 31,7 14,0 16,0 7,1 25,0 11,0 4,8
2.26 1.25 .55 .63 .24 .98 .43 .19

3 4 ... 25 .16 ... .98 7 ... 20 .28 ... .79 324.8/19.5-PP-AG-BK-HV
62,0 34,5 14,0 19,0 7,1 32,0 11,0 12,4
2.48 1.36 .55 .75 .28 1.26 .43 .49

Standard Material

B1

B2

H2

L1ØD1 ØD2

H3

L2

L3

H1

L1

B1

H1
H2

L2

L3

2x R

B2

V-Grooves

Radius Grooves

Product Features

Other Types of Clamps
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1

Outside Diameter ØD1 Nominal Bore Dimensions Wall Thickness Mounting Bore
(mm/in)  (mm/in)

(mm/in)

(mm) (in) (in) ØD2 H1 H2 S ØD3

6 1/4
18 22 4 4 ... 12 10

.71 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .39

8 5/16
20 22 4 4 ... 12 12

.79 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .47

10 3/8
1/8 Pipe 
1/4 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)

22 22 4 4 ... 12 14

.87 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .55

12 1/2 3/8 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)
24 22 4 4 ... 12 16

.94 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .63

14 1/4 Pipe
26 22 4 4 ... 12 18

1.02 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .71

15
28 22 4 4 ... 12 20

1.10 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .79

16 5/8 1/2 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)
28 22 4 4 ... 12 20

1.10 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .79

18
30 22 4 4 ... 12 22

1.18 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .87

20 3/4
32 22 4 4 ... 12 24

1.26 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 .94

22 7/8 3/4 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)
34 22 4 4 ... 12 26

1.34 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.02

25 1
38 22 4 4 ... 12 30

1.50 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.18

28 1 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)
41 22 4 4 ... 12 33

1.61 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.30

30
43 22 4 4 ... 12 34

1.69 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.39

35 1-1/4 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)
48 22 4 4 ... 12 40

1.89 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.57

38 1-1/2
51 22 4 4 ... 12 43

2.01 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.70

42
1-1/4 Pipe 
1-1/2 Copper Tube (ASTM B88)

55 22 4 4 ... 12 47

2.17 .87 .16 .16 ... .47 1.85

Pipe / Tube Bushing  Type S F

Ordering Codes

Pipe / Tube Bushing  *S F-*20-*PP

*  S F

*  20

* PP

Standard Materials

  Polypropylene

PP

  Thermoplastic Elastomer

SA

Product Features

  

 

  

 

 

Other Types of Clamps
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Material Code PP PA AL SA

Basic Material Copolymeric Polypropylene Polyamide Aluminium AlSi12 Thermoplastic Elastomer

Standard Colour Green Black Natural Black

Mechanical Properties

Tensile E-Module 
1073 N/mm² 
(ISO 527)

> 1400 N/mm² 
(ISO 527)

> 65000 N/mm² 
113 N/mm² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F 
(ASTM D412)

Notch Impact Strength
8 kJ/m² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F
(acc. to Charpy / ISO 179 / 1eU)

> 15 kJ/m² at 23 °C / +73.4 °F
(acc. to Charpy / ISO 179 / 1eU)

Low Temperature
Notch Impact Strength

3 kJ/m² at -20 °C / -4.0 °F
(acc. to Charpy / ISO 179 / 1eU)

> 3 kJ/m² at -30 °C / -22.0 °F
(acc. to Charpy / ISO 179 / 1eU)

Tensile Strength at Yield
(Tensile Strength)

26 MPa 
(ISO 527-2)

> 55 MPa 
(ISO 527)

> 240 MPa
(ISO EN 10002)

15,9 MPa
(ASTM D412)

Ball Indentation Hardness
(Brinell Hardness)

45,4 MPa
(ISO 2039-1)

> 65 MPa 
(ISO 2039-1)

> 70 HBS

Shore Hardness
87 A
(ISO 868)

Alternative hardnesses are 

available upon request! 

Contact STAUFF for details.

Standard Clamp Body Materials

Thermal Properties

Temperature Resistance 
(Min ... Max)

-30 °C ... +90 °C / -22 °F ... +194 °F
-40 °C ... +120 °C / -40 °F ... +248 °F
(Brief exposure up to +140 °C / +284 °F)

up to +300 °C / up to +572 °F -40 °C ... +125 °C / -40 °F ... +257 °F

Chemical Properties

Weak Acids conditionally consistent conditionally consistent conditionally consistent consistent

Solvents conditionally consistent conditionally consistent conditionally consistent conditionally consistent

Benzine conditionally consistent consistent consistent conditionally consistent

Mineral Oils conditionally consistent consistent consistent conditionally consistent

Other Oils consistent consistent consistent consistent

Alcohols consistent consistent consistent consistent

Seawater consistent consistent consistent consistent

 

 

STAUFF preserves the right to supply products made from alternative  but comparable materials with matching technical characteristics.

Special Clamp Body Materials

Please contact STAUFF for further details on re-proof clamp body materials  tested and approved according  

to several international re-protection standards such as BS 6853  EN 45545-2  UL 4 and many more .

See pages 156 / 157 for material properties and technical information.

Technical Appendi
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SA EPDM Material Code

Thermoplastic Elastomer Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer Basic Material

Black Black Standard Colour

Mechanical Properties

16 N/mm² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F 
(ASTM D412)

Tensile E-Module 

Notch Impact Strength

Low Temperature
Notch Impact Strength

8,3 MPa
(ASTM D412)

9,0 MPa
(DIN 53504)

Tensile Strength at Yield
(Tensile Strength)

Ball Indentation Hardness
(Brinell Hardness)

73 A
(ISO 868)

70 A
(DIN 53505)

Shore Hardness

Standard Clamp Insert Materials

Thermal Properties

-40°C ... +125°C/ -40°F ... +257°F -50°C ... +120°C / -58°F ... +248°F
Temperature Resistance 
(Min ... Max)

Chemical Properties

consistent consistent Weak Acids

conditionally consistent consistent Solvents

conditionally consistent conditionally consistent Benzine

conditionally consistent conditionally consistent Mineral Oils

consistent conditionally consistent Other Oils

consistent consistent Alcohols

consistent consistent Seawater

Special Clamp Insert Materials

Please contact STAUFF for further details on re-proof clamp body materials  tested and approved according 

to several international re-protection standards such as BS 6853  EN 45545-2  UL 4 and many more .

See pages 156 / 157 for material properties and technical information.

Technical Appendi

STAUFF preserves the right to supply products made from alternative  but comparable materials with matching technical characteristics.
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Special Clamp Body Materials Selection

Preventive Fire Protection

Technical Appendi

1  

  

STAUFF preserves the right to supply products made from alternative  but comparable materials with matching technical characteristics.

Material Code PA-V0 PP-DA PA-GF30-US

Basic Material Polyamide Polypropylene Polyamide

Standard Colour Grey / Black Weiss Black

Mechanical Properties

Tensile E-Module 
1500 MPa
(ISO 527-2)

1614 N/mm² (ISO 527) 
bei +23 °C / +73.4 °F: 50 mm/min

8274 MPa  
(ASTM D638)

Notch Impact Strength
35 kJ/m² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F
(acc. to Charpy / ISO 179 / 1eU)

13 kJ/m² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F
(acc. to IZOD / ISO 179 / 1eA)

15 kJ/m²
(ASTM D256)

Low Temperature
Notch Impact Strength

1,5 kJ/m² at -25 °C / -13.0 °F
(acc. to IZOD / ISO 179 / 1eA)

Tensile Strength at Yield
(Tensile Strength)

45 MPa
(ISO 527-2)

12,4 MPa (ISO 527) 
at +23 °C / +73.4 °F: 50 mm/min

131 MPa
(ASTM D638)

Ball Indentation Hardness
(Brinell Hardness)

100 N/mm² 
(ISO 2039-1)

Shore Hardness

Thermal Properties

Temperature Resistance 
(Min ... Max)

-30 °C ... +120 °C / -22 °F ... +248 °F -25 °C ... +90 °C / -13 °F ... +194 °F -30 °C ... +120 °C / -22 °F ... +248 °F

Features

Approvals / Properties Tested and approved acc. to UL 4 1 
(material thickness: 3 mm) 

Tested and approved acc. to EN 45545-2  
(material thickness: 3,5 mm) 

 Requirements set R22 / R23 / R24 / R26
 Hazard level HL1 - HL3

  

Tested and approved acc. to DIN 5510  Part 2 
(material thickness: 3 mm) 

 Smoke development 

 

Tested and approved acc. to NF F 16-101 
(material thickness: 3 mm) 

Low Smo e ero Halogen LS H

Tested and approved acc. to UL 4 1 
(material thickness: 3 mm) 

Tested and approved acc. to Def Stan 07-247
 Assessment: category B

Approved by the UK Ministry of Defence MoD

Low Smo e ero Halogen LS H

Tested and approved acc. to ASTM D638
(material thickness: 1,5 mm)

Tested and approved acc. to NFPA 130
(material thickness: 3 mm)

 no burning dripping

Halogen Free Flame etardant HFF
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Special Clamp Body Materials Selection

Preventive Fire Protection

Technical Appendi

1 

STAUFF preserves the right to supply products made from alternative  but comparable materials with matching technical characteristics.

PP6853 PP-V0 SA-V0 Material Code

Polypropylene Polypropylene Thermoplastic Elastomer Basic Material

White Black Natural Standard Colour

Mechanical Properties

1264 MPa 
(ICE 60811-1-1)

113 N/mm²  
at +23 °C / +73.4 °F (ASTM D412)

Tensile E-Module 

17 kJ/m² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F
(acc. to IZOD / ISO 179 / 1eA)

5 kJ/m² at +23 °C / +73.4 °F
(acc. to ISO 180/A)

Notch Impact Strength

Low Temperature
Notch Impact Strength

25 MPa
(ICE 60811-1-1)

24 MPa
(ISO 527)

15,9 MPa
(ASTM D412)

Tensile Strength at Yield
(Tensile Strength)

Ball Indentation Hardness
(Brinell Hardness)

86 A
(ISO 868)

Shore Hardness

Thermal Properties

-25 °C ... +90 °C / -13 °F ... +194 °F -25 °C ... +90 °C / -13 °F ... +194 °F -55 °C ... +90 °C / -67 °F ... +194 °F
Temperature Resistance 
(Min ... Max)

Features

Tested and approved acc. to EN 45545-2  
(material thickness: 3 mm)
 Requirements set R22 / R23 / R24 / R26  
 Hazard level HL1 - HL3

Tested and approved acc. to BS 6853  
 

design / construction of passenger carrying trains)
 Assessment: category 1a

Compliant to the re uirements of  
London Underground / Metronet
(standard 2-01001-002: Fire Safety  
Performance of Materials) 

Tested and approved acc. to DIN 5510  Part 2 
(material thickness: 25 mm)

 Smoke development 

Tested and approved acc. to Def Stan 07-247
 Assessment: category B

Compliant to the re uirements of J MA  

Low Smo e ero Halogen LS H

Tested and approved acc. to UL 4 1 
(material thickness: 3 mm) 

Tested and approved acc. to UL 4 1 
(material thickness: 3 mm) 

Approvals / Properties
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Standard Clamp Body Designs

Pro led Design

Pro led Inside Surface with Tension Clearance

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Type H Smooth

Smooth Inside Surface w/o Tension Clearance

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Type I with Elastomer Insert

 

 

 

 

 

ectangular Design  Type VK

 

 

 

 

Technical Appendi
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Materials and Surface Finishings of Metal Parts

Materials

Carbon Steel 

e  stoc  in 

Stainless Steel V2A

 

 

Stainless Steel V4A 

 

 

Aluminium

 

 

 

Surface Finishings

Carbon Steel  uncoated

 

Carbon Steel  phosphated

 

 

Carbon Steel  inc/nic el-plated

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

Property Classes / Grades of Bolts and Screws

Bolt / Screw Type Material Code Property Class / Grade

Metric ISO Threaded Bolts / Screws

Hexagon Head Bolt
Type AS

W1, W2, W3 8.8 (according to DIN EN ISO 898) 5 (according to SAE J429)

W4 A2-70 (according to DIN EN ISO 3506) AISI 304 / B8 (according to ASTM A193)

W5 A4-70 (according to DIN EN ISO 3506) AISI 316 / B8M (according to ASTM A193)

Socket Cap Screw  
Type IS

W1, W2, W3 8.8 (according to DIN EN ISO 898) 5 (according to SAE J429)

W4 A2-70 (according to DIN EN ISO 3506) AISI 304 / B8 (according to ASTM A193)

W5 A4-70 (according to DIN EN ISO 3506) AISI 316 / B8M (according to ASTM A193)

Slotted Head Screw
Type LI

W1, W2, W3 4.8 (according to DIN EN ISO 898) 2 (according to SAE J429)

W4 A2-70 (according to DIN EN ISO 3506) AISI 304 / B8 (according to ASTM A193)

W5 A4-70 (according to DIN EN ISO 3506) AISI 316 / B8M (according to ASTM A193)

Thread Conversion Chart 

Metric ISO vs. Uni ed Coarse UNC  Thread

Group Thread

STAUFF DIN Metric ISO

1 to 8 0 to 8 M6 1/4–20 UNC

Standard Series 

Heavy Series 

Group Thread

STAUFF DIN Metric ISO

3S to 5S 1 to 3 M10 3/8–16 UNC

6S 4 M12 7/16–14 UNC

7S 5 M16 5/8–11 UNC

8S 6 M20 3/4–10 UNC

9S 7 M24 7/8–9 UNC

10S 8 M30 1-1/8–7 UNC

11S to 12S 9 to 10 M30 1-1/4–7 UNC

Twin Series 

Group Thread

STAUFF DIN Metric ISO

1D 1 M6 1/4–20 UNC

2D to 5D 2 to 5 M8 5/16–18 UNC

Unless otherwise stated

He agon Head Bolt Slotted Head ScrewSoc et Cap Screw

Technical Appendi
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Outside Diameter Distance A

(mm) (in) (m) (ft)

114,0 ... 168,0 4.50 ... 6.60 5,00 16,40

168,0 ... 219,0 6.60 ... 8.60 6,00 19,68

219,0 ... 324,0 8.60 ... 12.70 6,70 21,98

324,0 ... 356,0 12.70 ... 14.00 7,00 22,96

356,0 ... 406,0 14.00 ... 16.00 7,50 24,60

406,0 ... 419,0 16.00 ... 16.50 8,20 26,90

419,0 ... 508,0 16.50 ... 20.00 8,50 27,88

508,0 ... 521,0 20.00 ... 20.50 9,00 29,52

521,0 ... 558,0 20.50 ... 22.00 10,00 32,80

558,0 ... 800,0 22.00 ... 31.50 12,50 41,00

Outside Diameter Distance A

(mm) (in) (m) (ft)

6,0 ... 12,7 .23 ... .50 1,00 3,28

12,7 ... 22,0 .50 ... .86 1,20 3,94

22,0 ... 32,0 .86 ... 1.25 1,50 4,92

32,0 ... 38,0 1.25 ... 1.50 2,00 6,56

38,0 ... 57,0 1.5 ... 2.25 2,70 8,86

57,0 ... 75,0 2.25 ... 2.95 3,00 9,84

75,0 ... 76,1 2.95 ... 3.00 3,50 11,48

76,1 ... 88,9 3.00 ... 3.50 3,70 12,14

88,9 ... 102,0 3.50 ... 4.00 4,00 13,12

102,0 ... 114,0 4.00 ... 4.50 4,50 14,76

ecommended Distance between Clamps

Basic Installation Instructions

Installation on Weld Plate Installation on Mounting ail Multi-Level Stac ing  Installation

Standard Series

Heavy Series

Twin Series

Pipe Bends

Connections / Couplings

Valves

Installation ne t to Pipe Bends  

Connectors / Couplings and Valves
Distance A

Technical Appendi



161

O

Tightening Tor ues and Ma imum Loads In Pipe Direction

Group Hexagon Head Bolt Polypropylene (PP) Polyamide (PA) Aluminium (AL)

DIN EN ISO 4014/4017 (DIN 931/933) Maximum Load Maximum Load Maximum Load

Metric Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F

STAUFF DIN ISO Thread (UNC) Thread (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf) (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf) (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf)

1 0 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 0,6 135 10 7 0,6 135 12 9 3,5 787

1A 1 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 1,1 247 10 7 0,7 157 12 9 4,2 944

2 2 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 1,3 292 10 7 0,8 180 12 9 4,3 967

3 3 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 1,4 315 10 7 1,6 360 12 9 4,9 1101

4 4 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 1,5 337 10 7 1,7 382 12 9 5,0 1124

5 5 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 1,9 427 10 7 2,0 450 12 9 7,3 1641

6 6 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 2,0 450 10 7 2,5 562 12 9 8,9 2000

7 7 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 2,3 517 10 7 3,2 719

8 8 M6 1/4–20 UNC 8 6 2,6 585 10 7 3,5 787

All tightening tor ues and ma imum loads in pipe direction 

refer to STAUFF Clamp Bodies pro led inside surface with 

tension clearance  with Cover Plates  Weld Plates and 

He agon Head Bolts according to DIN EN ISO 4014/4017 

DIN 31/ 33 .

Sliding starts when the shown values F  are reached.Standard Series

Group Hexagon Head Bolt Polypropylene (PP) Polyamide (PA) Aluminium (AL)

DIN EN ISO 4014/4017 (DIN 931/933) Maximum Load Maximum Load Maximum Load

Metric Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F

STAUFF DIN ISO Thread (UNC) Thread (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf) (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf) (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf)

3S 1 M10 3/8–16 UNC 12 9 1,6 360 20 15 4,2 944 30 22 12,1 2720

4S 2 M10 3/8–16 UNC 12 9 2,9 652 20 15 4,5 1044 30 22 15,1 3395

5S 3 M10 3/8–16 UNC 15 11 3,3 742 25 18 5,1 1146 35 26 15,5 3485

6S 4 M12 7/16–14 UNC 30 22 8,2 1843 40 30 9,3 2090 55 41 29,5 6609

7S 5 M16 5/8–11 UNC 45 33 11,0 2472 55 41 15,8 3551 120 86 34,9 7845

8S 6 M20 3/4–10 UNC 80 59 14,0 3147 150 111 21,0 4720 220 162 50,0 11240

9S 7 M24 7/8–9 UNC 110 81 28,0 6300 200 148 32,0 7193 250 184 70,6 15871

10S 8 M30 1-1/8–7 UNC 180 133 40,0 8992 350 258 48,0 10790 500 369 84,5 18996

11S 9 M30 1-1/4–7 UNC 200 148 119,0 26752 370 273 125,0 27650 500 369 181,5 40802

12S 10 M30 1-1/4–7 UNC 270 199 168,0 37767 450 332 180,0 40465 600 443 244,5 54965

Heavy Series

Group Hexagon Head Bolt Polypropylene (PP) Polyamide (PA)

DIN EN ISO 4014/4017 (DIN 931/933) Maximum Load Maximum Load

Metric Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F Tightening Torque in Pipe Direction F

STAUFF DIN ISO Thread (UNC) Thread (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf) (N·m) (ft·lb) (kN) (lbf)

1D 1 M6 1/4–20 UNC 5 4 0,9 202 5 4 0,9 202

2D 2 M8 5/16–18 UNC 12 9 2,1 472 12 9 2,2 495

3D 3 M8 5/16–18 UNC 12 9 1,9 427 12 9 2,0 450

4D 4 M8 5/16–18 UNC 12 9 2,7 607 12 9 2,9 652

5D 5 M8 5/16–18 UNC 8 6 1,7 382 8 6 2,5 562

Twin Series 

F
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Weight per 100 Pcs.

B C D SP- -PP-DP-AS

STAUFF DIN A Profiled Design Type H (Smooth) Profiled Design Type H (Smooth) Profiled Design Type H (Smooth) E F G H (kg/lbs)

1 0
3 16,5 16 33 32 37 36 31,5 28 30 30 6,20

.12 .65 .63 1.30 1.26 1.46 1.42 1.24 1.10 1.18 1.18 13,64

1A 1
3 16,5 16 33 32 37 36 36 34 30 30 8,10

.12 .65 .63 1.30 1.26 1.46 1.42 1.41 1.33 1.18 1.18 17.82

2 2
3 19,5 19 39 38 43 42 42 40,5 30 30 9,40

.12 .77 0.75 1.54 1.50 1.69 1.65 1.65 1.59 1.18 1.18 20.68

3 3
3 21 20,75 42 41,5 46 45,5 50 48 30 30 11,20

.12 .83 .82 1.65 1.64 1.81 1.80 1.96 1.88 1.18 1.18 24.64

4 4
3 24 23,75 48 47,5 52 51,5 60 57 30 30 13,70

.12 .94 .94 1.89 1.87 2.05 2.03 2.36 2.24 1.18 1.18 30.14

5 5
3 32 31,25 64 62,5 68 66,5 71 70 30 30 17,10

.12 1.26 1.23 2.52 2.46 2.68 2.62 2.79 2.75 1.18 1.18 37.62

6 6
3 36 35,25 72 70,5 76 74,5 88 86 30 30 21,30

.12 1.42 1.39 2.83 2.78 2.99 2.94 3.46 3.38 1.18 1.18 46.86

7 7
5 51,5 51 103 102 107 106 122 118 30 30 42,10

.20 2.03 2.01 4.06 4.02 4.21 4.17 4.81 4.65 1.18 1.18 92.62

8 8
5 64 63 128 126 132 130 148 144 30 30 44,00

.20 2.52 2.48 5.04 4.96 5.20 5.12 5.83 5.67 1.18 1.18 96.80

Standard Series

F

C

B

A

E

Heavy Series 

F

C

B

A

E

G

D

H

G

Group Dimensions (mm/in) Weight per 1 Pc.

B C D F SPAL- -PP-DPAL-AS 

STAUFF DIN A Profiled Design Type H (Smooth) Profiled Design Type H (Smooth) Profiled Design Type H (Smooth) E PP /  PA / SA AL G H (kg/lbs)

3S 1
8 24 23,25 48 46,5 54,4 52,9 74 55 56 30 30,5 0,32

.31 .94 .92 1.89 1.83 2.14 2.09 2.91 2.16 2.20 1.18 1.20 .70

4S 2
8 32 31,25 64 62,5 70,4 68,9 86 70 70 30 30,5 0,40

.31 1.26 1.23 2.52 2.46 2.77 2.72 3.39 2.76 2.76 1.18 1.20 .88

5S 3
8 38 37 76 74 82,4 80,4 100 85 85 30 30,5 0,49

.31 1.50 1.46 2.99 2.91 3.24 3.17 3.94 3.35 3.35 1.18 1.20 1.08

6S 4
10 54,5 53,5 109 107 116,5 114,5 140 115 120 45 45 1,21

.39 2.15 2.11 4.29 4.21 4.59 4.51 5.51 4.53 4.72 1.77 1,77 2.66

7S 5
10 70 140 150 180 154 152 60 60 2,30

.39 2.76 5.51 5.91 7.09 6.06 5.98 2.36 2,36 5.06

8S 6
15 99 198 210,5 226 206 208 80 80 5,56

.59 3.90 7.80 8.29 8.90 8.11 8.19 3.15 3.15 12.26

9S 7
15 115 230 245 270 251 255 90 91 7,97

.59 4.53 9.06 9.65 10.63 9.88 10.04 3.54 3.58 17.58

10S 8
25 160 320 338,7 340 336 326 120 120 22,16

.98 6.30 12.60 13.33 13.39 13.22 12.83 4.72 4.72 48.75

11S 9
30 235 470 488,7 520 470 470 160 162 54,11

1.18 9.25 18.50 19.24 20.47 18.50 18.50 6.30 6.38 119.04

12S 10
30 295 590 608,7 680 630 630 180 182 77,40

1.18 11.61 23.23 23.96 26.77 24.80 24.80 7.09 7.16 170.28

D

G

H

Dimensions and Weights of Clamp Assemblies
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Group Dimensions (mm/in) Weight per 100 Pcs.

B C D SP- / -PP-GD-AS

STAUFF DIN A Type H (Smooth) Type H (Smooth) Type H (Smooth) E F G H (kg/lbs)

1D 1
3 16,5 16,25 37 36,5 41 40,5 37 36 34 20 7,60

.12 .65 .64 1.46 1.44 1.61 1.59 1.46 1.42 1.34 .79 16.72

2D 2
5 18,5 18,25 39 38,5 44 43,5 55 53 52 29 13,50

.20 .73 .72 1.54 1.52 1.73 1.71 2.17 2.09 2.05 1.14 29.70

3D 3
5 23,5 23,25 49 48,5 54 53,5 70 67 65 36 17,70

.20 .93 .92 1.93 1.91 2.13 2.11 2.76 2.64 2.56 1.42 38.94

4D 4
5 25 24 52 50 57 55 85 80 79 45 20,40

.20 .98 .94 2.05 1.97 2.24 2.17 3.35 3.15 3.11 1.77 44.88

5D 5
5 31,5 31 65 64 70 69 110 106 102 56 27,70

.20 1.24 1.22 2.56 2.52 2.76 2.72 4.33 4.17 4.02 2.20 60.94

F

C

B

A

E

G

H

D

30 1.18
Twin Series 

Dimensions & Weights of Clamp Assemblies

Pac aging Units Selection

Twin Series Heavy Series Standard Series 

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1 - 6 0 - 6 25

7 + 8 7 + 8 10

Clamp Bodies

Weld Plates 

Cover Plates  

He agon ail Nut

Channel ail Adaptor  

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

3S - 6S 1 - 4 20

7S 5 10

8S - 12S 6 - 10 1

Clamp Bodies

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1 - 6 0 - 6 25

7 + 8 7 + 8 10

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1 - 8 0 - 8 50

Clamp Bodies

Weld Plates  

Cover Plates  

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

3S - 6S 1 - 4 20

7S 5 10

8S - 12S 6 - 10 1

Mounting ail Nut 

Channel ail Adaptor  

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

3S - 6S 1 - 4 40

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1D - 4D 1 - 4 25

5D 5 10

Clamp Bodies

Weld Plates  

Cover Plates  

He agon ail Nut 

Channel ail Adaptor  

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1 - 5 0 - 5 25

6 6 10

Clamp Bodies

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1D - 4D 1 - 4 25

5D 5 10

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

1D 1 50

2D - 5D 2 - 5 25

Group Quantity per Bag

STAUFF DIN (in Pcs.)

3S - 6S 1 - 4 20

7S 5 10

8S - 12S 6 - 10 1
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Product-Speci c Abbreviations

Abbreviation Product Category Product Description Page

ACT STAUFF ACT Clamps: Anti-Corrosion Technology Clamp Body - Standard Series 74

ACT STAUFF ACT Clamps: Anti-Corrosion Technology Clamp Body - Twin Series 82

AF Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Stacking Bolt 29

AF Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Stacking Bolt 47

AF Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Stacking Bolt 61

AF Heavy Twin Series Stacking Bolt 68

AG Other Types of Clamps Agriculture Twin Series 150

AL Technical Appendix Standard Clamp Body Material 154

AS Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Hexagon Head Bolt 26

AS Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Hexagon Head Bolt 45

AS Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Hexagon Head Bolt 59

AS Heavy Twin Series Hexagon Head Bolt 68

AS Light Series Hexagon Head Bolt 115

BSP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Bridge Weld Plate 22

CB420-50 STAUFF Bond: Adhesive Bonded Fastening Adhesive Cartridge 100

CB420-50E STAUFF Bond: Adhesive Bonded Fastening Adhesive Cartridge 100

CC Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Clamp Body - Compact Design 19

CHC Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Clamp Body for Conduit Hoses 18

CRA Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Channel Rail Adaptor 25

CRA Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Channel Rail Adaptor 43

CRA Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Channel Rail Adaptor 58

CRA Heavy Twin Series Channel Rail Adaptor 68

DIN1592 Metal DIN Clamps Heavy Saddle with Tension Clearance - Single-Bolt Design 138

DIN1593 Metal DIN Clamps Heavy Saddle with Tension Clearance - Two-Bolt Design 139

DIN1596 Metal DIN Clamps Light Saddle with Tension Clearance - Single-Bolt Design 140

DIN1597 Metal DIN Clamps Light Saddle with Tension Clearance - Two-Bolt Design 141

DIN3567-A Metal DIN Clamps Metal Pipe Clamp with Tension Clearance 136

DIN3567-B Metal DIN Clamps Metal Pipe Clamp with Tension Clearance (Extended to One Side) 137

DIT-SR6-SWG STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Distance Tube 95

DKS Construction Series Construction Series Clamp 144

DKSV Construction Series Construction Series Clamp (for Anchor Bolt Fastening) 145

DP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Cover Plate 26

DPAL Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Cover Plate for Single Clamps 44

DPAS Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Cover Plate for Double Clamps 44

DPAS Heavy Twin Series Cover Plate 67

DPL Light Series Cover Plate 119

DS Other Types of Clamps Compact Twin Series 150

DSP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Twin Weld Plate 21

EP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Insert 28

EPDM Technical Appendix Standard Clamp Insert Materials 155

ES Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Insert 28

FB Flat Steel and Round Steel U-Bolt Clamps Flat Steel U-Bolt 126

GD Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Cover Plate 58

GMV Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Mounting Rail Nut 42

GMV Heavy Twin Series Mounting Rail Nut 68

IS Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Socket Cap Screw 28

IS Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Socket Cap Screw 45

IS Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Socket Cap Screw 59

KS Construction Series Construction Series Clamp 144

KSV Construction Series Construction Series Clamp (for Anchor Bolt Fastening) 145

LBBU Light Series Clamp Body - Single Design 112

LBBU Light Series Clamp Body - Twin Design 113

LBBU-DP Light Series Cover Plate 115

LBBU-HUE Light Series Sleeve 114

LBBU-SP Light Series Weld Plate 114

LB Light Series Clamp Body - Single Design 116

LBG Light Series Clamp Body - Twin Design 117

LBU Light Series Clamp Body - Twin Design 117

LI Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Slotted Head Screw 28

LN Light Series Clamp Body - Single Design 118

LNGF Light Series Clamp Body - Twin Design 119

LNUF Light Series Clamp Body - Twin Design 119

NRC Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Noise Reduction Clamp 17
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Product-Speci c Abbreviations

Abbreviation Product Category Product Description Page

PA Technical Appendix Standard Clamp Body Material 154

PA-V0 Technical Appendix Special Clamp Body Material 156

PP Technical Appendix Standard Clamp Body Material 154

PP6853 Technical Appendix Special Clamp Body Material 156

PP-DA Technical Appendix Special Clamp Body Material 156

PP-V0 Technical Appendix Special Clamp Body Material 156

RAP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Group Weld Plate 21

RAP Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Group Weld Plate 55

RAP-MGR Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Multi-Group Weld Plate 23

RB Flat Steel and Round Steel U-Bolt Clamps Round Steel U-Bolt 128

RBD Flat Steel and Round Steel U-Bolt Clamps Round Steel U-Bolt (DIN 3570, Type A) 132

RF Other Types of Clamps Pipe / Tube Bushing 151

RI Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Elastomer Insert 16

RI Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Elastomer Insert 39

RI Heavy Twin Series Clamp Body with Elastomer Inserts 66

RUK Flat Steel and Round Steel U-Bolt Clamps Plastic Pipe Saddle (Short) for Flat Steel U-Bolts 126

RUK Flat Steel and Round Steel U-Bolt Clamps Plastic Pipe Saddle (Short) for Round Steel U-Bolts 128

RUL Flat Steel and Round Steel U-Bolt Clamps Plastic Pipe Saddle (Long) for Round Steel U-Bolts 130

SA Technical Appendix Standard Clamp Body Material 154

SA Technical Appendix Standard Clamp Insert Materials 155

SA-V0 Technical Appendix Special Clamp Body Material 156

SBD STAUFF Bond: Adhesive Bonded Fastening Manual Adhesive Dispenser 101

SBDS-81 STAUFF Bond: Adhesive Bonded Fastening Dispenser Slide 101

SBMT STAUFF Bond: Adhesive Bonded Fastening Mixing Tip 101

SBP STAUFF Bond: Adhesive Bonded Fastening STAUFF Bond Plate for DIN 3015 Clamps 99

SCS Other Types of Clamps Channel Rail 149

SI Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Safety Washer 27

SI Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Safety Washer 46

SI Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Safety Locking Plate 60

SI Heavy Twin Series Socket Cap Screw 68

SIG Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Safety Locking Plate 29

SIP Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Safety Locking Plate 47

SIP Heavy Twin Series Safety Locking Plate 68

SIV Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Safety Locking Plate 60

SM Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Hexagon Rail Nut 24

SM Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Hexagon Rail Nut 56

SMG Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Hexagon Rail Nut 24

SMG Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Hexagon Rail Nut 56

SP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Weld Plate 20

SP Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Single Weld Plate 55

SPAD Heavy Twin Series Weld Plate 67

SPAL Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Weld Plate for Single Clamps 40

SPAL-DUEB Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Elongated Weld Plate for Single Clamps 41

SPAS-DUEB Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Weld Plate for Double Clamps 40

SPAS-DUEB Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Elongated Weld Plate for Double Clamps 41

SPC Other Types of Clamps Cushion Clamp 148

SPV Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Elongated Weld Plate 20

STC Other Types of Clamps Cushion Clamp 148

STSV Heavy Series according to DIN 3015, Part 2 Mounting Rail 42

STSV Heavy Twin Series Mounting Rail 68

SWG-AGS STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Distance Adaptor 95

SWG-CTH-11-M6 STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Cable Tie Holder 93

SWG-CTH-30-M6-1 STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Cable Tie / Tension Belt Holder 93

SWG-CTH-30-M6-2 STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Cable Tie / Tension Belt Holder 93

SWG-DIP STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Distance Plate for DIN 3015 Clamps 93

SWG-GC STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Ground Cable 95

SWG-SF STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Weld Stud with Female Thread 92

SWG-SR6 STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Stud Retainer 95

SWG-WG STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Weld Gun - Arc Ignition 94

SWG-WI06 STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Weld Inverter 94

SWG-WI06-Starterkit STAUFF SWG: Stud Welding System Starterkit 94

TS Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Mounting Rail 24

TS Twin Series according to DIN 3015, Part 3 Mounting Rail 57

VK Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Clamp Body - Rectangular Design for Proximity Switches 19

WSP Standard Series according to DIN 3015, Part 1 Angled Weld Plate 22

ZR Saddle / Piggyback Clamps Custom-Designed Saddle / Piggyback Clamps 122

ZR-518 Saddle / Piggyback Clamps Saddle / Piggyback Clamp 122
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Global Contact Directory

 

 

Germany

Walter Stauffenberg GmbH & Co. KG

58791 Werdohl

www.stauff.com

 

Europe

France 

STAUFF S.A.S.

www.stauff.fr

Ireland 

STAUFF UK Ltd.

www.stauff.co.u

Italy 

STAUFF Italia s.r.l

www.stauff.it

Poland 

STAUFF Pols a Sp.  o.o.

www.stauff.pl

ussian Federation 

STAUFF LLC 

www.stauff.ru 

 

United Kingdon 

STAUFF UK Ltd.

www.stauff.co.u

STAUFF UK Ltd.

www.stauff.co.u

STAUFF UK Ltd.

www.stauff.co.u  

North America

Canada 

STAUFF Canada Ltd.

www.stauffcanada.com

United States 

STAUFF Corporation

www.stauffusa.com

Bra il 

STAUFF Brasil Ltda.

www.stauffbrasil.com

South America
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Asia

China 

STAUFF CHINA

www.stauff.com.cn

 India

STAUFF India Pvt. Ltd.

www.stauf ndia.com

Korea 

STAUFF Korea Ltd.

www.stauff.co. r

Malaysia

STAUFF South East Asia Sdn Bhd

www.stauff.com.my 

Thailand 

STAUFF Thailand  Co.  Ltd.

www.stauff.co.th

Vietnam 

STAUFF Vietnam Ltd.

www.stauff.com.vn

Oceania

Australia 

STAUFF Corporation Pty Ltd

www.stauff.com.au

 

 

 

New ealand 

STAUFF Corporation N  Ltd.

www.stauff.co.n

Global Contact Directory



Germany 
 
Walter Stauffenberg GmbH & Co. KG 

Im Ehrenfeld 4

58791 Werdohl 

Tel.: +49 2392 91 60

Fax: +49 2392 91 61 03

E-Mail: sales@stauff.com

Catalogue 1 STAUFF Clamps  English  9910000421  08/2019

STAUFF products and services are globally available through 

wholly-owned subsidiaries and a tight network of authorised 

distributors and representatives in all major industrial regions 

of the world.

 

You can nd detailed contact information on the last two 

pages of this product catalogue or at

www.stauff.com
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